GB/T 24463.3—2009

| £c97 | tc98 | tc99)  $ REQUIRED
tcno CDATA # IMPLIED
tctype (pre | post | preandpo) # REQUIRED
nfc CDATA # IMPLIED
id I # IMPLIED
level  NMTOKEN # IMPLIED
mark NMTOKEN # IMPLIED
change (add | delete | modify) # IMPLIED
rfc CDATA # IMPLIED

(! ELEMENT pubcode ( $ PCDATA | pmc) * )
(! ATTLIST pubcode
pubcodsy CDATA $# IMPLIED

(] ELEMENT pmec (modelic,pmissuer,pmnumber,pmvolume) )
(! ELEMENT pmissuer (i} PCDATA))
(! ELEMENT pmnumber (3t PCDATA))
(] ELEMENT pmvolume (i} PCDATA))
(! ELEMENT pubtitle ( # PCDATA))
(1 ELEMENT pubdate EMPTY)
(! ATTLIST pubdate
' year  NMTOKEN # REQUIRED
month  NMTOKEN 4 REQUIRED
day NMTOKENR $t REQUIRED

{1 ELEMENT condtitle (it PCDATA))
(1 ATTLIST condtitle
id ID # IMPLIED
level  NMTOKEN # IMPLIED
mark NMTOKEN $# IMPLIED
change (add | delete | modify) {# IMPLIED
rfc CDATA # IMPLIED

(! ELEMENT scheduled ((single | range) +))
{! ATTLIST scheduled
id ID $# IMPLIED
level NMTOKEN $# IMPLIED
mark NMTOREN {# IMPLIED
change (add | delete | modify) # IMPLIED
rfc CDATA $# IMPLIFD

(] ELEMENT embodied ((single | range) +))
(! ATTLIST embodied
id ID # IMPLIED
level  NMTOKEN # IMPLIED
mark NMTOKEN # IMPLIED
change (add | delete | modify) # IMPLIED
..rfc CDATA # IMPLIED

{1 ELEMENT opconds (textual-desc?,opcond » ))
(1 ATTLIST opconds
id ID # IMPLIED
level  NMTOKREN {#t IMPLIED
mark  NMTOKEN # IMPLIED
change (add | delete | modify) # IMPLIED
rfc CDATA # IMPLIED
)
(! ELEMENT opcond (i PCDATA))
{1 ATTLIST opcond
opcno NMTOKEN it IMPLIED
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opccode  CDATA # IMPLIED
confirmed NMTOKEN # IMPLIED
id ID # IMPLIED

level NMTOKEN # IMPLIED
mark NMTOKEN {# IMPLIED

change (add | delete | modify) # IMPLIED

rfc CDATA # IMPLIED
>
(| ELEMENT instruct (distrib, handling?))
(! ATTLIST instruct

id 1D # IMPLIED

level  NMTOKEN # IMPLIED

mark NMTOKEN # IMPLIED

change (add | delete | modify) # IMPLIED

rfc CDATA 4 IMPLIED
)
{1 ELEMENT distrib (i} PCDATA))
(1 ATTLIST distrib
id ID # IMPLIED
level  NMTOKEN # IMPLIED
mark NMTOKEN # IMPLIED

change (add | delete | modify) $# IMPLIED

rfc CDATA $ IMPLIED
>
{1 ELEMENT handling ( if PCDATA))
(1 ATTLIST handling
id ID # IMPLIED
level  NMTOKEN $ IMPLIED
mark NMTOKEN # IMPLIED

change (add | delete | modify) # IMPLIED

rfc CDATA # IMPLIED
)
(! ELEMENT inform (copyright,polref?,datacond?))
(! ATTLIST inform !

id 1D $# IMPLIED

level NMTOKEN { IMPLIED

mark NMTOKEN # IMPLIED

change (add | delete | modify) # IMPLIED

rfc CDATA # IMPLIED
)
¢! ELEMENT copyright (para+))
(! ATTLIST copyright
id ID # IMPLIED
level NMTOKEN $# IMPLIED
mark NMTOKEN # IMPLIED

change (add | delete | modify) # IMPLIED

rfc CDATA # IMPLIED
>
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(! ELEMENT para (3 PCDATA | applic | ein | ¢b | parasigdata | quantity | zone | accpnl | identno |
xref | indxflag | change | emphasis | symbol | subscrpt | supscrpt | refdm | reftp | ftnote | ftnref
| acronym | acroterm | capgrp | caption | verbatim | seqlist | randlist | deflist) =)

(! ATTLIST para
refapplic IDREF # IMPLIED
id 1D # IMPLIED
level  NMTOKEN {# IMPLIED
mark NMTOKEN # IMPLIED

change (add | delete | modify) # IMPLIED

rfc CDATA # IMPLIED

class (01 ] 02 ] 03 |04 ]05| 06| 07|08 091{10]| 11| 12| 13| 14| 15| 16 | 17
|18 | 19 | 20 | 21 | 22 | 23 | 24 | 25 ) 26 | 27 | 28 | 29 | 30 | 31 | 32 | 33 | 34 | 35 | 36 |

55



GB/T 24463.3—2009

37|38 | 39| 40 | 41 | 42 | 43 |
| 57|58 |59 | 60| 61 | 62 | 63
76 | 77| 718 | 79 | 80 | 81 | 82 |

44 | 45 | 46 | 47 | 48 | 49 | 50 [ 51 | 52 | 53 | 54 | 55 | 56
| 64 | 65 | 66 | 67 | 68 | 69 | 70 | 71 | 72 | 73 | 74 |

83 |84 |85 |86 |87 88| 89|

| 96 | 97 | 98 | 99) # IMPLIED

commcls (cc0l | cc02 | cc03 | cc04 | cc05 | cc06 | cc07 | cc08
| cc13 | ccl4 | cel5 | cc16 | cel? | ccl8 | ccl19 | ec20 | ce21 | cc22
| cc27 | cc28 | cc29 | ¢cc30 | cc31 | cc32 | ce33 | ce34 | ce35 | cc36
| ccd1 | ccd2 | cc43 | ccd44 | cecd5 | ccd6 | ccd7? | ccd8 | cecd9 | cc50
| cc55 | ¢c56 | ce57 | cc58 | 59 | cc60 | cc6l | cc62 | cc63 | cc64
| cc69 | cc70 | cc71 | cc72 | ¢c73 | cc74 | cc75 | cc76 | cc?77 | cc78
| cc83 | cc84 | cc85 | cc86 | ccB7 | cc88 | cc89 | cc90 | cc9l | cc92
| cc97 | cc98 | cc99) # IMPLIED

caveat (cv0l | cv02 | cv03 | cv04 | cv05 | cv06 | cv07 | cv08
| evl3 | cvld | cvl5 | cvl6 | cvl7 | cvl8 | cvli9 | cv20 | cv2l | cv22
| cv27 | cv28 | cv29 | cv30 | cv3l | cv32 | cv33 | cv34 | cv35 | cv36
| cvdl | cv42 | cvd3 | cvdd | cvda5 | cvd6 | cvd7 | cvd8 | cvd9 | cv50
| cv55 | cv56 | cv57 | cv58 | cv59 | cv60 | cv6l | cv62 | cv63 | cved
| cv69 | cv70 | cv71 | cv72 | ¢ev7?3 | cv74 | cv75 | ¢cv76 | cv77 | cv78
| cv83 | cvB4 | cvB5 | cvB6 | cvB87 | cvB8 | cvB9 | cv90 | cvIl | cv92
| ev97 | cv98 | cv99) # IMPLIED
>
{] ELEMENT ein (nomen?,refs?))
(! ATTLIST ein

einnbr CDATA # REQUIRED

eintype (exact | family) # IMPLIED

nfc CDATA # IMPLIED

id ID $# IMPLIED

level  NMTOKEN # IMPLIED

mark NMTOREN # IMPLIED

change (add | delete | modify) # IMPLIED

rfc CDATA # IMPLIED
>
(1 ELEMENT nomen ( }# PCDATR))
(! ATTLIST nomen

level  NMTOKEN # IMPLIED

mark NMTOKEN 3t IMPLIED

change (add | delete | modify) # IMPLIED

rfc CDATA # IMPLIED
)
(1! ELEMENT refs ((refdm+ ,reftp#) | reftp+))

90 [ 91 | 92 | 93 | 94

| cc09 | cc10 | ccll |
| cc23 | cc2d4 | cc25 |
| ce37 | cc38 | cc39 |
| ce51 | ce52 | ee53 |
| cc65 | cc66 | cc67 |
| cc79 | cc80 | cc8Bl |
| cc93 | cc94 | cc95 |
| ev09 | cvl0 | cvil |
| ev23 | cv24 | cv25 |
| cv37 | cv38 | cv39 |
| ev51 | cv52 | cv53 |
| cv65 | cv66 | cv67 |
| cv79 | cv80 | cvBl |
| ev93 | cv94 | cvo5 |

(] ELEMENT refdm ((applic?,dmcextension?,(age | avee),issno?,dmtitle?) | (( % XLINKEXT;) *)))

(| ATTLIST refdm

target CDATA # IMPLIED

refapplic IDREF $ IMPLIED

id I $# IMPLIED

level  NMTOKEN # IMPLIED

mark NMTOKEN $ IMPLIED

change (add | delete | modify) # IMPLIED
rfc CDATA # IMPLIED

% XLINKATT;

)

75 |
| 95

ccl2
cc26
ccd0
cc54
cc68
ccB82
cc96

cvl2
cv26
cv40
cv54
cves
cv82
cv96

(1 ELEMENT reftp (it PCDATA | applic | xref | indxflag | symbol | subscrpt | supscrpt | ftnref |
acronym | acroterm | caption | pubcode | pubtitle | pubdate | % XLINKEXT;) %)

{1 ATTLIST reftp

refapplic IDREF # IMPLIED

id ID # IMPLIED

level NMTOKEN # IMPLIED

mark NMTOKEN # IMPLIED

change (add | delete | modify) # IMPLIED
rfc CDATA # IMPLIED

56



GB/T 24463.3—2009

% XLINKATT4;
>
(| ELEMENT xref ({$PCDATA | applic | subscrpt | supscrpt) * )
(! ATTLIST xref

xrefid IDREF # IMPLIED

xidtype (figure | table | multimedia | supply | supequip | spares | para | step | sheet |
multimediaobject | hotspot | param | other) # IMPLIED

target CDATA $ IMPLIED

destitle CDATA # IMPLIED

pretext CDATA # IMPLIED

posttext CDATA # IMPLIED

refapplic IDREF # IMPLIED

% XLINKATT3,

(] ELEMENT subscrpt ( i PCDATA))
(! ELEMENT supscrpt ( #f PCDATA))
¢! ELEMENT indxflag EMPTY)
(! ATTLIST indxflag
refl CDATA # IMPLIED
ref2 CDATA # IMPLIED
ref3 CDATA # IMPLIED
refd CDATA $# IMPLIED

(! ELEMENT symbol (applic?))

(! ATTLIST symbol
boardno ENTITY # REQUIRED
id ID $# IMPLIED
reprowid CDATA # IMPLIED
reprohgt CDATA # IMPLIED
reproscl CDATA # IMPLIED
refapplic IDREF # IMPLIED
% XLINKATTI;

)

(! ELEMENT ftnref EMPTY)

| ATTLIST ftnref
xrefid IDREF 4 IMPLIED

>

(1 ELEMENT acronym (acroterm,acrodef))

{1 ATTLIST acronym

acrotype (at01 | at02 | at03 | at04 | at05 | at06 | at07 | at08 | at09 | atl0 | atll | atl2
| atl3 | atl4 | atl5 | atl6 | atl7 | atl8 | atl9 | at20 | at2l | at22 | at23 | at24 | at25 | at26
| at27 | at28 | at29 | at30 | at31 | at32 | at33 | at34 | at35 | at36 | at37 | at38 | at39 | at40
| atdl | at42 | atd3 | at44 | atd5 | atd6 | atd7 | atd8 | at49 | at50 | at51 | at52 | at53 | at54
| at55 | at56 | at57 | at58 | at59 | at60 | at6l | at62 | at63 | at64 | at65 | at66 | at67 | at68
| at69 | at70 | at71 | at72 | at73 | at74 | at75 | at76 | at77 | at78 | at79 | at80 | at81 | at82
| atB3 | atB4 | at85 | at86 | at87 | at88 | at89 | at90 | at9l | at92 | at93 | at94 | at95 | at9é
| at97 | at98 | at99) "at01"”

id IDb # IMPLIED
level NMTOKEN # IMPLIED
mark NMTOKEN # IMPLIED
change (add | delete | modify) # IMPLIED
rfc CDATA # IMPLIED
>
(! ELEMENT acroterm (# PCDATA | subscrpt | supscrpt) x )
(! ATTLIST acroterm
xrefid IDREF # IMPLIED
)
(! ELEMENT acrodef ( # PCDATA | subscrpt | supscrpt) =)
(1 ATTLIST acrodef
id ID $# IMPLIED
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level NMTOKEN # IMPLIED

mark NMTOKEN # IMPLIED

change (add | delete | modify) $# IMPLIED

rfc CDATA # IMPLIED
)
(! ELEMENT caption (applic?,capline+))
(! ATTLIST caption

colour (co00 | co01 | co02 | co03 | co04 | co05 | co06 | co07 | co08 | co09 | col0
| co12 | col3 | cold | col5 | colé | col? | colB | col® | co20 | co2l | co22 | co23 | co24
| co26 | co27 | co28 | co29 | c030 | co31 | co32 | co33 | co34 | co35 | co36 | co37 | co38
| co40 | codl | cod2 | cod3 | codd | cod5 | cod46 | cod? | codB | codd | co50 | co51 | co52
| €054 | 055 | co56 | co57 | co58 | co59 | co60 | co6l | co62 | co63 | co64 | co65 | co66
| co68 | co69 | co70 | ¢o71 | co72 | co73 | co74 | co75 | co76 | co?7 | co78 | co79 | co80
| co82 | co83 | coB4 | coB5 | coB6 | coB7 | coB8 | coBY9 | co%0 | co8l | co92 | co93 | coS4
| co96 | co97 | co98 | co99) "co09"

width CDATA $ IMPLIED

height CDATA # IMPLIED

sysid  CDATA 3 IMPLIED

align (left | right | center | justify) "center"”

toctype (none | redtoc | comdtoc | ambertoc | greentoc | yelowtoc) "none"

type (primary | secondary)  "primary”

refapplic IDREF # IMPLIED

id ID 4 IMPLIED

level NMTOKEN it IMPLIED

mark  NMTOKEN {t IMPLIED

change (add | delete | modify) # IMPLIED

rfc CDATA 4 IMPLIED

)
(! ELEMENT capline (#PCDATA | acroterm) « )
{1 ELEMENT cb (nomen?,refs?))

# IMPLIED

(1 ATTLIST cb
cbnbr  CDATA 1 REQUIRED
cbtype (eltro | elmec | clip) $# IMPLIED
cbaction (open | close | verif-cpen | werif-close)
checksum CDATA # IMPLIED
id ID it IMPLIED
level  NMTOKEN # IMPLIED
mark NMTOKEN # IMPLIED
change (add | delete | modify) # IMPLIED
rfc CDATA # IMPLIED

)
{| ELEMENT parasigdata ( {f PCDATA))
(1 ATTLIST parasigdata
psdtype (psd0l | psd02 | psd03 | ped04 | psd05

| psd12 | psdl3 | psdl4 | psdl5 | psdlé | psdl7 |
| psd24 | psd25 | psd26 | psd27 | psd28 | psd29 |
| psd36 | psd37 | psd38 | psd39 | psd40 | psddl |
| psd48 | psd48 | psd50 | psdS1l | psd52 | psdS3 |
| psd60 | psd6l | psd62 | psdé63 | psd6d4 | psdé5 |
| psd72 | psd73 | psd74 | psd75 | psd76 | psd77 |
| psd84 | psdB5 | psd86 | psd87 | psd88 | psds9 |
| psd96 | psd97 | psd98 | psd99) #f REQUIRED

)
{1 ELEMENT quantity (# PCDATA | qtygrp) =)
{! ATTLIST quantity

gtytype (qty0l | qty02 | qty03 | qty0d | qty05
| qtyl2 | qtyl3 | qtyld | qtyl5 | qtyl6 | qtyl? |
| aty24 | qty25 | qty26 | qty27 | qty28 | qty29 |
| qty36 | qty37 | qty38 | qty39 | qty40 | qty4l |
| qtyas | qtyds | qtys0 | qtysl | qty52 | qty53 |
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| psd06 | psd07 | psd0B | psd09 | psdlo |
psdl8 | psdl9 | psd20 | psd2l | psd22 |
ped30 | pad3l | psd32 | psd33 | psd34 |
psd42 | psd43 | psdd44 | psd45 | psddé6 |
psd54 | psd55 | psd56 | psd57 | psd58 |
psd66 | psd67 | psd68 | psdé9 | psd70 |
psd78 | psd79 | psd80 | psd8l | psd82 |
psd90 | psd91 | psd92 | psdd3 | psded |
| qty06 | qty07 | qtyos | qty0S | qtylo |
qtyl8 | qtyl9 | qty20 | qty2l | qty22 |
qty30 | qty31l | qty32 | qty33 | qty34 |
qty42 | qty43 | qty44 | qty4s | qty46 |

qty54 | qtyss | qty56 | qty57 | qtyss |

| coll
| co25
| co39
| co53
| co67
| coB1
| co95

psdil
psd23
psd35
psd47
psd59
psd71
psd83
psd95

qty23
qty35
qtyd7
qty59



GB/T 24463.3—2009

| qty60 | qty6l | qty62 | qty63 | qty64 | qty65 | qty66 | qty67 | qty68 | qty69 | qty70 | qty7l
| aty72 | qty?3 | qty74 | qty?5 | qty76 | aty?? | qty78 | qty?9 | qty80 | qty8l | qty82 | qty83
| qty84 | qty85 | qty86 | qty87 | qty88 | qty89 | qty90 | qtydl | qtyd2 | qty93 | qty94 | qty9d5
| qty96 | qtyd7 | qtys8 | qty99) { IMPLIED
>
(| ELEMENT qtygrp ((gtyvalue+ ,gtytolerance*) | (gtytolerance+)))
(! ATTLIST gtyarp
qgtygrptype (nominal | minimum | maximum) "nominal”
qgtyuom CDATA # IMPLIED
)
() ELEMENT qtyvalue (# PCDATA))
¢! ATTLIST gtyvalue
gtyuom CDATA # IMPLIED
)
(] ELEMENT gqtytolerance ($# PCDATA))
(! ATTLIST gtytolerance
qtytoltype (plus | minus | plusorminus) "plusorminus”
gtyuom CDATA # IMPLIED
)
{1 ELEMENT zone (nomen?,refs?))
(! ATTLIST zone
zonenbr CDATA # IMPLIED
id ID # IMPLIED
level  NMTOKEN # IMPLIED
mark NMTOKEN # IMPLIED
change (add | delete | modify) # IMPLIED
rfc CDATA # IMPLIED
)
{1 ELEMENT accpnl (nomen?,refs?))
(! ATTLIST accpnl
accpnlnbr CDATA # IMPLIED
accpnltype (accpnl0l | accpnl02 | accpnl03 | accpnlO4 | accpnl05 | accpnlO6 | accpnl07 |
accpnl08 | accpnl09 | accpnll0 | acepnlll | accpnll2 | acepnll3 | accpnlld | accpnllS | accpnll6

| accpnll? | accpnll8 | accpnll9 | accpnl20 | accpnl2l | accpnl22 | accpnl23 | accpnl24 | accpnl25
| accpnl26 | accpnl2? | accpnl28 | accpnl29 | accpnl30 | acepnl3l | accpnl32 | accpnl33 | accpnl34
| accpnl35 | accpnl36 | accpnl37 | accpnl38 | accpnl39 | accpnld40 | acepnldl | accpnld42 | accpnl4d3
| accpnl4d | accpnldS | accpnl4é | accpnld7 | acepnld8 | accpnld9 | accpnl50 | accpnl51 | accpnlS52
| accpnl53 | accpnl54 | accpnl55 | accpnl56 | accpnl57 | accpnl58 | accpnl59 | accpnl60 | accpnl6l
| accpnl62 | accpnlé3 | accpnlé4 | accpnl65 | accpnlé6 | accpnlé7 | accpnlé8 | accpnl69 | accpnl70
| acepnl?l | accpnl72 | accpnl?3 | accpnl74 | acepnl?5 | accpnl?6 | acepnl77? | accpnl78 | accpnl79
| accpnl80 | accpnl8l | accpnl82 | accpnl83 | accpnl84 | accpnl85 | accpnl86 | accpnl87 | accpnl88
| accpnl89 | accpnl90 | accpnl9l | accpnl92 | accpnl93 | accpnl94 | accpnl95 | accpnl96 | accpnl97
| accpnl98 | accpnl99) # IMPLIED

id ID {# IMPLIED
level  NMTOKEN # IMPLIED
mark NMTOKEN # IMPLIED
change (add | delete | modify) # IMPLIED
rfc CDATA # IMPLIED
)
(! ELEMENT identno (mfc,({(pnr,serialno#) *)))
¢! ATTLIST identno
level  NMTOKEN # IMPLIED
mark NMTOKEN # IMPLIED
change (add | delete | modify) # IMPLIED
rfc CDATA # IMPLIED
)
(! ELEMENT change (# PCDATA | ein | cb | parasigdata | quantity | zone | accpnl | identno | xref |
indxflag | change | emphasis | symbol | subscrpt | supscrpt | refdm | reftp | ftnote | ftnref |
acronym | acroterm | capgrp | caption | verbatim) #)
(! ATTLIST change
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id 1 # IMPLIED
level  NMTOKEN # IMPLIED
mark  NMTOKEN # IMPLIED

change
rfc CDATA $# IMPLIED

)

(add | delete | modify)

# IMPLIED

(| ELEMENT emphasis (#PCDATA | ein | cb | parasigdata | quantity | zone | accpnl | identno | xref
indxflag | change | emphasis | symbol | subscrpt | supscrpt | refdm | reftp | ftnote | ftnref |
acronym | acroterm | capgrp | caption | verbatim) * )

{1 ATTLIST emphasis

emph (em0l | em02 | em03 | em04 | em05 | em06 | em07 | em08 | em09 | eml0 | emil |

| eml4 | eml5 | enl6 | eml7 | eml8 | eml9 | em20 |
| em28 | em29 | em30 | em31 | em32 | em33 | en34 |
| emd2 | emd3 | emd4d | emd5 | emd6 | emd7 | emd8 |
| em56 | emS7 | em58 | em59 | em60 | em6l | em62 |
| en70 | en7l | em72 | em73 | em74 | em?5 | em76
| en84 | em85 | em86 | emB7 | em88 | emB9 | em90 |
| em98 | em99) "em01”
)
(1 ELEMENT ftnote (applic?,para+))
{1 ATTLIST ftnote
ftomark (num | sym | alpha) "nun"
refapplic IDREF # IMPLIED
id ID # IMPLIED
level  NMTOKEN # IMPLIED
mark NMTOKEN # IMPLIED
change (add | delete | modify) # IMPLIED
rfc CDATA # IMPLIED

(% I

3
7
emd1

BSEER

em23 | em24 | em25

en37 | em38 | em39
en51 | em52 | em53
en65 | em66 | em67
en79 | em80 | emBl
en93 | em94 | em95

I
I
I
I
|
I

I
en26 |
emd0 |
em54 |
en6s |
em82 |
en96 |

eml3
em27

em55
ene9d
en83
em97

class (01 | 02 | 03] 048] 05|06| 07|08 09|10 11| 12|13 ] 14| 15 16| 17
| 18 | 19 | 20 | 21 | 22 | 23 | 24 | 25 | 26 | 27 | 28 | 29 | 30 | 31 | 32 | 33 | 34 | 35 | 36 |
37 | 38| 39 | 40 | 41 | 42 | 43 | 44 | 45 | 46 | 47 | @8 | 49 | 50 | 51 | 52 | 53 | 54 | 55 | 56
| 57|58 |59 |60 |61L|62|63|64|65|66|67|68|69)70|71]|72|73]|74]75)]|
76 | 77 | 78 | 79 | 80 | 81 | 82 | 83 | 84 | 85 | 86 | 87 | 88 | 89 | 90 | 91 | 92 | 93 | 94 | 95

# IMPLIED

96 | 97 | 98 | 99)
commcls (cc0l1

I

| cc13 | ccld4 | ccl5 | ecl6 | ccl7 |
| ¢c27 | cc28 | cc29 | cc30 | cc31 |
| ccdl | cod2 | ccd3 | ccdd | ccd5 |
| cc55 | cc56 | cc57 | cc58 | ccS9 |
| cc69 | cc70 | cc71 | cc72 | cc73 |
| cc83 | cc84 | cc85 | cc86 | cc87 |
| cc97 | cc98 | cc99)  # IMPLIED

caveat (cv0l | cv02 | cv03 |
| evl3 | cvid | cvl5 | cvlé | cvl7 |
| cv27 | cv28 | cv29 | cv30 | cv3l |
| eval | cvd2 | cv43 | cvdd | cvas |
| cv55 | cv56 | cv57 | cv58 | cv59 |
| ev69 | cv70 | cv71 | cv72 | cv73 |
| cv83 | cvB4 | cv85 | cvB6 | cvB7 |
| ev87 | cv98 | cv99) # IMPLIED

)

(! ELEMENT capgrp (applic?,colspec * ,spanspec # ,capbody))

{1 ATTLIST capgrp

cols NMTOKEN # REQUIRED

align (left | right | center)
toctype

colsep NMTOREN # IMPLIED
rowsep NMTOKEN # IMPLIED
refapplic IDREF # IMPLIED
id ID # IMPLIED

60

ccls
ce32
ccd6
cc60
cc74
cc88

cv04
cvl8
cv32
cv46
cv60
cv74
cv88

!
|

ccl?
cc33
ccd7
ccbl
cc75
cc89

cv05
cvl9
cv33
cva?
cv6l
cv75
cv89

"left"”

cc02 | cc03 | cc04 | cc05 | cc06

cc20
ce3d
ccd8
cc62
cc76
cc90

cv06
cv20
cv34
cv48
cve2
cv76
cv9l

I
I
I
|
I
I
|

cc07 | cc08 |
ce2l | cc22 |
ce35 | ce36 |
ccd9 | cc50
cc63 | cc64d
cc77 | cc78
cco9l | cc92
cv07 | cv08
cv2l | cv22
cv35 | cv36
cv49 | cv50
cv63 | cved
cv?7 | cv78
cval | cvo2

cc09
cc23
cc37
cc51
cc65
cc79
cc93

cv09
cv23
cv37
cv51
cv65
cv79
cv93

(none | redtoc | comdtoc | ambertoc | greentoc | yelowtoc)

| celo
| ec24
| cc38
| cc52
| cc66
| cc80
| cc94

| cvio
| ev24
| cv3s
| cv52
f

| cveo
| cvos

"none"

[
|
|
cc53 |
[
|
]

cv39
cv53 |
cv67 |

|
cv25 |
|

cv8l |
cv95 |

ccl2
cc26
ccdl
cc54
cc68
cc82
cc96

cvl2
cv26
cvd0
<v54
cve8
cv82
cv96



level  NMTOKEN # IMPLIED
mark NMTOKEN # IMPLIED
change (add | delete | modify) # IMPLIED
rfc CDATA # IMPLIED
)
(! ELEMENT colspec EMPTY)
{1 ATTLIST colspec
colnum NMTOKEN 1 IMPLIED
colname NMTOKEN # IMPLIED
align (left | right | center | justify | char) # IMPLIED
charoff CDATA {#t IMPLIED
char CDATA $t IMPLIED
colwidth CDATA # IMPLIED
colsep NMTOKEN $ IMPLIED
rowsep NMTOKEN $# IMPLIED
)
{1 ELEMENT spanspec EMPTY)
(1 ATTLIST spanspec
namest NMTOKEN #f REQUIRED
nameend  NMTOKEN # REQUIRED
spanname NMTOKEN 1 REQUIRED
align (left | right | center | justify | char) "center"

charoff  CDATA $# IMPLIED
char CDATA # IMPLIED

colsep NMTOKEN # IMPLIED
rowsep NMTOKEN # IMPLIED
)
(| ELEMENT capbody (applic?,caprow+ ))
{1 ATTLIST capbody
valign (top | bottom | middle) "top
refapplic IDREF 4 IMPLIED

"

)
{1 ELEMENT caprow ((applic?,capentry) +))
{1 ATTLIST caprow
rowsep NMTOKEN # IMPLIED
refapplic IDREF # IMPLIED
id ID # IMPLIED
level  NMTOKEN # IMPLIED
mark NMTOKEN # IMPLIED
change (add | delete | modify) # IMPLIED
rfc CDATA 4 IMPLIED
i
(! ELEMENT capentry (applic?,((caption | captext)?)))
(! ATTLIST capentry
colname  NMTOKEN # IMPLIED
namest NMTOKEN # IMPLIED
nameend  NMTOKEN 4 IMPLIED
spanname NMTOKEN # IMPLIED
morerows NMTOKEN "o"
colsep NMTOKEN # IMPLIED
rowsep NMTOKEN # IMPLIED
valign (top | bottom | middle) "top
align (left | right | center | justify) # IMPLIED
refapplic IDREF #t IMPLIED

n

)

GB/T 24463.3—2009

(1, ELEMENT captext (1 PCDATA | xref | indxflag | change | emphasis | subscrpt | supscrpt | refdm |

reftp | acronym | acroterm) # )

(1 ATTLIST captext
level  NMTOKEN # IMPLIED
mark NMTOKEN # IMPLIED

61



GB/T 24463.3—2009

change (add | delete | modify) # IMPLIED
rfc CDATA # IMPLIED

>

(! ELEMENT verbatim ( # PCDATA))

(! ATTLIST verbatim

vstyle (vs01 | vs02 | vs03 | vs04 | vs05 | vs06 | vs07 | vs08 | vs09 | vsl0 | vsll | wsl2
| vs13 | vsl4 | vsl15 | vsl6 | vsl7 | vsiB | vsl19 | vs20 | vs2l | vs22 | vs23 | vs24 | vs25 | vs26
| vs27 | vs28 | vs29 | vs30 | vs31 | vs32 | vs33 | vs34 | vs35 | vs36 | vs37 | vs38 | vs39 | vsd0
| vs4l | vs42 | vs43 | vsdd | vsd5 | vsd6 | vsd47 | vsa8 | vs49 | vs50 | vs51 | vs52 | vs53 | vs54
| vs55 | vs56 | vs57 | vs58 | vs59 | vs60 | vs6l | vs62 | vs63 | vs64 | vs65 | vs66 | vs67 | vs68
| vs69 | vs70 | vs71 | vs72 | vs73 | vs74 | vs75 | vs76 | vs77 | vs78 | vs79 | vs80 | vs81 | vs82
| veB3 | vsB4 | vsB5 | vsB6 | veB7 | vs88 | vsB9 | vs90 | vs91 | vs92 | va93 | vs94 | vs95 | vs96
| vs97 | vs98 | vs99) # IMPLIED

id ID # IMPLIED

level  NMTOKEN # IMPLIED

mark NMTOKEN # IMPLIED

change (add | delete | modify) # IMPLIED

rfc CDATA # IMPLIED
>
(! ELEMENT seqlist (applic?,title?,item+))
(! ATTLIST seqlist

refapplic IDREF $# IMPLIED

id ID # IMPLIED

level  NMTOKEN $# IMPLIED

mark NMTOKEN $ IMPLIED

change (add | delete | modify) # IMPLIED

rfc CDATA # IMPLIED

class (01 ] 02 )03 ] 04]05]| 0607|0809 | 10] 1112} 13] 18] 15| 16 | 17
|18 | 19 | 20 | 21 | 22 | 23 | 24 | 25 | 26 | 27 | 28 | 29 | 30 | 31 | 32 | 33 | 34 | 35 | 36 |
37 |38 | 39|40 | 41 | 42 | 43 | 44 | 45 | 46 | 47 | 48 | 49 | 50 | 51 | 52 | 53 | 54 | 55 | 56
| 57 | 58 | 59 | 60 | 61 | 62 | 63 | 64 | 65 | 66 | 67 | 68 | 69 | 70 | 71 | 72 | 713 | 74 | 75 |
76 | 77 | 78 | 79 | 80 | 81 | 82 | 83 | 84 | 85 | 86 | 87 | 88 | 89 | 90 | 91 | 92 | 93 | 9¢ | 95
| 96 | 97 | 98 | 99)  # IMPLIED

commcls (cc0l | cc02 | cc03 | cc04 | ec05 | cc06 | cc07 | cc08 | cc09 | ccl0 | ccll | ccl2
| cc13 | ccl4 | cc15 | cc16 | ccl? | ccl8 | ccl9 | cc20 | ec21 | cc22 | cc23 | cc24 | cc25 | cc26
| cc27 | cc28 | cc29 | cc30 | oc31 | cc32 | oc33 | oc34 | cc35 | ec36 | cc37 | ce38 | cc39 | ccdd
| ccdl | ecd2 | ccd3 | ccdd | ccd5 | ccd6. | ccd7 | ccd8 | ccd9 | cc50 | ce51 | cc52 | ce53 | ccs4
| cc55 | ce56 | ce57 | cc58 | cc59 | cc60 | cc6l | cc62 | cc63 | cc64 | cc65 | cc66 | cc67 | cc68
| cc69 | cc70 | cc71 | cc72 | ¢c?3 | cc74 | cc75 | cc76 | cc77 | cc78 | cc79 | cc80 | cc81 | cc82
| ccB3 | ceB4 | cc85 | cc86 | ccB7 | ccB8 | cc8d ] cc90 | cc91 | cc92 | cc93 | cc94 | cc95 | cc96
| ¢c97 | cc98 | cc99) $# IMPLIED

caveat (cv0l | cv02 ["cv03 | cv04 | cv05 | cv06 | cv07 | cv08 | cv09 | cviQ | cvil | cvi2
| ev13 | evld | cvl5 | cv16 |. cvl7 | cvl8 | cvi9 | cv20 | cv2l | ¢cv22 | cv23 | cv24 | cv25 | cv26
| cv27 | ev28 | cv29 | cv30 | cv3l | cv32 | cv33 | cv34 | cv35 | cv36 | cv37 | cv38 | cv39 | cv40
| cv4l | cvd2 | cv43 | cvd4d | cva5 | cvd6 | cvd7 | cvaB | cvd9 | cv50 | cvSl | cvS2 | cv53 | cv54
| cv55 | cv56 | cv57 | cv58 | cv59 .| cv60 | cv6l | cv62 | cv63 | cv6d | cv65 | cv66 | cv6? | cv68
| cv69 | ev70 | cv71 | cv72 | cv73 | cv74 | cv?5 | cv76 | cv?7 | cv78 | cv79 | cvBO | cv8l | cvB2
| cv83 | cvB4 | cvB5 | cvB6 | cvB7 | cvB8 | cvBI | cv90 | cv9l | cv92 | ¢cvO3 | cv94 | cv95 | cv96
| ev87 | cv98 | cv99) # IMPLIED

)
(! ELEMENT title (#PCDATA | ein | cb | parasigdata | quantity | zone | accpnl | identno | xref |
indxflag | change | emphasis | symbol | subscrpt | supscrpt | refdm | reftp | ftnote | ftnref |
acronym | acroterm | capgrp | caption | verbatim) %)
{! ATTLIST title

class 01 ] 02| 03] 04| 05/06|07|081]09 |10 (11|12 13| 14| 15| 16 | 17
| 18 | 19 | 20 | 21 | 22 | 23 | 24 | 25 | 26 | 27 | 28 | 29 | 30 | 31 | 32 | 33 | 34 | 35 | 36 |
37 (38 | 39 | 40 | 41 | 42 | 43 | 44 | 45 | 46 | 47 | 48 | 49 | 50 | 51 | 52 | 53 | 54 | 55 | 56
| 57 |58 |59 |60 |61 |62|63|64| 65|66 |67 |68]|69|70|71]|72]|73|74]75|
76 | 77 | 78 | 79 | 80 | 81 | 82 | 83 | 84 | 85 | 86 | 87 | 88 | B9 | 90 | 91 | 92 | 93 | 94 | 95
) 96 | 97 | 98 | 929) # IMPLIED
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commcls (ccol |
| ccl3 | ccld | ccl5 |
| cc27 | cc28 | cc29 |
| cc4l | cc42 | ccd3 |
| cc55 | cc56 | cc57 |
| cc69 | ¢c70 | cc71 |
| cc83 | cc84 | ccB5 |
| cc97 | cc98 | cc99)

caveat (cv0l |
| cvi3 | cvid | cvl5 |
| cv27 | cv28 | cv29 |
| cval | cvd2 | cvd3 |
| cv55 | cv56 | cv57 |
| cve9 | cv70 | ev7l |
| cv83 | cvB4 | cvB5 |
| ev97 | cv98 | cv99)

)

cc02 | cc03 |
ccl6 | ccl7 |
cc30 | cc3t |
ccdd | ccds |
cc58 | ce59 |
cc72 | cc73 |
cc86 | cc87 |
# IMPLIED
cv02 | cvo3 |
cvl6 | cvl7 |
cv30 | cv3l |
cvdd | cvds |
cv58 | cv59 |
cv72 | ev73 |
cv86 | cvB7 |
# IMPLIED

cc04
ccl8
cc32
ccd6
cc60
cc74
cc88

cv04
cvl8
cv32
cv46
cv60
cv14
cv88

cc05
ccl?
cc33
ccd7
cc6l
cc75
ccB89

cv05
cvl9
cv33
cvd7
cvbl
cv75
cv89

cc06
cc20
cc34
cc48
cc62
cc76
cc90

cc07
cc2l
cc35
cc4®
cc63
cc77
cc9l

cv07
cv2l
cv35
cvd9
cve3
cv77
cval

cc08
cc22
cc36
cc50
cc64
cc78
cc92

cv08
cv22
cv36
cv50
cv6d4
cv78

cc09
cc23
ce37
cc51
cc65
cc79
cc93

cv0g
cv23
cv37
cv51
cvé5
cv79
cvo3

cclo
cc24
cc38
cc52
cc66
ccB0
cc94

cvl0
cv24
cv38
cv52
cv66
cv80
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| ccll | cci2
| cc25 | cc26
| cc39 | cc40
| cc53 | cc54
| cc67 | cc68
| cc81 | ccB2
| cc95 | cc96
| evil | cviz
| ev25 | cv26
| cv39 | eva0
| cv53 | cv54
| cv67 | cv68
| cv8l | cv82
| cv95 | cv96

(| ELEMENT item ($ PCDATA | applic | note | para | ein | cb | parasigdata | quantity | Zone | accpnl
| identno | xref | indxflag | change | emphasis | symbol | subscrpt | supscrpt | refdm | reftp |
ftnote | ftnref | acronym | acroterm | capgrp | caption | verbatim | seqlist | randlist | deflist) %)

(! ATTLIST item
refapplic
id 1D
level  NMTOKEN
mark NMTOKEN
change
rfc

IDREF

CDATA
)

(| ELEMENT note (applic?,((symbol | para | (seqlist | randlist | deflist)) +))>

(! ATTLIST note

# IMPLIED

# IMPLIED

# IMPLIED
# IMPLIED

(add | delete | modify)
$# IMPLIED

type CDATA # IMPLIED
refapplic IDREF # IMPLIED
xrefid IDREF # IMPLIED

id ID 4t IMPLIED

level  NMTOKEN $# IMPLIED

mark NMTOKEN # IMPLIED
change (add | delete | modify)
rfc CDATA {# IMPLIED

)

(| ELEMENT randlist (applic?,title?,item+))

(| ATTLIST randlist

# IMPLIED

# IMPLIED

prefix (pf01 | pf02 | pf03 | pfo4 | pf0S | pf06 | pf07 { pf08 | pf09 | pf10 | pfll | pfl2
| pf13 | pflda | pfl5 | pflé | pfl7 | pf18 | pfl9 | pf20 | pf21 | pf22 | pf23 | pf24 | pf25 | pf26
| pf27 | pf28 | pf29 | pf30 | pf3l | pf32 | pf33 | pf34 | pf35 | pf36 | pf37 | pf38 | pf39 | pfao
| pf4l | pfda2 | pfd3 | pf4d4 | pfd5 | pfd6 | pfd7 | pfa8 | pf49 | pf50 | pf51 | pf52 | pf53 | pf54
| pf55 | pfS6 | pfS7 | pf58 | pf59 | pfe0 | pfel | pf62 | pf63 | pf64 | pf65 | pf66 | pf67 | pfes
| pf69 | pf70 | pf71 | pf72 | pf73 | pf74 | pf75 | pf16 | pf17 | pf18 | pf79 | pfO | pfel | pfs2
| pf83 | pfe4 | pfe5 | pfs6 | pf87 | pfes | pfe9 | pf9o | pf9l | pf92 | pf93 | pfo4 | pf95 | pfoe
| p£97 | pf98 | pfeg) "pf0o2"

refapplic IDREF # IMPLIED

id 1D i IMPLIED

level  NMTOKEN {# IMPLIED

mark NMTOKEN # IMPLIED

change (add | delete | modify) # IMPLIED

rfc CDATA $ IMPLIED

class (01 | 02 | 03 | 04| 05| 06|07 )08]09|20] 11|12 13| 14| 15| 16 | 17
| 18 | 19 | 20 | 21 | 22 | 23 | 24 | 25 | 26 | 27 | 28 | 29 | 30 | 31 | 32.| 33 | 34 | 35 | 36 |
37 |38 | 39 | 40 | 41 | 42 | 43 | 44 | 45 | 46 | 47 | 48 | 49 | 50 | 51 | 52 | 53 | 54 | 55 | 56
| 57 | 58 | 59 | 60 | 61 | 62 | 63 | 64 | 65 | 66 | 67 | 68 | 69 | 70 | 71 | 72 | 73 | 74 | 75 |

76 | 77 | 78 | 79 | 80 | 81 | 82 | 83 | 84 | 85 | 86 | 87 | 88 | 89 | 90 | 91 | 92 | 93 | 94 | 95
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|

)

96 | 97 | 98 | 99)  { IMPLIED

commels (cc0l | cc02 | cc03 | cc04 | ¢c05 | cc06 | cc07 | cc08 | cc09 | ccl0 | cell |
ccl3 | ccld | ecl5 | ccl6 | ccl7 | cclB | cc19 | cc20 | cc21 | cc22 | cc23 | cc24 | ec25 |
cc27 | cc28 | ec29 | cc30 | cc31 | e¢e32 | ¢c33 | ce34 | cc35 | cc36 | cc37 | cc38 | cc39 |
ccdl | ccd42 | ccd3 | ccdd | ccdS | ccd6 | ccd7 | ccdB | ccd9 | cc50 | ce51 | ce52 | ce53 |
cc55 | cc56 | ce57 | ee58 | cc59 | cc60 | cc6l | cc62 | cc63 | cc64 | cc65 | cc66 | cc67 |
cc69 | cc70 | ec7l | cc72 | €73 | cc74 | ¢c75 | cc76 | cc77 | cc78 | cc79 | cc80 | ce81 |
ccB83 | ccB4 | ccB5 | ccB6 | cc87 | cc88 | cc89 | cc90 | cc9l | cc92 | cc93 | cc94 | cco5 |
cc97 | cc98 | cc99) # IMPLIED

caveat (ev0l | cv02 | cv03 | ev04 | cv05 | cv06 | cv07 | cv0B | cv09 | cvl0 | cvil |
evl3 | cvld | cvl5 | cvl6 | cvl7 | cviB8 | cvl9 | cv20 | cv2l | cv22 | cv23 | cv24 | cv25 |
cv27 | cv28 | cv29 | ¢v30 | cv3l | ¢v32 | cv33 | cv34 | cv35 | cv36 | cv37 | cv38 | cv39 |
cvdl | cvd2 | cvd3 | cvdd | cvd5 | ¢cva6 | cvd7 | cvdB | cv49 | ¢cv50 | cv51 | cv52 | cv53 |
ev55 | cv56 | ¢v57 | cv58 | cv59 | cv60 | cv6l | cv62 | cv63 | cv6d | cv65 | cv66 | cv67 |
cv69 | cv70 | cv7l | cv?2 | ev73 | cv74 | cv75 | cv76 | cv77 | cv78 | cv?9 | cvB0 | cvBl |
cv83 | cvBd | cvB5 | ¢cvB6 | cvB87 | cvB8 | cvBY | cv90 | cv9l | cv92 | cv93 | cv94 | cvi5 |
cv97 | cve8 | cv99)  # IMPLIED

(1 ELEMENT deflist (applic?,title?,((term,def) +)))
(! ATTLIST deflist

refapplic IDREF # IMPLIED

id I $# IMPLIED

level NMTOKEN # IMPLIED

mark NMTOKEN $# IMPLIED

change (add | delete | modify) # IMPLIED

rfc CDATA 4 IMPLIED

class (01 [ 02 | 03 | 04 | 05| 06|07 ]08] 09|10 11| 12| 13| 14| 15| 16

| 18 | 19 | 20 | 21 | 22 | 23 | 24 | 25 | 26 | 27 | 28 | 29 | 30 | 31 | 32 | 33 | 34 | 35 |
37 | 38 | 39| 40 | 41 | 42 | 43 | 44 | 45 | 46 | 47 | 48 | 49 | 50 | 51 [ 52 | 53 | 54 | 55
| 57 |58 |59 |60 | 61| 62| 63|64 ]|65)|66|67]68]69| 70|71 ]72]73]74|
76 | 77 | 78| 79 | 80 | 81 | 82 |83 |84 | 85|86 |87 | 88|89 |90 91|92 93|04
96 | 97 | 98 | 99) # IMPLIED

I
I
I
|
|
|
I

[
I
I
I
[
I
|

>

commels (cc0l | cc02 | cc03 | cc04 | cc05 | cc06 | cc07 | cc08 | cc09 | ccl0 | ccll |
ccl3 | ccld | ccl15 | ccl6 | ccl? | cclB | ccl9 | cc20 | cc2l | cc22 | cc23 | cc24 | ce25 |
cc27 | cc28 | cc29 | ¢c30 | cc31 | cc32 | ce33 | ce34 | cc35 | cc36 | cc37 | cc38 | cc39 |
ccdl | ccd42 | cc43 | ccd4 | ccd5 | ccd6 | ccd7 | ccd8 | ccd9 | cc50 | ce51 | ec52 | ee53 |
cc55 | cc56 | cc57 | cc58 | cc59 | cc60 | cc6l | cc62 | cc63 | cc64 | cc65 | cc66 | cc67 |
cc69 | cc70 | cc71 | cc72 | cc73 | cc74 | cc75 | cc76 | cc77 | cc78 | cc79 | ccB0 | ccBl |
ccB3 | ccB4 | ccB5 | cc86 | cc87 | cc88 | ccBY | cc90 | ce9l | cc92 | cc93 | cc94 | cc95 |
¢c97 | cc98 | cc99) 4 IMPLIED

caveat (cv0l | cv02 | cv03 | cv04 | cv05 | cv06 | cv07 | cv08 | cv09 | cvl0 | cvil |
cvl3 | cvld | cvl5 | cvl6 | cvl? | cvi8 | cvl9 | cv20 | cv2l | cv22 | cv23 | cv24 | cv25 |
cv2? | cv28 | cv29 | ev30 | cv3l | cv32 | cv33 | cv34 | cv35 | cv36 | cv37 | cv38 | cv39 |
cvdl | cv42 | cvd3 | cvdd | cvd5 | cvd6 | cva7 | cvdB | cv49 | cv50 | cvSl | cv52 | cv53 |
cv55 | cv56 | cv57 | cvi8 | cv59 | cv60 | cv6l | cv62 | cv63 | cv6d | cv65 | cv66 | cvé7 |
cv69 | cv70 | cv7l | cvI2 | cv?3 | cv74 | cv75 | cv76 | cvi7 | cv?8 | cv79 | cvB0 | cvBl |
cv83 | cvB4 | cvB5 | cvB6 | cvB7 | cv88 | cvB89 | cv90 | cv9l | cv92 | cv93 | cvid | cvI5 |
cv97 | cv98 | cve8) 4 IMPLIED

ccl2
cc26
ccd0
cc54
cc68
cc82
ce96

cvl2
cv26
cv40
cv54
cv68

cvo6

| 17
36 |
| 56
75 |
| 95

cecl2
cc26
ccdo
cc54
cc68
cc82
cc96

cvl2
cv26
cv40
cv54
cve8
cv82
cv96

(1 ELEMENT term (# PCDATA | applic | ein | cb | parasigdata | quantity | zone | accpnl | identno |
xref | indxflag | change | empbasis | symbol | subscrpt | supscrpt | refdm | reftp | ftnote | ftnref
| acronym | acroterm | capgrp | caption | verbatim) %)
(! ATTLIST term
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refapplic IDREF 4t IMPLIED

id 1D $# IMPLIED

level NMTOKEN # IMPLIED

mark NMTOKEN # IMPLIED

change (add | delete | modify) # IMPLIED
rfc CDATA $# IMPLIED
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{1 ELEMENT def (#f PCDATA | applic | para | ein | cb | parasigdata | quantity | zome | accpnl |
identno | xref | indxflag | change | emphasis | symbol | subscrpt | supscrpt | refdm | reftp |
ftnote | ftnref | acronym | acroterm | capgrp | caption | verbatim | seqlist | randlist | deflist) %)
{1 ATTLIST def

refapplic IDREF # IMPLIED

id 1D # IMPLIED

level  NMTOKEN # IMPLIED

mark NMTOKEN # IMPLIED

change (add | delete | modify) 4 IMPLIED

rfc CDATA # IMPLIED

(! ELEMENT polref (i PCDATR))
{1 ATTLIST polref
id ID # IMPLIED
level  NMTOKEN #t IMPLIED
mark NMTOKEN # IMPLIED
change (add | delete | modify) # IMPLIED
rfc CDATA # IMPLIED

(| ELEMENT datacond ( #f PCDATA))
(! ATTLIST datacond
id 1D # IMPLIED
level  NMTOKEN # IMPLIED
mark NMTOKEN # IMPLIED
change (add | delete | modify) # IMPLIED
rfc CDATA # IMPLIED

(| ELEMENT rpc (4 PCDATA))

{1 ATTLIST rpc
rpcname CDATA $# IMPLIED
id ID # IMPLIED

(! ELEMENT orig -( # PCDATR))

(! ATTLIST orig
origname CDATA $ IMPLIED
id ID # IMPLIED

(! ELEMENT inlineapplics (applic+))
(1 ELEMENT brexref (refdm))
(! ELEMENT ga (applic?,(unverif | (firstver,secver?))))
(1 ATTLIST ga
refapplic IDREF # IMPLIED

(1 ELEMENT unverif EMPTY)
{! ELEMENT firstver EMPTY)
(! ATTLIST firstver
type (tabtop | onobject | ttandoo) $# REQUIRED

(! ELEMENT secver EMPTY)
(1 ATTLIST secver
type (tabtop | onobject | ttandoo) # REQUIRED

(1 ELEMENT rfu ( # PCDATA | applic | p) *)
¢! ATTLIST rfu
refapplic IDREF # IMPLIED

(] ELEMENT p (4 PCDATA | subscrpt | supscrpt) *)
(1 ATTLIST p

id ID # IMPLIED

level NMTOKEN $ IMPLIED
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mark NMTOKEN # IMPLIED
change (add | delete | modify) # IMPLIED
rfc CDATA - #f IMPLIED
)]
(1} ELEMENT remarks (i PCDATA | applic | p) #)
(1 ATTLIST remarks
refapplic IDREF $# IMPLIED
y .
(! ELEMENT content (refs?,descript))
(! ATTLIST content
id ID # IMPLIED
),

{| ELEMENT descript (((para # ,((warning % ,caution * ),note # ),para0 * ) | ((figure | multimedia |

foldout | table) | caption)) %))
(] ELEMENT warning (applic?,((symbol | para | (seqlist | randlist | deflist))+)))
(1 ATTLIST warning
type  CDATA # IMPLIED
xrefid IDREF 1# IMPLIED
vital NMTOKEN $# IMPLIED
refapplic IDREF $# IMPLIED
id ID # IMPLIED
level  NMTOKEN # IMPLIED
mark NMTOKEN # IMPLIED
change (add | delete | modify) $# IMPLIED
rfc CDATA # IMPLIED
)
(| ELEMENT caution (applic?,((symbol | para | (seqlist | randlist | deflist)) +)))
(! ATTLIST caution
type  CDATA 4 IMPLIED
xrefid IDREF # IMPLIED
refapplic IDREF # IMPLIED
id ID # IMPLIED
level  NMTOREN # IMPLIED
nark NMTOKEN 4 IMPLIED
change (add | delete | modify) # IMPLIED
rfc CDATA # IMPLIED
)

{1 ELEMENT para® ((((((applic?,title?),capgrp?)?),({(warning* ,caution#),(((note | cblst | para)

| (figure | multimedia | foldout | table) | caption) #))?))?),subparal #))
{1 ATTLIST para0

refapplic IDREF # IMPLIED

id 1D # IMPLIED

level  NMTOKEN # IMPLIED

mark NMTOKEN $ IMPLIED

change (add | delete | modify) # IMPLIED

rfc CDATR # IMPLIED

class (01|02|03|04]05|06|07|08|09|10|11|12|13|14|15|16|17'
.I18]19]20|21I22|23|24|25]26|27I28|29|30|31|32|33|34|35|36|
37|38|39|40|41|42|43|44|45|46|47|48|49|50|51|52|53|54|55|56
|57|58|59|60|61|62|63|64|65|66|67|68|69|70|71|72|'73|'74|75|
'76!7'7|78|79[80|81l82|83|84|85|86|87|88l89|90|91l92|93194[95

| 96 | 97 | 98 | 99) # IMPLIED

comncls (cc0l | cc02 | cc03 | cc04 | cc05 | ec06 | ccO7 | cc08 | cc09 | cclo
| ec13 | ccld | ccl5 | ccl6 | ccl7 | ccl8 | ccl9 | cc20 | ec21 | cc22 | cc23 | cc24
| cc27 | cc28 | cc29 | cc30 | cc31 | ec32 | cc33 | cc34 | ec35 | cc36 | cc37 | cc38
| ccdl | ccd2 | ccd3 | ccdd | ccd5 | ccd6 | ccd7 | ccd8 | ccdd | cc50 | ce51 | cc52
| ce55 | cc56 | cc57 | cc58 | cc59 | cc60 | cc6l | cc62 | cc63 | cc64 | cc65 | cc66
| cc69 | cc70 | cc7l | ec72 | cc73 | ec74 | cc75 | cc76 | ccT7 | cc78 | cc79 | cc80
| cc83 | ccB4 | ccB5 | ccB6 | ccB7 | cc88 | ccBI | cc90 | ec91 | cc92 | cc93 | cc94
I |

cc97 | cc98 | cc99) # IMPLIED
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caveat (cv0l | cv02 | cv03 | cv04 | cv05 | cv06 | cv07 | cv08 | cv09 | cvl0 | cvil | evl2
| evl3 | cvid | cvl5 | cvlé | cvl7 | cvl8 | ovld | cv20 | cv2l | cv22 | cv23 | cv24 | cv25 | cv26
| ev27 | cv28 | cv29 | cv30 | cv3l | cv32 | cv33 | cv34 | cv35 | cv36 | cv37 | cv38 | cv39 | cvd0
| cval | cv42 | cva3 | cvdd | cvd5 | cvd6 | cva7 | cvdB | cv49 | cv50 | cv5l | cv52 | ev53 | cv54
| cv55 | cv56 | cv57 | cvsS8 ["cv59 | cv60 | cv6l | cv62 | cv63 | cv6d | cv65 | cv66 | cv67 | cvé8
| cv69 | cv70 | cv7l | cv72 | cv73 | cv74 | cv75 | cv76 | cv77 | cv78 | cv79 | cvB0 | cvBl1 | cv82
| cv83 | cvB4 | cv85 | cvB6 | cvB7 | cvB8 | -cvB9 | cv90 | cvil | cv92 | cv93 | cv94 | cv95 | cv96
| cv97 | cv98 | cv99) 4 IMPLIED

)
(1 ELEMENT cblst (applic?,((cbsublst+) +)))
{1 ATTLIST cblst
refapplic IDREF 4 IMPLIED
cbaction (open | close | verif-open | verif-close) # IMPLIED
checksum CDATA # IMPLIED
id ID # IMPLIED
level  NMTOKEN # IMPLIED
mark NMTOKEN # IMPLIED
change (add | delete | modify) # IMPLIED
rfc CDATA # IMPLIED
)
(1 ELEMENT cbsublst (applic?,ein# ,(cbdata+)))
(1 ATTLIST cbsublst
cbaction (open | close | verif-open | verif-close) # IMPLIED
checksum CDATA $ IMPLIED
refapplic IDREF # IMPLIED
id 1D # IMPLIED
level  NMTOKEN # IMPLIED
mark NMTOKEN # IMPLIED
change (add | delete | modify) # IMPLIED
rfc CDATA {#t IMPLIED
)
(| ELEMENT cbdata (applic?,cb,nomen,((xref | accpnl)?),cbloc?))
(! ATTLIST cbdata
refapplic IDREF # IMPLIED
id ID # IMPLIED
level  NMTOKEN $ IMPLIED
mark NMTOKEN 4 IMPLIED
change (add | delete | modify) # IMPLIED
rfc CDATA # IMPLIED
>
{1 ELEMENT cbloc (if PCDATA))
{1 ATTLIST cbloc
id 1D # IMPLIED
level  NMTOKEN # IMPLIED
mark NMTOKEN # IMPLIED
change (add | delete | modify) # IMPLIED
rfc CDATA # IMPLIED
i
(! ELEMENT figure ((applic?,title),((graphic,rfa*) | ((applic?,sheet,graphic,rfa*) +)),legend?))
{1 ATTLIST figure

refapplic IDREF # IMPLIED

id ID # IMPLIED

level  NMTOKEN # IMPLIED

mark NMTOKEN # IMPLIED

change (add | delete | modify) # IMPLIED

rfc CDATA # IMPLIED

class (01 | 02 | 03 |04 | 05| 06 | 07 | 08 | 09 | 10 | 11 | 12 | 13 | 14 | 15 | 16 | 17

|18 | 19 | 20 | 21 | 22 | 23 | 24 | 25 | 26 | 27 | 28 | 29 | 30 | 31 | 32 | 33 | 34 | 35 | 36 |
37 | 38 | 39 | 40 | 41 | 42 | 43 | 44 | 45 | 46 | 47 | 48 | 49 | 50 | 51 | 52 | 53 [ 54 | 55 | 56
| 57 | 58 | 59 | 60 | 61 | 62 | 63 | 64 | 65 | 66 | 67 | 68 | 69 | 70 | 71 | 72 | 73 | 74 | 75 |

67
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76 | 77 | 78| 79 | 80 | 81 | 82 | 83 | 84 | 85 |86 | 87 |88 |89 ) 90| 91]|92]|93]|94]095

commcls
| ccl3 | ccld
| ec27 | cc28
| cc41 | ccd2
| ce55 | cc56
| cc69 | ec70
| cc83 | cc84
| cc97 | cco98

caveat
| evi3d | cvid
| ev27 | cv28
| eval | cvd2
| cv55 | cv56
| cv69 | cv70
| cv83 | cv84
| ev97 | cvo8

96 | 97 | 98 | 99)

(cc01 |
| cc15 |
| cc29 |
| ccd3 |}
| cc57 |
| ec71 |
| cc85 |
| cc99)
(cv0l |
| evi5 |
| cv29 |
| cvd3 |
| ev57 |
| cv7l |
[ |
I

# IMPLIED
cc02 | cc03
cclé | cecl?
ce30 | cc3l
ccdd | ccd5
cc58 | cc59
cc72 | cc73
cc86 | cc87

$# IMPLIED
cv02 | cv03
cvlé | cvl7
cv30 | cv3l
cvdd | cvd5
cv58 | cv59
cv72 | cvi3
cv86 | cv87

# IMPLIED

{! ELEMENT graphic (hotspot #))
(! ATTLIST graphic
boardno

id

ID

reprowid CDATA
reprohgt CDATA
reproscl CDATA
% XLINKATTO;

>

ENTITY $# REQUIRED
# IMPLIED
# IMPLIED
# IMPLIED
# IMPLIED

cc04
ccl8
cc32
ccdb
cc60
cc74
cc88

cc05

ce33
ccd?
ccol
cc75
cc89

| ev05
| cvi9
| cv33
| cva7
| cvél
| ev?5
| cv89

ccl9

I
|
I
|
I
|
|

cc06
cc20

cv62
cv76
cv90

cc08
cc22
cc36
cc50
cc64
cc78
cc92

cv08
cv22
cv36
cv50
cvbd
cv78
cv92

(| ELEMENT hotspot (applic?,((hotspot | xref | refdm | csnref) #)))
(! ATTLIST hotspot

id

ID

apsid
apsname

type

title
descript
coords

visibility

refapplic

)

# IMPLIED
CDATA $# IMPLIED
CDATA # IMPLIED
CDATA 4 IMPLIED
CDATA # IMPLIED
CDATA # IMPLIED
CDATA # IMPLIED

(visible | hidden)
IDREF

$# IMPLIED

"yisible"

cc09 | cclo
cc23 | cc24
cc37 | cc38
cc51 | cc52
cc65 | cc66
cc79 | cc80
cc93 | cc94
cv09 | cvl0
cv23 | cv24
cv3? | cv38
cv5l | cv52
cv65 | cv66
cv19 | cv80
cv93 | cvod

I
I
!
I
l
I
!

cecl2
cc26
ccdl
cc54
cc68
cc82
cco6

cvl2
cv26
cv40
cv54
cvé8
cv82
cvi6

(] ELEMENT rfa (#PCDATA | applic | ein | cb | parasigdata | quantity | zone | accpnl | identno |
xref | indxflag | change | emphasis | symbol | subscrpt | supscrpt | refdn | reftp | ftnote | ftnref
| acronym | acroterm | capgrp | caption | verbatim) =)

{1 ATILIST rfa

refapplic IDREF # IMPLIED

)

(! ELEMENT sheet EMPTY)

(! ATTLIST sheet
sheetno NMTOKEN $# REQUIRED
total NMTOREN 4 REQUIRED
id  ID  $ IMPLIED
level NMTORKEN # IMPLIED
mark NMTOREN $# IMPLIED
change (add | delete | modify)
rfc CDATA # IMPLIED
refapplic IDREF $# IMPLIED

)

(! ELEMENT legend (deflist))
¢! ATTLIST, legend

id
68
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# IMPLIED
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level NMTOKEN # IMPLIED

mark NMTOKEN # IMPLIED

change (add | delete | modify) # IMPLIED

rfc CDATA # IMPLIED
>
(! ELEMENT multimedia (((applic?,title)?),rfa* ,multimediacbject+))
{1 ATTLIST multimedia

refapplic IDREF # IMPLIED

id ID # IMPLIED

level NMTOKEN # IMPLIED

mark NMTOKEN # IMPLIED

change (add | delete | modify) # IMPLIED

rfc CDATA #t IMPLIED

class (01 ] 02| 03| 04| 05)06| 07| 08|09 ] 1011|1213 | 14|15 16 | 17
| 18 | 19 | 20 | 21 | 22 | 23 | 24 | 25 | 26 | 27 | 28 | 29 | 30 | 31 | 32 | 33 | 34 | 35 | 36 |
37 | 38 | 39 | 40 | 41 | 42 | 43 | 44 | 45 | 46 | 47 | 48 | 49 | 50 | 51 | 52 | 53 | 54 | 55 | 56
|57 | 58] 59| 60| 61|62 |63 (64|65 |66 |67 |68 |69 |70 |71 |72}|73]74] 75|
76 | 77 | 78 | 79 | 80 | 81 | 82 | 83 | 84 | 85 | 86 | 87 | 88 | 89 | 90 | 91 | 92 | 93 | 94 | 95
| 96 | 97 | 98 | 99) # IMPLIED

commcls (cc0l | cc02 | cc03 | cc04 | cc05 | cc06 | cc07 | cc08 | cc09 | ccl0 | ccll | ccl2
| ec13 | ccl4 | ccl5 | ccl6 | ccl7 | ccl8 | cc19 | cc20 | cc21 | cc22 | cc23 | cc24 | cc25 | cc26
| cc27 | cc28 | cc29 | cc30 | cc31 | cc32 | ec33 | cc34 | cc35 | cc36 | cc37 | cc38 | cc39 | ccdo
| ccdl | ccd2 | ccd3 | cc4d | ccd5 | ccd6 | ccd7 | ccd8 | ccd49 | cc50 | cc51 | ce52 | ce53 | cc54
| cc55 | cc56 | cc57 | cc58 | ec59 | cc60 | cc6l | cc62 | cc63 | cc64 | cc65 | cc66 | cc67 | cc68
| cc69 | cc70 | cc71 | cc72 | cc73 | cc74 | ¢c75 | cc76 | cc77 | cc78 | cc79 | cc80 | ccBl | cc82
| cc83 | cc84 | cc85 | ccB6 | ccB7 | ccB8 | ccB8Y | cc90 | cc91 | cc92 | cc93 | cc94 | cc95 | cc96
| cc97 | cc98 | cc99) # IMPLIED

caveat (cv01 | cv02 | cv03 | cv04 | cv05 | cv06 | cv07 | cv08 | cv09 | cvl0 | cvll | cvi2
| cvi3 | cvld | cvl5 | cvl6 | cvl7 | cvi8 | cvi9 | cv20 | cv2l | cv22 | cv23 | cv24 | cv25 | cv26
| ev27 | cv28 | cv29 | cv30 | cv3l | cv32 | cv33 | cv34 | cv35 | cv36 | cv37 | cv38 | cv39 | cvdo
| cvdl | cvd42 | cvd3 | cv4d | cva5 | cvd6 | cva7 | cvd8 | cvd9 | cv50 | cv5l | cv52 | cvs3 | cv54
| cv55 | cv56 | cv57 | cv58 | cv59 | cv60 | cv6l | cv62 | cv63 | cv64 | cv65 | cv66 | cv6? | cv6s
| cv69 | cv70 | cv7l | cv72 | cv73 | cv74 | cv?5 | cv76 | cv77 | cv78 | cv79 | cv80 | cvBl | cv82
| cv83 | cvB4 | cvB5 | cvB6 | cvB7 | cvB8 | cvBI | cv90 | cv9l | cv92 | cv93 | cvdd | cvd5 | cv96
| ev97 | cv98 | cv99) # IMPLIED

i
(1 ELEMENT multimediaobject ((param) *))
(1 ATTLIST multimediaobject
id ID # IMPLIED
autoplay NMTOKEN # IMPLIED
fullscrn NMTOKEN # IMPLIED
boardno ENTITY # REQUIRED
multimediaclass (3D | audio | video | other) # REQUIRED
controls (hide | show) # IMPLIED
duration NMTOKEN i IMPLIED
width CDATA $# IMPLIED
height  CDATA # IMPLIED
% XLINKATTO;
>
(! ELEMENT param EMPTY)
{1 ATTLIST param
id 1D # REQUIRED
paramid CDATA # IMPLIED
paramvalue CDATA # IMPLIED
paramname  CDATA # IMPLIED
b
(! ELEMENT foldout (figure | table))
(! ELEMENT table (applic?,title?,(tgroup+ | graphic+)))
(1 ATTLIST table
' tabstyle NMTOKEN $ IMPLIED

69
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tocentry NMTOKEN 1"

frame (top | bottom | topbot | all | sides | none)

colsep NMTOKEN
rowsep NMTOKEN

# IMPLIED
# IMPLIED

orient (port | land) # IMPLIED
pgwide NMTOKEN # IMPLIED
refapplic IDREF # IMPLIED

id ID # IMPLIED

level  NMTOKEN # IMPLIED

mark NMTOKEN # IMPLIED

change (add | delete | modify) 4 IMPLIED

rfc CDATA # IMPLIED

# IMPLIED

class 01 )02 {03 ]04]05|06|07|08]09 |20 11|12 |13 | 14| 15] 16| 17
| 18 | 19 | 20 | 21 | 22 | 23 | 24 | 25 | 26 | 27 | 28 | 29 | 30 | 31 | 32 | 33 | 34 | 35 |

37|38 | 39 | 40 | 41 | 42 | 43 | 44 | 45 | 46 | 47 | 48 | 49 | S0 | 51 | 52 | 53 | 54 | 55

| 57 | 58 | 59 | 60 | 61 | 62 | 63 | 64 | 65 | 66 | 67 | 68 | 69 | 70 | 71 | 72 | 73 | 74 |

76 | 77 | 78 | 79 | 80 | 81 | 82 | 83 | 84 | 85 | 86 | 87 | 88 | 89 | 90 | 91 | 92 | 93 | 94

| 96 | 97 | 98 | 99) 4 IMPLIED
commcls (cc0l | cc02 | cc03 | cc04 | cc05 |
| ec13 | ccl4 | ccl5 | ccl6 | ccl? | ccl8 | ccl9 |
| cc27 | cc28 | cc29 | cc30 | cc31 | ce32 | cc33 |
Y ccdl | ccd42 | ccd43 | ccdd | ccd5 | ccd6 | ccd7 | ced8
| ce55 | ©c56 | cc57 | oc58 | cc59 | cc60 | cc6l |
| cc69 | cc70 | cc71 | ec72 | cc73 | cc?4 | cc75 |
| cc83 | ccB4 | ccB5 | cc86 | ccB7 | cc88 | cc89 |
| cc97 | cc98 | cc99) # IMPLIED
caveat (cv0l | cv02 | cv03 | cv0d | cv05 |
| evi3 | cvid | cvl5 | cvl6 | cvl7 | cvie | cvi9 |
| ev27 | cv28 | cv29 | cv30 | cv3l | ev32 | cv33 |
| cvdl | cv42 | cvd3 | cvdd | cvd5 | cvd6 | cvd7? | cvd8
| ev55 | cv56 | cv57 | cv58 | cv59 | cv60 | cv6l |
| cv69 | ev70 | cv7l | cv72 | cv73 | cv74 | cv75 |
| cv83 | cvB4 | cvB5 | cvB6 | cvB7 | cv88 | cv89 |
| cv97 | cv98 | cv99)  # IMPLIED

?

cco6 |

(1 ELEMENT tgroup (applic?,colspec # ,spanspec * ,thead?,tfoot?,tbody))

(1 ATTLIST tgroup

refapplic IDREF # IMPLIED
cols NMTOKEN # REQUIRED
tgstyle  NMTOKEN # IMPLIED
colsep NMTOKEN 4 IMPLIED
rowsep NMTOKEN # IMPLIED

align (left | right | center | justify | char)
charoff  CDATA # IMPLIED
char CDATA # IMPLIED

b

(! ELEMENT thead (colspec * ,row+))

{1 ATTLIST thead

valign (top | bottom | middle) "bottom”
)
{1 ELEMENT row (applic?,((entry) +)))
{1 ATTLIST row

refapplic IDREF # IMPLIED

rowsep NMTOKEN # IMPLIED

id ID # IMPLIED

level NMTOKEN $# IMPLIED

mark NMTOKEN $# IMPLIED

change (add | delete | modify) # IMPLIED

rfc CDATA # IMPLIED

70

" left"

cc09
cc23
cc37
cc51
cc65
cc79
cc93

cv09
cv23
cv37
cv51l
cv65
cv79
cv93

ccl0 | cell
cc24 | cc25
cc38 | ce39
cc52 | ce53
cc66 | cc67
cc80 | ccBl
cc94 | cc95
cvl0 | cvll
cv24 | ov25
cv38 | cv39
cv52 | cv53
cv66 | cvé?
cv80 | cv8l
cv94 | cv95

36 |
| 56
75 |
| 95

cecl2
cc26
ccd0
cc54
cc68
cc82
cc96

cvl2
cv26
cv40
cv54
cv68
cvB82
cv96



(1 ELEMENT entry (3 PCDAIR | applic |
quantity | zone | accpnl | identno
supscrpt | refdm | reftp | ftnote |
seqlist | randlist | deflist) =)

(! ATTLIST entry

refapplic  IDREF # IMPLIED
colname  NMTOKEN # IMPLIED
namest NMTOKEN # IMPLIED
nameend  NMTOKEN # IMPLIED
spanname NMTOKEN # IMPLIED
morerows NMTOKEN "o"
colsep NMTOKEN # IMPLIED
rowsep NMTOKEN # IMPLIED
rotate NMTOKEN "o"
valign (top | bottom | middle)
align

charoff CDATA # IMPLIED
char CDATA {#t IMPLIED
id D $# IMPLIED

;
(1 ELEMENT tfoot (colspec *# ,row+))
{1 ATTLIST tfoot

valign
>
{! ELEMENT tbody (row+))
{1 ATTLIST tbody

valign
>

(left | right | center | justify | char)

(top | bottom | middle)

(top | bottom | middle)
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para | warning | caution | note | legend | ein | cb | parasigdata |
| xref | indxflag | change | emphasis | symbol | subscrpt |
ftnref | acronym | acroterm | capgrp | caption | verbatim |

"

"top
# IMPLIED

ntopn

wtop

{1 ELEMENT subparal ((({((applic?,title?), capgrp?)?), (((warning # , caution » ), (({(note | cblst |
para) | (figure | multimedia | foldout | table) | caption) *))?7))?),subpara2 ))

(1 ATTLIST subparal

refapplic IDREF # IMPLIED

id ID # IMPLIED

level  NMTOKEN # IMPLIED

mark NMTOKEN # IMPLIED

change (add | delete | modify) # IMPLIED

rfc CDATA 4 IMPLIED

class (01 | 02 | 03 )04105]06}|07|08) 09|10} 11| 12| 13| 14 ] 15| 16 | 17
| 18 | 19 | 20 | 21 | 22 | 23 | 24 | 25 | 26 | 27 | 28 | 29 | 30 | 31 | 32 | 33 | 34 | 35 | 36 |

37 | 38| 39 | 40 | 41 | 42 | 43 |
| 57 | 58 | 59 | 60 | 61 | 62 | 63
76 | 77| 18 | 79 | 80 | 81 | 82 |

| 96 | 97 | 98 | 99)  # IMPLIED

commcls (cc01l | cc02 | cc03
| cc13 | ccld | ccl5 | ccl6 | ccl7
| cc27 | cc28 | cc29 | cc30 | cc31
| ccd4l | cc42 | cc43 | ccdd | ccds
| ce55 | cc56 | cc57 | ce58 | cc59
| cc69 | cc70 | cc71 | cc72 | cc73
| ccB83 | ccB4 | ccB5 | cc86 | cc87
| cc97 | cc98 | cc99) # IMPLIED

caveat (cv0l | cv02 | cv03
| evl3 | cvid | cvl5 | cvl6 | cvl7
| cv27 | cv28 | cv29 | cv30 | cv3l
| cvdl | cvda2 | cvd3 | cv4d | cv4s
| cv55 | cv56 | cv57 | cv58 | cv59
| cv69 | cv70 | ev7l | cv72 | cv73
| cvB83 | cvB84 | cv85 | cvB6 | cvB7
| ev97 | cv98 | cv99) # IMPLIED
)

44 | 45 | 46 | 47 | 48 | 49 | 50 | 51 | 52 | 53 | 54 | 55 | 56

| 64 | 65 | 66 | 67 | 68 ) 69 | 70 | 71 | 72 | 73 | 74 | 75 |
83 | 84 | 85 | 86|87 | 88|89 | 90| 91|92 93|94]895
| cc04 | ec05 | cc06 | cc07 | cc08 | cc09 | ccl0 | ccll | ccl2
| cc18 | cc19 | cc20 | cc2l | cc22 | cc23 | cc24 | ce25 | cc26
] ce32 | ce33 | cc34 | cc35 | cc36 | cc37 | cc38 | cc39 | ccdo
| ccd6 | ccd? | ccd8 | ccd49 | cc50 | cc51 | cc52 | ce53 | cc54
| cc60 | cc6l | cc62 | cc63 | cc64 | cc65 | cc66 | cc67 | cc68
| cc74 | cc75 | cc76 | 77 | cc78 | cc79 | ccBO | cc81 | cc82
| cc88 | ccB9 | cc90 | cc91 | ec92 | ¢c93 | cc94 | cc95 | cc96
| cv04 | cv05 | cv06 | cv07 | cv08 | cv09 | cvio | cvll | cvi2
| cvi8 | cv19 | cv20 | cv2l | cv22 | cv23 | cv24 | cv25 | cv26
| ev32 | cv33 | cv34 | cv35 | cv36 | cv37 | cv38 | cv38 | cvd0
| cvd6 | cvd7 | cva8 | cvd9 | cv50 | cv5l | cv52 | cv53 | cv54
| cv60 | cv6l | cv62 | cv63 | cv64 | cv65 | cv66 | cv67 | cves
| ev74 | cv?5 | cv76 | cv77 | cv78 | cv79 | cvB0 | cvBl | cv82
| cv88 | cvB89 | cv90 | cv9l | cv92 | cv93 | cv94 | cv95 | cvI6

71
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(! ELEMENT subpara2 ((((((applic?,title?), capgrp?)?), (((warning # , caution * ), (((note | cblst |-

para) | (figure | multimedia | foldout | table) | caption) #))?))?),subpara3 = ))
(! ATTLIST subpara2

refapplic IDREF # IMPLIED

id 1D # IMPLIED

level  NMTOKEN # IMPLIED

mark NMTOKEN {# IMPLIED

change (add | delete | modify) # IMPLIED

rfc CDATA # IMPLIED

class 01 ] 02 03] 086|05]| 06|07 |08)09|10] 11|12 13| 14| 15| 16
| 18 | 19 | 20 | 21 | 22 | 23 | 24 | 25 | 26 | 27 | 28 | 29 | 30 | 31 | 32 | 33 | 34 | 35 |
37 | 38| 39 | 40 | 41 | 42 | 43 | 44 | 45 | 46 | 47 | 48 | 49 | 50 | 51 | 52 | 53 | 54 | 55
| 57 | 58| 59| 60) 61| 62| 63|64 ]65)| 66|67 |68|69| 70| 71]72]73]74)]
76 | 77 | 78 | 79 | 80 | 81 | 82 | 83 | 84 | 85 | 86 | 87 | 88 | 89 | 90 | 91 | 92 | 93 | 94
| 96 | 97 | 98 | 99) # IMPLIED

commcls (cc0l | cc02 | cc03 | cc04 | cc05 | cc06 | cc07 | cc08 | cc09 | ccl0 | cecll |
| cc13 | ccl4 | cel5 | ccl6 | ccl? | cclB | cc19 | ce20 | ce21 | cc22 | ce23 | ce24 | ce25 |
| cc27 | cc28 | cc29 | ¢cc30 | ce31 | cc32 | ce33 | ce34 | cc35 | cc36 | ce37 | cc38 | cc39 |
| cc41l | cc42 | cc43 | cc4d | ccd5 | ccd6 | ccd7 | ccd8 | cc49 | cc50 | ce51 | ce52 | ce53 |
| cc55 | cc56 | ce57 | cc58 | ce59 | cc60 | cc6l | cc62 | cc63 | cc64 | cc65 | cc66 | cc67 |
| cc69 | cc70 | cc71 | cc72 | cc73 | cc74 | ec75 | ¢c76 | €77 | cc78 | cc79 | cc80 | ceB1 |
| cc83 | ccB4 | ccB5 | cc86 | ccB7 | cc88 | cc89 | cc90 | cc91 | ¢c92 | cc93 | cc94 | cc95 |
| cc97 | cc98 | cc99) # IMPLIED

caveat (cv0l | cv02 | cv03 | cv04 | cv05 | cv06 | cv07 | cv08 | cv09 | cvl0 | cvil |
| cvi3 | cvid | cvl5 | cvl6 | cvl7 | cvi8 | cvl9 | cv20 | cv2l | cv22 | cv23 | cv2d4 | cv25 |
| ev27 | cv28 | cv29 | cv30 | cv3l | cv32 | ¢cv33 | cv34 | cv35 | cv36 | cv37 | cv38 | cv39 |
| eval | cvd2 | cv43 | cvdd | cvd5 | cvd6 | cvd7 | cvdB | cv49 | cv50 | cv51 | ev52 | cv53 |
| cv55 | cv56 | cv57 | cv58 | cv59 | cv60 | cv6l | cv62 | cv63 | cv6d | cv65 | cv66 | cv67 |
| cv69 | cv70 | cvIl | cv72 | cv?3 | cv74 | cv75 | cv76 | ¢v77 | cv78 | cv79 | cv80 | cvBl |
] cv83 | cvB4 | cvB5 | cvB6 | cvB7 | cvB8 | cvB9 | cvI0 | cv9l | cv92 | cv93 | cv9d | cvI5 |
| ev97 | cv98 | cv99) # IMPLIED

)

| 17
36 |
| 56
75 |
| 95

ccl2
cc26
ccd0
cc54
cc68
cc82
cc96

cvl2
cv26
cvd40
cv54
cves
cvB2
cv9b

(1 ELEMENT subpara3 ((((((applic?,title?), capgrp?)?), (({warning * ,caution * ), (((note | cblst |

para) | (figure | multimedia | foldout | .table) | caption) *))?))?),subparad *))
(! ATTLIST subpara3

refapplic IDREF # IMPLIED

id ID # IMPLIED

level  NMTOKREN # IMPLIED

mark NMTOKEN # IMPLIED

change (add | delete | modify) # IMPLIED

rfc CDATA # IMPLIED

class (01 | 02 | 03 | 04 | 05| 06 | 07 | 08 | 09 | 10 | 11 | 12 | 13 | 14 | 15 | 16
|18 | 19 | 20 | 21 | 22 | 23 | 24 | 25 | 26 | 27 | 28 | 29 | 30 | 31 | 32 | 33 | 34 | 35 |
37 | 38 | 39 | 40 | 41 | 42 | 43 | 44 | 45 | 46 | 47 | 48 | 49 | 50 | 51 | 52 | 53 | 54 | 55
|57 | 58|59 | 60 | 61 | 62 | 63 | 64 | 65 | 66 | 67 | 68 | 69 | 70 | 71 | 72 | 73 | 74 |
76 | 77} 78 | 79 | 80 | 81 | 82 | 83 | 84 | 85 | 86 | 87 | 88 | 89 | 90 | 91 | 92 | 93 | 94
| 96 | 97 | 98 | 99)  # IMPLIED

commcls (cc0l | cc02 | cc03 | cc04 | cc05 | cc06 | cc07 | cc08 | cc09 | cc10 | cell |
| ec13 | ecld | ccl5 | ccl6 | cc1? | ccl8 | ccl9 | cc20 | cc2l | cc22 | cc23 | cc24 | ce25 |
| cc27 | cc28 | cc29 | ec30 | cc31 | cc32 | cc33 | ce34 | ce35 | cc36 | cc37 | ce38 | cc39 |
| ccd4l | eccd42 | ccd3 | ccdd | ccd5 | ccd6 | ccd7 | ccd8 | ccd9 | cc50 | ce51 | ce52 | cc53 |
| ce55 | cc56 | cc57 | cc58 | cc59 | cc60 | cc6l | cc62 | cc63 | cc64 | cc65 | cc66 | cc67 |
| ec69 | €70 | cc7l | cc72 | cc73 | cc74 | cc75 | cc76 | cc77 | cc78 | cc79 | cc80 | ccBl |
| cc83 | ocB4 | cc85 | cc86 | cc87 | cc88 | ccBY | cc90 | cc91 | cc82 | cc93 | cc94 | cc95 |
| cc97 | cc98 | cc99) # IMPLIED

caveat (cv0l | ev02 | cv03 | cv0d | cv05 | cv06 | cv07 | cv08 | cv09 | cvl0 | cvil |
| evi3 | evld | cvl5 | cvl6 | cvl7 | cvi8 | cvl9® | cv20 | cv2l | cv22 | cv23 | cv2d | cv25 |
| ev27 | cv28 | cv29 | cv30 | cv3l | cv32 | cv33 | cv34 | cv35 | cv36 | cv37 | cv3B | cv39 |
| cvdl | cvd2 | cvd3 | cvad | cvd5 | cvd6 | cva? | cvd8 | cvd9 | cv50 | cv5l | cv52 | cv53 |
| cv55 | cv56 | cv57 | cv58 | cv59 | cv60 | cv6l | cv62 | cv63 | cv6d | cv65 | cv66 | cv67 |

72

| 17
36 |
| 56
75 |
| 95

ccl2
cc26
ccdl
cc54
cc68
cc82
cc96

cvl2
cv26
cvél
cv54
cve8
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| cv69 | cv70 | cv71l | cv72 | cv73 | cv74 | cv?5 | ev76 | cv77 | cv78 | cv79 | cvB0 | cvBl | cvB2
| cv83 | cvB4 | cvB5 | cvB6 | cv87 | cvB8 | cvB9 | cv90 | cvll | cv92 | cv93 | cv94 | cv95 | cv96
| cv97 | cv98 | cvI9) # IMPLIED
>
(! ELEMENT subparad4 ((((((applic?, title?),capgrp?)?), (((warning # , caution ), (((note | cblst
para) | (figure | multimedia | foldout | table) | caption) * ))?7))7?),subpara5 x ))
(! ATTLIST subparad

refapplic IDREF # IMPLIED

id ID # IMPLIED

level  NMTOKEN # IMPLIED

mark NMTOKEN $# IMPLIED

change (add | delete | modify) # IMPLIED

rfc CDATA {+ IMPLIED

class (01 [ 02 | 03104 [{05]| 06|07 |08 [09 ] 10|11 (12| 13| 14 ] 15| 16 | 17
| 18 | 19 | 20 | 21 | 22 | 23 | 24 | 25 | 26 | 27 | 28 | 290 | 30 | 31 | 32 | 33 | 34 | 35 | 36 |
37 (38 | 39 | 40 [ 41 | 42 | 43 | 44 | 45 [ 46 | 47 | 48 | 49 { 50 | 51 | 52 | 53 | 54 | 55 | 56
| 57 | 58 | 59 | 60 | 61 | 62 | 63 | 64 | 65 | 66 | 67 | 68 | 69 | 70 | 71 | 72 | 73 | 74 | 75 |
76|77|78|79|80|81I82|83|84|85|86[87[88|89|90|91'92|93|94|95
| 96 | 97 | 98 | 99) 4 IMPLIED

commcls (cc01 | cc02 | cc03 | cc04 | cc05 | cc06 | cc07 | cc08 | cc09 | ccl0 | ccll | ccl2
| ec13 | ccl4 | cc15 | ccl6 | ccl7 | ccl8 | cc19 | cc20 | cc21 | cc22 | cc23 | cc24 | cc25 | cc26
| ec27 | cc28 | cc29 | cc30 | cc31 | cc32 | ce33 | ce34 | ¢c35 | cc36 | ce37 | cc38 | cc39 | ccdo
| ccdl | ccd2 | ccd3 | ccdd | ccd5 | ccd6 | ccd7 | ccd8 | cc49 | cc50 | cc51 | ec52 | ec53 | cc54
| cc55 | cc56 | cc57 | ce58 | ce59 | cc60 | cc61l | cc62 | cc63 | cc64 | cc65 | cc66 | cc6? | cc68
| cc69 | cc70 | ccTl | ec72 | oc73 | cc74 | ec75 | cc76 | cc77 | cc78 | cc79 | ecB0 | ccB8l | cc82
| cc83 | ccB4 | ccBS | ccB6 | ccBT | cc88 | ccB9 | cc90 | cc91 | cc92 | cc93 | cc94 | cc95 | cc96
| cc97 | cc98 | cc929) # IMPLIED

caveat (cv0l | ¢cv02 | cv03 | cv04 | cv05 | cv06 | cv07 | cv08 | cv09 | cvl0 | cvll | cvi2
| ev13 | cvid | cvl5 | cvl6 | cvl7 | cvl8 | cvl9 | cv20 | cv2l | cv22 | cv23 | cv24 | cv25 | cv26
| cv27 | cv28 | cv29 | ev30 | ev3l | cv32 | cv33 | cv34 | cv35 | cv36 | cv37 | cv38 | cv39 | cvd0
| cval | cvd2 | cvd3 | cvdd | cvd5 | cvd6 | cvd7 | cvaB | cvd9 | cv50 | cv51 | cv52 | cv53 | cv54
| cv55 | cv56 | cv57 | cv58 | cv59 | cv60 | cv6l | cv62 | cv63 | cv64 | cv65 | cve6 | cv67 | cvés
| cv69 | cv70 | cv71 | ev72 | cv73 | cv74 | cv75 | cv76 | cv?7 | cv78 | cv79 | cvB0 | cvBl | cvB2
| cv83 | cvB4 | cvBS | cvB6 | cvB7 | cvBB | cvB9 | cv90 | cv9l | cv92 | cv93 | cv9d | cv95 | cv96
| ev97 | cv98 | cvI9) # IMPLIED

)
(! ELEMENT subpara5 ((((((applic?,title?),capgrp?)?), (((warning » , caution % ), (({note | cblst |
para) | (figure | multimedia | foldout | table) | caption) # ))?))?),subparaé * ))
(1 ATTLIST subpara5

refapplic IDREF $# IMPLIED

id ID # IMPLIED

level NMTOKEN $# IMPLIED

mark NMTOKEN # IMPLIED

change (add | delete | modify) # IMPLIED

rfc CDATA # IMPLIED

class (01 ] 02| 0370405 06|07 08|09} 10|11 ]12]13]| 14 15] 16| 17
[ 18 | 19 } 20 | 21 | 22 | 23 | 24 | 25| 26 | 27 | 28 | 29 { 30 | 31 | 32 | 33 { 34 { 35 | 36 |
37|38|39|40|41|42|43|44|45|46|47|48|49|50|51|52|53|54|55|56
| 57 |58 |59 | 60 | 61 | 62 (63| 64| 65| 66|67 |68 |69 (70|71 (7273|7475 |
76 | 77 | 78 | 79 | 80 | 81 | 82 | 83 | 84 | 85 | 86 | 87 | 88 | 89 | 90 | 91 | 92 | 93 | 94 | 95
| 96 | 97 | 98 | 99) # IMPLIED

commcls (cc0l | cc02 | cc03 | cc04 | cc05 | cc06 | cc07 | cc08 | cc09 | ccl0 | ccll | ccl2
| cc13 | ccld | ccl5 | ccl6 | ccl? | cclB | ccl9 | cc20 | cc2l | cc22 | cc23 | cc24 | cc25 | cc26
| cc27 | cc28 | cc29 | cc30 | ce31 | cc32 | 33 | cc34 | ce35 | cc36 | cc37 | cc38 | cc39 | ccdd
| ccdl | ccd2 | cc43 | ccdd | ccd5 | ccd6 | ccd? | ccdB | cc49 | ce50 | ce51 | cc52 | ce53 | cc54
| cc55 | cc56 | cc57 | ce58 | cc59 | cc60 | cc6l | cc62 | cc63 | cc64 | cc65 | cc66 | cc67 | ccé8
| cc69 | ¢c70 | ce7l | ce72 | ec73 | ec74 | c75 | cc76 | cc77 | ec78 | cc79 | cc80 | ccB81 | cc82
| ccB83 | ccB4 | cc85 | cc86 | coB7 | ccB8 | ccB89 | cc90 | cc91 | cc92 | €93 | cc94 | cc95 | cco6
|

cc97 | cc98 | cc99) # IMPLIED
caveat (cv0l | cv02 | cv03 | cv04 | cv05 | cv06 | cv07 | cv08 | cv09 | cvl0 | cvll | cvl2
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| evl3 | cvld | cvl5 | cvl6 | cvl7 | cvi8 | cvl9 | cv20 | cv2l | qv22 | cv23 | cv24 | cv25 | cv26
| ev27 | ev28 | cv29 | cv30 | cv31l | cv32 | cv33 | cv34 | cv35 | cv36 | cv3? | cv3B | cv39 | cvald
| cval | cvd42 | cvd3 | cvdd | cvd5 | cvd6 | cva7 | cvdB | cvd9 | cv50 | cv51l | cv52 | cvs3 | cvsd
| cv55 | cv56 | cv57 | cv58 | cv59 | cve0 | cvel | cv62 | cv63 | cv64 | cv65 | cv66 | cv67 | cv6s
| cv69 | cv70 | ev7l | cv72 | cv73 | cv74 | cv75 | cv76 | cv77 | cv78 | cv79 | cv80 | cvBl | cv82
| cv83 | cv84 | cvB5 | cv86 | cvB7 | cvB8 | cvB9 | cv90 | cv9l | cv92 | cv93 | cv94 | cva5 | cveé
| cv97 | cv98 | cv99) # IMPLIED

>
(! ELEMENT subpara6 ((((((applic?,title?), capgrp?)?), (({warning * , caution # ), (({(note |} cblst |
para) | (figure | multimedia | foldout | table) | caption) #))?))?),subpara7 # ))
(1 ATTLIST subpara6

refapplic IDREF # IMPLIED

id ID $# IMPLIED

level  NMTOKEN # IMPLIED

mark NMTOKEN # IMPLIED

change (add | delete | modify) # IMPLIED

rfc CDATA # IMPLIED

class 01 102 | 03| 04|05)06|07|08|09)10 |11 |12} 13} 14| 15] 16| 17
| 18 | 19 | 20 | 21 | 22 | 23 | 24 | 25 | 26 | 27 | 28 | 29 | 30 | 31 | 32 | 33 | 34 | 35 | 36 |
37 | 38 | 39 | 40 | 41 | 42 | 43 | 44 | 45 | 46 | 47 | 48 | 49 | 50 [ 51 | 52 | 53 | 54 | 55 | 56
| 57 | 58 |59 |60 | 61 ]| 62| 63| 64 | 65| 66| 67| 68 69| 70| 71 ) 72] 73| 74| 75 |
76 | 77 | 78 | 79 | 80 | 81 | 82 | 83 | 84 | 85 | 86 | 87 | 88 | 89 | 90 | 91 | 92 [ 93 | 94 | 95
] 96 | 97 | 98 | 99) # IMPLIED

commcls (cc01 | cc02 | cc03 | ec04 | 05 | cc06 | cc07 | cc08 | cc09 | ccl0 | ccll | ecl2
| cc13 | cel4 | ccl5 | ccl6 | cel7 | eci8 | cc1® | cc20 | ec2l | cc22 | ce23 | cc24 | ece23 | cc26
| cc27 | cc28 | cc29 | oc30 | cc31 | ec32 | cc33 | cc34 | o35 | cc36 | cc37 | cc38 | cc39 | ccd0
| ccal | cc42 | cc43 | ccdd | ccd5 | ccd6 | ccd7 | ccdB | ccd9 | ce50 | ce51 | ce52 | ce53 | cc54
| ec55 | cc56 | cc57 | oc58 | cc59 | ce60 | cc6l | cc62 | cc63 | cc6d | cc65 | cc66 | cc67 | cc68
| cc69 | cc70 | cc71 | cc72 | cc73 | cc74 | cc75 | €76 | cc?7 | cc78 | cc79 | cc80 | ccBl | ccB2
| cc83 | ccB4 | cc85 | ccB6 | ccB7 | ccB8 | cc89 | cc90 | cc91 | cc92 | cc93 | cc94 | cc95 | cc96
| cc97 | cc98 | cc99) # IMPLIED

caveat (cv0l | cv02 | cv03 | cv04 | cv05 | cv06 | cv07 | cv08 | cv09 | cvl0 | cvil | cvi2
| cvl3 | cvld | cvl5 | cvl6 | cvl7 | cvl8 | cvl9 | cv20 | cv2l | cv22 | cv23 | cv24 | cv25 | cv26
| ev27 | cv28 | cv29 | cv30 | cv3l | cv32 | o33 | cv34 | cv35 | cv36 | cv37 | cv3B | cv39 | cvd0
| cval | cvd42 | cvd3 | cvdd | cvd5 | cvd6 | cvd7 | cvd8 | cvd9 | cv50 | cvS1 | cv52 | cv53 | cv54
| cv55 | cv56 | cv57 | cv58 | cv59 | cv60 | cv6l | cv62 | cv63 | cv64 | cv65 | cv66 | cv6? | cves
| cv69 | cvl0 | cv7l | cv12 | cvI3 | cvid | cv75 | cv?6 | cvT | cvi8 | cv79 | cv80 | cvBl | cv82
| cvB3 | cv84 | cvB5 | cvB6 | cvB7 | cvBB | cvB9 | cv90 | cvol | cv92 | cv93 | cv94 | cv95 | cvI6
| ev97 | cv98 | cv99) # IMPLIED

(! ELEMENT subpara? (((((applic?,title?), capgrp?)?), (((warning * , caution * ), ({{note | cblst |
para) | (figure | multimedia | foldout | table) | ‘caption) *))?))7))
(! ATTLIST subpara?

refapplic IDREF # IMPLIED

id I # IMPLIED

level  NMTOKEN # IMPLIED

mark NMTOKEN # IMPLIED

change (add | delete | modify) # IMPLIED

rfc CDATA $# IMPLIED

class 01 o203 0a|05)|06|07(08)| 09|10 11]|12{13]14]|15] 16/} 17
| 18 | 19 | 20 | 21 | 22 | 23| 24 | 25 ] 26|27 | 28|29 |30 | 31| 32]33]34]35] 36|
37 | 38 | 39 | 40 | 41 | 42 | 43 | 44 | 45 | 46 | 47 | 48 | 49 | 50 | 51 | 52 | 53 | 54 | 55 | 56
| 57 | 58|59 | 60 | 61 | 62 | 63 | 64 | 65 | 66 | 67 | 68 | 69 | 70 | 71 | 72 | 73 | 74 | 75 |
76 | 77 | 78 | 79 | 80 | 81 | 82 | 83 | 84 | 85 | 86 | 87 | 88 | 89 | 90 | 91 | 92 | 93 | 94 | 95
| 96 | 97 | 98 | 99) # IMPLIED

commcls (cc01 | cc02 | cc03 | cc04 | cc05 | cc06 | cc07 | cc08 | cc09 | ecl0 | ecll | ccl2

ccl3 | ccld | cci5 | cclé | cel7 | ccl8 | ccl9 | cc20 | ce2l | cc22 | cc23 | cc24 | cc25 | cc26
ec27 | cc28 | cc29 | cc30 | ce31 | ec32 | cc33 | cc34 | ¢c35 | cc36 | ce37 | cc38 | cc39 | ccdo
ccdl | ccd2 | ccd3 | ccdd | ccd5 | ccd6 | ccd7 | ccd8 | ccd9 | cc50 | ce51 | ec52 | cc53 | cc54
cc55 | cc56 | cc57 | cc58 | cc59 | cc60 | cc6l | cc62 | cc63 | cc64 | cc65 | cc66 | cc67 | cc68
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| cc69 | ec70 | ce7l | cc72 | cc73 | ccT4 | cc75 | cc76 | ccT? | cc78 | cc79 | cc80 | cc8l | ccB2

| co83 | ccB84 | cc85 | ccB6 | ccB87 | ccB8 | ccB9 | cc90 | cc91 | cc92 | cc93 | cc94 | cc95 | cc96
| cc97 | cc98 | cc99) # IMPLIED

caveat (cv0l | cv02 | cv03 | cv04 | cv05 | cv06 | cv07 | cv08 | cv09 | cvl0 | cvll | cvi2
| cv13 | cvld | cvi5 | cvlé | cvl? | cvlB | cvl9 | cv20 | cv2l | cv22 | cv23 | cv24 | cv25 | cv26
| ev27 | cv28 | cv29 | cv30 | cv3l | cv32 | cv33 | cv34 | cv35 | cv3é | cv37 | cv38 | cv39 | cvd0
| cval | cvd2 | cv43 | cvad | cva5 | cva6 | cva7 | cva8 | cv49 | cv50 | cv5l | cv52 | cv53 | cv54
| ev55 | cv56 | cv57 | cvS8 | cv59 | cv60 | cvél | cvé2 | cve3 | cved | cv65 | cv66 | cv6? | cvés
| cv69 | cv70 | cv7l | cv72 | cv3 | cv74 | cv?5 | cv76 | cv77 | cv8 | cv79 | cvB0 | cvBl | cvB2
| cv83 | cvB4 | cvB5 | cvB6 | cvB7 | cvBB | cvB9 | cvd0 | cvdl | cv92 | cv93 | cv94 | cv95 | cv96
| cv97 | cv98 | cv99) # IMPLIED
;

B.3 #WE{E R DID
EXHEETHEAZDTD. EHRRTHESHEA XN TEMENZENRXR.

(7 xml version="1.0" encoding= "UTF-8"7)
(1 ELEMENT dmodule (rdfDescription?,idstatus,content))
(! ATTLIST dmodule
id ID # IMPLIED
% RDFDCATT;
)
(1 ELEMENT idstatus (dmaddres,srcdmaddres?,status))
(1 ELEMENT dmaddres (dmcextension?,dmc,dmtitle,issno,issdate))
(| ELEMENT dmcextension (dmeproducer,dmecode))
(! ELEMENT dmeproducer ($ PCDATA))
(! ELEMENT dmecode (i PCDATA))
{1 ELEMENT dmc (age | avee))
(1 ELEMENT age (modelic,supeqvc,ecscs,eidc,cidc,discode,discodev, incode, incodev, itemloc))
(! ELEMENT modelic ( #t PCDATA))
{1 ELEMENT supeqvc ( #f PCDATA))
{1 ELEMENT ecscs (4t PCDATR))
(1 ELEMENT eidc (# PCDATA))
{| ELEMENT cidc (3t PCDATA))
{| ELEMENT discode ($ PCDATA))
(! ELEMENT discodev (4t PCDATA))
(! ELEMENT incode ( # PCDATA))
(! ELEMENT incodev (i PCDATA))
(! ELEMENT itemloc (4} PCDATA))
(] ELEMENT avee {(modelic, sdc, chapnum, section, subsect, subject, discode, discodev, incode, incodev,
itemloc))
(! ELEMENT sdc (3} PCDATR))
(! ELEMENT chapnum ( #f PCDATR))
(] ELEMENT section (3 PCDATA))
(! ELEMENT subsect (# PCDATA))
(! ELEMENT subject (3 PCDATA))
(1 ELEMENT dmtitle (techname,infoname?))
(! ELEMENT techname ( 3t PCDATA))
(! ELEMENT infoname (3 PCDATA))
(1" ELEMENT issno EMPTY)
(! ATTLIST issno
issno  NMTOKEN # REQUIRED
inwork NMTOKEN # IMPLIED
type (new | changed | deleted | revised | status | rinstate-changed | rinstate-revised |
rinstate-status) "new"
)
(! ELEMENT issdate EMPTY)
(1 ATTLIST issdate
year  NMTOKEN 1t REQUIRED
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.month  NMTOKEN # REQUIRED

day NMTOKEN # REQUIRED
)
(! ELEMENT srcdmaddres (dmcextension?,dmc,dmtitle,issno,issdate))
(! ELEMENT status (security, datarest * , dmsize?, rpe, orig, applic, inlineapplics?, techstd?, brexref,
qa+ ,((sbe | fic | ein) #), rfux ,remarksx))
(! ATTLIST status

id ID # IMPLIED
)
{1 ELEMENT security EMPTY)
(1 ATTLIST security

class (01 | 02 | 03 | 04| 05| 06| 07|08 |09 |10 )11 12| 13| 14| 15| 16 | 17
| 18 | 19 | 20 | 21 | 22 | 23 | 24 | 25 | 26 | 27 | 28 | 29 | 30 | 31 | 32 | 33 | 34 | 35 | 36 |
37 | 38|39 | 40 | 41 | 42 | 43 | 44 | 45 | 46 | 47 | 48 | 49 | 50 [ 51 | 52 | 53 | 54 | 55 | 56
| 57 | 58|59 |60 |61 |62|63|64]|65|66)|67)|68|69] 70|71 |72]|73|74]75]
76 | 77 | 78 | 79 | 80 | 81 | 82 | 83 | 84 | 85 | 86 | 87 | 88 | 89 | 90 | 91 | 92 | 93 | 94 | 95
| 96 | 97 | 98 | 99) # REQUIRED

commcls (cc0l | cc02 | cc03 | cc04 | ¢c05 | cc06 | cc07 | cc08 | cc09 | ccl0 | ccll | ccl2
| cc13 | ccld | ccl5 | ccl6 | ccl7 | cc18 | cc19 | cc20 | cc21 | cc22 | cc23 | cc24 | cc25 | cc26
| cc27 | cc28 | cc29 | ¢cc30 | ce31 | cc32 | ¢c33 | cc34 | ce35 | ce36 | cc37 | ce38 | cc39 | ccd0
| ccd4l | ccd42 | ccd3 | ccd44 | cca5 | ccd6 | ccd7 | ccdB | ccd9 | ce50 | cc51 | cc52 | cc53 | cc54
| ce55 | cc56 | ce57 | cc58 | cc59 | cc60 | cc6l | cc62 | cc63 | cc64 | cc65 | cc66 | cc67 | cc68
| cc69 | ¢c70 | cc71 | ee72 | cc73 | cc74 | ¢cc75 | cc76 | cc77 | cc78 | cc79 | ccB0 | ccB8l | ccB82
| cc83 | ccB4 | ccB5 | cc86 | ccB7 | ccB8 | cc89 | cc90 | cc91 | cc92 | cec93 | cc94 | cc95 | cc96
| ¢c97 | cc98 | cc99) # IMPLIED

caveat (cv0l | cv02 | cv03 | cv04 | cv05 | cv06 | cv07 | cv08 | cv09 | cvl0 | cvll | cvl2
| cvi3 | cvid | cvl5 | cvl6 | cvl7 | cviB | cvl9 | cv20 | cv2l | cv22 | cv23 | cv2d4 | cv25 | cv26
| cv27 | cv28 | ¢v29 | cv30 | cv3l | cv32 | cv33 | cv34 | cv35 | cv36 | cv37 | cv38 | cv39 | cvd0
| cvdl | cvd2 | cvd3 | cvdd | cvd5 | cvd46 | cvd7 | cvdB | cva9 | cv50 | cv51 | cv52 | cv53 | cv54
| cv55 | cv56 | cv57 | cv58 | cv59 | cv60 | cv6l | cv62 | cv63 | cv64 | cv65 | cv66 | cv6? | cves
| cv69 | cv70 | cv7l | cv72 | cv73 | cv74 | ev?5 | cv76 | cv77 | cv78 | cv79 | cvBO | cv8l | cv82
| cv83 | cvB4 | cvB5 | cvB6 | cvB7 | cvBB | cvB9 | cv90 | cv9l | cv92 | cv93 | cv94 | cv85 | cv96
| cvo7 | cv98 | cv99) 4 IMPLIED

(! ELEMENT datarest (applic?,instruct,inform?))
{1 ATTLIST datarest
refapplic IDREF $# IMPLIED
id ID # IMPLIED
level  NMTOKEN # IMPLIED
mark NMTOKEN # IMPLIED
change (add | delete | modify) # IMPLIED
rfc CDATA # IMPLIED
)
{1 ELEMENT applic (type?,model «))
(! ATTLIST applic
applicconf (allowed | built | designed | installed | manufactured | supported) # IMPLIED
id ID # IMPLIED
level  NMTOKEN # IMPLIED
mark NMTOKEN # IMPLIED
change (add | delete | modify) # IMPLIED
rfc CDATA 4 IMPLIED
>
(! ELEMENT type (# PCDATA))
(1 ELEMENT model (version« ,((csnref | (mfc,((pnr,serialno * ) *))) * ),maintlevel?, techconds # ,op-
conds % ))
{! ATTLIST model
model CDATA # REQUIRED
>
{} ELEMENT version (versrank * ))
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(1 ATTLIST version
version CDATA # REQUIRED
id ID # IMPLIED
)
(1 ELEMENT versrank ((single | range) +))
(1 ATTLIST versrank
verstatus CDATA # IMPLIED
id ID # IMPLIED
level  NMTOKEN # IMPLIED
mark NMTOKEN # IMPLIED
change (add | delete | modify) - i IMPLIED
rfc CDATA # IMPLIED

(] ELEMENT single (i PCDATR))

{1 ELEMENT range EMPTY)

(1 ATTLIST range
from CDATA # REQUIRED
to CDATA # REQUIRED

(! ELEMENT csnref EMPTY)

(! ATTLIST csnref
refcsn CDATA # REQUIRED
refisn CDATA # IMPLIED
refipp CDATA { IMPLIED
refrpc CDATA # IMPLIED
id D # IMPLIED
level  NMTOREN {t IMPLIED
mark NMTOKEN 4t IMPLIED
change (add | delete | modify) # IMPLIED
rfc CDATA # IMPLIED*
% XLINKATTZ2;

(1 ELEMENT mfc (4 PCDATA))
(! ATTLIST mfc
id 1D { IMPLIED
level  NMTOKEN {t IMPLIED
mark NMTOKEN 4t IMPLIED
change (add | delete | modify) # IMPLIED
rfc CDATA 4t IMPLIED

(! ELEMENT pnr ( # PCDATR))
(1 ATTLIST pnr
id 1D # IMPLIED
level  NMTOKEN {t IMPLIED
mark NMTOKEN 4t IMPLIED
change (add | delete | modify) # IMPLIED
rfc CDATA {t IMPLIED

(! ELEMENT serialno ((single | range) +))
(! ELEMENT maintlevel (mntlvl+))

(! ELEMENT mntlvl EMPTY)

(! ATTLIST mntlvl

mntlvl (101 | m102 | m103 | 104 | ml05 | m106 | ml07 | ml08 | ml09 | ml10 | mlll | mli2
| m113 | ml14 | ml115 | ml16 | ml117 | ml18 | mll9 | ml120 | ml21 | ml22 | ml23 | ml24 | ml125 | ml26
| m127 | ml28 | m129 | m130 | ml31 | ml32 | ml33 | ml134 | ml35 | ml36 | ml37 | ml38 | m139 | ml40
| ml41 | ml42 | ml43 | ml44 | mld45 | mld6 | ml47 | ml48 | ml49 | ml50 | ml51 | ml52 | ml53 | ml54
| ml55 | ml56 | ml57 | ml58 | ml59 | ml60 | ml61 | ml62 | ml63 | ml64 | ml65 | ml66 | ml67 | ml68
| 0169 | @170 | ml71 | @l72 | m173 | w174 | m175 | m176 | w177 | ml78 | ml179 | ml80 | ml81 | ml182
| ml83 { ml84 | ml85 | mlB6 | ml87 | mle8 | ml89 | ml90 | mlol | ml92 | ml93 | ml194 | ml95 | ml96
| m197 | ml98 | ml99) # REQUIRED
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)
(1 ELEMENT techconds (textual-desc?,techcond * ))
(1 ATTLIST techconds
id ID # IMPLIED
level  NMTOREN # IMPLIED
mark NMTOKEN # IMPLIED
change (add | delete | modify) # IMPLIED
rfc CDATA # IMPLIED
)
(1 ELEMENT textual-desc ( {f PCDATA))
(! ATTLIST textual-desc
id ID $ IMPLIED
level  NMTOREN $t IMPLIED
mark NMTOKEN $ IMPLIED
change (add | delete | modify) # IMPLIED
rfc CDATA $#t IMPLIED
)
(| ELEMENT techcond (((((age | avee), issno?,dntitle?) | (pubcode, pubtitle?, pubdate?) | condtitle)?),
scheduled?, embodied?) )
(! ATTLIST techcond

tccode (tc0l | £c02 | tc03 | tc04 | tc05 | tc06 | tc07 | tc08 | tc09 | tcl0 | tcll | tcl2
| tc13 | tcld4 | tcl5 | tcl6 | tcl7 | tcl8 | tc19 | tc20 | tc2l | tc22 | tc23 | tc24 | tc25 | tc26
| tc27 | tc28 | tc29 | tc30 | tc31 | tc32 | te33 | te34 | tc35 | te36 | tc37 | te38 | tc39 | tcdo
| tc4l | tcd2 | tcd3 | tcdd | tcd5 | tcd6 | tcd7 | tcdB | tcd49 | tc50 | tc51 | te52 | te53 | tc54
| te55 | tc56 | tc57 | tc58 | €c59 | €c60 | tc6l | tc62 | tce3 | te6d | tc65 | te66 | tc67 | tc68
| tc69 | tc70 | tc71 | te72 | tc73 | tc74 | tc75 | tc76 | tc77 | tc78 | tc79 | tcB0 | tcB1 | tcB2
| tc83 | tcB4 | tcB5 | tc86 | tcB7 | tcB8 | tcB9 | tc90 | tc91 | tc92 | tc93 | tec94 | tc95 | tc96
| te97 | tc98 | tc99) # REQUIRED

tcno CDATA #t IMPLIED
tctype (pre | post | preandpo) #f REQUIRED
mnfc CDATA $ IMPLIED
id ID # IMPLIED
level  NMTOKEN $t IMPLIED
mark NMTOREN $#t IMPLIED
change (add | delete | modify) # IMPLIED
rfc CDATA $t IMPLIED
)
(] ELEMENT pubcode ( # PCDATA | pmc) #)
(1 ATTLIST pubcode
pubcodsy CDATA # IMPLIED
)
(! ELEMENT pmc (modelic,pmissuer,panumber,pmvolume))
(1 ELEMENT pmissuer (4t PCDATA))
(] ELEMENT pmnumber ( # PCDATA))
(| ELEMENT pmvolume ( #f PCDATA))
(] ELEMENT pubtitle (1t PCDATA))
(1 ELEMENT pubdate EMPTY)
(! ATTLIST pubdate
year  NMTOKEN 1t REQUIRED
month  NMTOKEN $t REQUIRED
day NMTOKEN  REQUIRED
) .
(1 ELEMENT condtitle (4t PCDATA))
(! ATTLIST condtitle
id ID $ IMPLIED
level  NMTOREN $#t IMPLIED
mark NMTOKEN $t IMPLIED ‘
change (add | delete | modify) # IMPLIED
rfc CDATA $ IMPLIED

78



GB/T 24463.3—2009

(! ELEMENT scheduled ((single | range) +))
() ATTLIST scheduled
id 1D {# IMPLIED
level  NMTOKEN # IMPLIED
mark NMTOKEN $# IMPLIED
change (add | delete | modify) $# IMPLIED
rfc CDATA # IMPLIED
>
(1 ELEMENT embodied ((single | range) +))
(1 ATTLIST embodied
id ID {# IMPLIED
level  NMTOKEN # IMPLIED
mark NMTOKEN # IMPLIED
change (add | delete | modify) 4 IMPLIED
rfc CDATA # IMPLIED
)
(! ELEMENT opconds (textual-desc?,opcond %))
(1 ATTLIST opconds
id ID # IMPLIED
level  NMTOKEN # IMPLIED
mark NMTOKEN # IMPLIED
change (add | delete | modify) # IMPLIED
rfc CDATA $# IMPLIED
)
(! ELEMENT opcond ( it PCDATA))
(1 ATTLIST opcond
opcno NMTOKEN # IMPLIED
opccode  CDATA # IMPLIED
confirmed KMTOKEN {# IMPLIED
id ID # IMPLIED
level NMTOKEN {# IMPLIED

mark NMTOKEN # IMPLIED
change (add | delete | modify) # IMPLIED
rfc CDATA $# IMPLIED

)
(! ELEMENT instruct (distrib,handling?))
(! ATTLIST instruct
id 1D # IMPLIRD
level  NMTOKEN 1 IMPLIED
mark NMTOKEN 1 IMPLIED
change (add | delete | modify) # IMPLIED
rfc CDATA # IMPLIED
)
(! ELEMENT distrib (3 PCDATA))
(! ATTLIST distrib
id 1D {# IMPLIED
level  NMTOKEN # IMPLIED
mark NMTOKEN # IMPLIED
change (add | delete | modify) # IMPLIED
rfc CDATA # IMPLIED
)
(! ELEMENT handling ( $ PCDATA))
(1 ATTLIST handling
id 1D # IMPLIED
level  NMTOKEN # IMPLIED
mark NMTOKEN # IMPLIED
change (add | delete | modify) $# IMPLIED
rfc CDATA $# IMPLIED
)
(! ELEMENT inform (copyright))
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(] ATTLIST inform

id ID # IMPLIED

level  NMTOKEN # IMPLIED
mark NMTOKEN # IMPLIED
change (add | delete | modify)
rfc CDATA $# IMPLIED

)
(! ELEMENT copyright (para+))
(! ATTLIST copyright

id ID $# IMPLIED

level  NMTOKEN $# IMPLIED
mark NMTOREN # IMPLIED
change (add | delete | modify)
rfc CDATA # IMPLIED

)

$# IMPLIED

# IMPLIED

{1 ELEMENT para (# PCDATA | applic | ein | cb | parasigdata | quantity | xref | indxflag | change |
emphasis | symbol | subscrpt | supscrpt | refdm | reftp | ftnote | ftnref | acronym | acroterm |

seqlist | randlist | deflist) #)
{1 ATTLIST para

refapplic IDREF $# IMPLIED
id ID # IMPLIED

level  NMTOKEN # IMPLIED
mark NMTOKEN $# IMPLIED
change (add | delete | modify)
rfc CDATA # IMPLIED

class

# IMPLIED

|28 | 19 | 20 | 21 | 22 | 23 | 24 | 25 | 26 | 27 | 28 | 29 | 30 | 31 | 32 | 33 | 34 | 35 |

37 | 38| 39 | 40 | 41 | 42 | 43 | 44 | 45 | 46 | 47 | 48 | 49 | 50 | 51 | 52 | 53 | 54 | 55

| 57158 |59 |60)61|62)63)|64)|65|66)67]|68)|69]|70|71]72|73]74]|

76 | 77 | 78 | 79 | 80 | 81 | 82 | 83 | 84 | 85 | 86 | 87 | 88 | 89 | 90 | 91 | 92 | 93 | 94

| 96 | 97 | 98 | 99) # IMPLIED

commcls (cc0l | cc02 | cc03 | cc04 | cc05 |
| cc13 | ecld | ccl5 | ccl6 | ccl? | ccl8 | ccl9 |
| cc27 | cc28 | cc29 | cec30 | ce31 | ce32 | ee33 |
| cc4l | cc42 | ccd3 | ccdd | ccd5 | ccd6 | cca7 |
| ec55 | ce56 | cc57 | cc58 | cc59 | cc60 | ccbl |
| cc69 | ec70 | cc71 | cc72 | ¢c73 | cc74 | cc75 |
| €83 | ccB4 | ccB5 | ccB86 | ccB7 | ccB8 | ccB89 |
| cc97 | cc98 | cc99) # IMPLIED

caveat (cv0l | cv02 | cv03 | ¢cv04 | cv05 |
| evl3 | cvld | cvl5 | cvl6é | cvl? | cvi8 | cvl9 |
| ev27 | cv28 | ¢cv29 | cv30 | cv3l | cv32 | cv33 |
| cvdl | cvd2 | cva3 | cvdd | cvd5 | cvd6 | cva? |
| cv55 | ev56 | cv57 | cv58 | cv59 | cv60 | cv6l |
| cv69 | cv70 | cv7l | cv72 | cv73 | cv14 | ¢cv5 |
| cv83 | cvB4 | cvB5 | cvB6 | cvB7 | cvBB | cvB9 |
| cv97 | cv98 | cvo9)  # IMPLIED
)
(! ELEMENT ein (nomen?,refs?))
{1 ATTLIST ein

einnbr CDATA $ REQUIRED

eintype (exact | family) $# IMPLIED

nfc CDATA # IMPLIED

id 1 # IMPLIED

level NMTOREN 4 IMPLIED

mark NMTOKEN # IMPLIED

change  (add | delete | modify) # IMPLIED

rfc CDATA # IMPLIFD

)
{1 ELEMENT nomen ( #f PCDATA))
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cc06
cc20
cc34
cc4s
cc62
cc76

cc07
cc2l
ce35
ccd9
cc63
cc77
cc9l

cc08
cc22
cc36
cc50
cc64
cc78
cc92

cv08
cv22
cv36
cv50
cvbd
cv78
cv92

cc09
cc23
cc37
cc51
cchs
cc79
cc93

cv09
cva3
cv3?
cv51
cv65
cv79
cv93

ccl0
cc24
cc38
cc52
ccb6
cc80
cc94

cvl0
cv24
cv38
cv52
cv66
cvg0
cvyd

ccll
cc25
cc39
cc53
cc6?
ccBl
cc95

cvll
cv25
cv39
cv53
cvé7
cvBl
cv95

01 | 02 | 03 |04 |05 06|07 ) 08|09 |10 11| 12 13| 14 | 15 | 16 | 17

36 |
| 56
75 |
| 95

ccl2
cc26
ccd0
cc54
cc68
ccB2
cc96

cvl2
cv26
cvd0
cv54
cv68
cvB2
cv96
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(! ATTLIST nomen

level  NMTOKEN # IMPLIED

mark NMTOKEN # IMPLIED

change (add | delete | modify) # IMPLIED

rfc CDATA # IMPLIED
>
(! ELEMENT refs ((refdm+ ,reftp*) | reftp+))
(! ELEMENT refdm ((applic?,dmcextension?,(age | avee),issno?,dntitle?) | (( % XLINKEXT;) x)))
(! ATTLIST refdm

target CDATA # IMPLIED

refapplic IDREF # IMPLIED

id ID # IMPLIED

level  NMTOKEN # IMPLIED

mark NMTOKEN # IMPLIED

change (add | delete | modify) # IMPLIED

rfc CDATA # IMPLIED

% XLINKATT;
>
(! ELEMENT reftp (4 PCDATA | applic | xref | indxflag | symbol | subscrpt | supscrpt | ftnref |
acronym | acroterm | pubcode | pubtitle | pubdate | % XLINKEXT;) » ) '
(! ATTLIST reftp

refapplic IDREF # IMPLIED

id ID # IMPLIED

level  NMTOKEN # IMPLIED

mark NMTOKEN # IMPLIED

change (add | delete | modify) # IMPLIED

rfc CDATA # IMPLIED

% XLINKATT4;
>
(1 ELEMENT xref ( #PCDATA | applic | subscrpt | supscrpt) # )
(! ATTLIST xref

xrefid IDREF # IMPLIED

xidtype (figure | table | multimedia | supply | supequip | spares | para | step | sheet |
multimediaobject | hotspot | param | other) # IMPLIED

target CDATA # IMPLIED

destitle CDATA # IMPLIED

pretext  CDATA # IMPLIED

posttext CDATA # IMPLIED

refapplic IDREF # IMPLIED

% XLINKATT3;

(! ELEMENT subscrpt ( #f PCDATA))
(1 ELEMENT supscrpt ( #f PCDATR))
(| ELEMENT indxflag EMPTY)
(! ATTLIST indxflag
refl CDATA # IMPLIED
ref2 CDATA #f IMPLIED
ref3 CDATA # IMPLIED
refd CDATA # IMPLIED

(| ELEMENT symbol (applic?))

{1 ATTLIST symbol
boardno  ENTITY # REQUIRED
id 1D # IMPLIED
reprowid CDATA # IMPLIED
reprohgt CDATA # IMPLIED
reproscl CDATA # IMPLIED
refapplic IDREF # IMPLIED
% XLINKATT1,
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(! ELEMENT ftnref EMPTY)
(! ATILIST ftaref

)

rrefid

IDREF

# IMPLIED

(! ELEMENT acronym (acroterm,acrodef))
{1 ATTLIST acronym

acrotype (at0l | at02 | at03 | at04 | at05 | at06 | at07 | at08 | at09 | atld | atll | atl2
| atl3 | atld | atl5 | atlé | atl? | atl8 | atl9 | at20 | at2l | at22 | at23 | at24 | at25 | at26
| at27 | at28 | at29 | at30 | at31 | at32 | at33 | at34 | at35 | at36 | at37 | at38 | at39 | atd0
| at41 | atd2 | atd3 | atdd | atd5 | atdé | atd7 | atd8 | atd9 | at50 | at51 | at52 | at53 | at54
| at55 | at56 | at57 | at58 | at59 | at60 | at6l | at62 | at63 | at64 | at65 | at66 | at67 | at68
| at69 | at70 | at71 | at72 | at73 | at74 | at75 | at?76 | at?77 | at78 | at79 | atB0 | at8l | atB2
| at83 | atB4 | at85 | at86 | at87 | at88 | atB89 | at90 | at91 | at92 | at93 | at94 | at95 | at96
| at97 | at98 | at99) "atol"”
id ID 3 IMPLIED
level  NMTOKEN # IMPLIED
mark NMTOREN # IMPLIED
change (add | delete | modify) # IMPLIED
rfc CDATA # IMPLIED
b
(! ELEMENT acroterm (4 PCDATA | subscrpt | supscrpt) «)
(1 ATTLIST acroterm
xrefid IDREF # IMPLIED
b
(] ELEMENT acrodef ( # PCDATA | subscrpt | supscrpt) # )
(! ATTLIST acrodef
id ID # IMPLIED
level  NMTOKEN # IMPLIED
mark NMTOKEN # IMPLIED
change (add | delete | modify) {# IMPLIED
rfc CDATA # IMPLIED
>
(! ELEMENT cb (nomen?,refs?))
(} ATTLIST cb
cbhnbr CDATA # REQUIRED
cbtype (eltro | elmec | clip) $# IMPLIED
cbaction (open | close | verif-open | verif-close) {# IMPLIED
checksum CDATA # IMPLIED
id Ip # IMPLIED
level NMTOKEN 4 IMPLIED
mark NMTOKEN # IMPLIED
change (add | delete | modify) 4 IMPLIED
rfc CDATA # IMPLIED
b
(] ELEMENT parasigdata (i PCDATA))
(! ATTLIST parasigdata
psdtype (psd0l | psd02 | psd03 | psd04 | psd05 | psd06 | psd07 | psdo8 | psdd9 | psdi0 | p
| psdi2 | psdi3 | psdild4 | psdl5 | psdi6 | psdl7 | psdi8 | psdl9 | psd20 | psd2l | psd22 | psd23
| psd24 | psd25 | psd26 | psd27 | psd28 | psd29 | psd30 | psd3l | psd32 | psd33 | psd34 | psd35
| psd36 | psd37 | psd38 | psd39 | psdd0 | psd4l | psdd2 | psdd3 | psddd | psdd5 | psd4é | psd47
| psd48 | psd49 | psd50 | psd51 | psd52 | psd53 | psd54 | psd55 | psd56 | psd57 | psds58 ‘| psds9
| psd60 | psd6l | psd62 | psdé3 | psd6é4 | psdé5 | psd66 | psd67 | psd68 | psd69 | psd70 | psd7l
| psd72 | psd73 | psd74 | psd?5 | psd76 | psd?7 | psd78 | psd79 | psd8O | psd8l | psd82 | psde3
| psd84 | psd85 | psde6 | psd87 | psd88 | psd89 | psd90 | psd9l | psd92 | psdd3 | psd94 | psdd5
| psd96 | psd97 | psd98 | psd99) # REQUIRED
b

¢! ELEMENT quantity (1t PCDATA | gtygrp) =)

(! ATTLIST quantity

qtytype (qty0l | qty02 | qty03 | qty0d | qty0S

| atyl2 | qtyl3 | qtyld | qtyl5 | qtyl6 | qtyl7 |
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| atyos | qty0? | qtyoB | gty09 | qtyl0 | gtyll
qtyl8 | qtyl9 | qty20 | qty2l | qty22
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qty24 | qty25 | qty26 | qty27 | qty28 | qty29 | qty30 | qty3l | qty32 | qty33 | qty34 | qty35
qty36 | qty37 | qty38 | qty39 | qtyd0 | qty4l | qtyd2 | qty43 | qtyd4 | qty4d5 | qty4é | qty4?
qtyd8 | qty49 | qty50 | qty51 | qty52 | aqty53 | qty54 | qty55 | qty56é | qty57 | qty58 | qty59

| | |
| I I
l | |
qty60 | qty6l | qty62 | qty63 | qty64 | qty65 | qty66 | gty67 | qty68 | qty69 | qty70 | qty7l
I | |
[ I |
| | |

aty?2 | qty73 | qty’d | qty’5 | qty?6 | qty?7 | qty78 | qty?9 | qtys0 | qty8l | qty82 | qtys3
qty84 | qtys5 | qty86 | qty87 | qty88 | qty89 | qty90 | qtydl | qty92 | qty93 | qty9d | gtyds
qty96 | qtyd7 | qty9s | qty99)  # IMPLIED

(1 ELEMENT qtygrp ((qtyvalue + ,qtytolerance* ) | (qgtytolerance+)))
(1 ATTLIST qtygrp
qtygrptype (nominal | minimum | maximum) "nominal"
gtyuom CDATA # IMPLIED
)
(! ELEMENT gtyvalue ( # PCDATA))
(1 ATTLIST gtyvalue
gtyuom CDATA # IMPLIED
)
{1 ELEMENT qtytolerance ( # PCDATA))
(! ATTLIST gtytolerance
qtytoltype (plus | minus | plusorminus) "plusorminus”
qgtyuom CDATA # IMPLIED
)
(| ELEMENT change ( # PCDATA | ein | cb | parasigdata | quantity | xref | indxflag | change |
emphasis | symbol | subscrpt | supscrpt | refdm | reftp | ftnote | ftnref | acronym | acroterm) » )
(! ATTLIST change
id 1D # IMPLIED
level  NMTOKEN # IMPLIED
mark NMTOKEN $# IMPLIED
change (add | delete | modify) # IMPLIED
rfc CDATA # IMPLIED
)
(1 ELEMENT emphasis ( #f PCDATA | ein | cb | parasigdata | quantity | xref | indxflag | change |
emphasis | symbol | subscrpt | supscrpt | refdm | reftp | ftnote | ftnref | acronym | acroterm) »)
(1 ATTLIST emphasis
emph (em01 | em02 | em03 | em04 | em05 | em06 | em07 | em08 | em09 | eml0 | emll | eml2 | eml3

| eml4 | eml5 | eml6 | eml7 | eml® | eml9 | en20 | em2l | em22 | em23 | em24 | em25 | em26 | em27
| em28 | em29 | em30 | em31 | em32 | em33 | em34 | em35 | em36 | em37 | em38 | em39 | em40 | emdl
| emd2 | emd3 | emdd | emd5 | emd6 | end7 | emd8 | emd9 | em50 | emS1 | em52 | em53 | emS54 | emS5
| em56 | em57 | em58 | em59 | em60 | em6l | em62 | em63 | em64 | em65 | em66 | em67 | em68 | em69
| en70 | em71 | em72 | en73 | em74 | em75 | en76 | em?7 | em78 | en79 | em80 | em8l | emB2 | emB3
| em84 | en85 | em8B6 | em87 | en88 | em89 | em90 | em91 | em92 | em93 | em94 | em95 | em96 | em97
| em98 | em99) "em01"

)
(1 ELEMENT ftnote (applic?,para+))
(1 ATTLIST ftnote

ftnmark (num | sym | alpha) "num"

refapplic IDREF { IMPLIED

id 1 # IMPLIED

level  NMTOKEN # IMPLIED

mark NMTOKEN $# IMPLIED

change (add | delete | modify) # IMPLIED

rfc CDATA 4 IMPLIED

class (01 | 02 ] 03] 04 ] 05| 06| 0708 )09 |10 11 |12} 13| 14| 15| 16 | 17
| 18 | 19 | 20 | 21 | 22 | 23 | 24 | 25 | 26 | 27 | 28 | 29 | 30 | 31 | 32 | 33 | 34 | 35 | 36 |
37 |38 | 39 | 40 | 41 | 42 | 43 | 44 | 45 | 46 | 47 | 48 | 49 | 50 | 51 | 52 | 53 | 54 { 55 | 56
| 57 | 58 | 59 | 60 | 61 | 62 | 63 | 64 | 65 | 66 | 67 | 68 | 69 | 70 | 71 | 72 | 73 | 74 | 75 |
76 | 77 | 78 | 79 | 80 | 81 | 82 | 83 | 84 | 85 | 86 | 87 | 88 | 89 | 90 | 91 | 92 | 93 | 94 | 95
| 96 | 97 | 98 | 99) # IMPLIED

commcls (cc01 | cc02 | ec03 | cc04 | cc05 | cc06 | cc07 | cc08 | cc09 | ccl0 | ccll | ccl2

| cc13 | ecl4 | ccl5 | ccl6 | ccl7 | ccl8 | ccl9 | cc20 | cc21 | cc22 | cc23 | cc24 | cc25 | cc26
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| cc27 | cc28 | cc29 | cc30 | ce31 | cc32 | cc33 | cc34 | ce35 | cc36 | ce37 | cc38 | cc39 | ccdo
| ccdl | ccd2 | ccd3 | ccdd | ccd5 | ccd6 | ccd? | ccd8 | ccd9 | ee50 | eeS51 | ec52 | cc53 | cc54
| ce55 | cc56 | €57 | cc58 | ce59 | cc60 | cc6l | cc62 | cc63 | cc64 | cc65 | cc66 | cc67 | ccé8
| cc69 | ec70 | cc71 | ec72 | ec73 | ec?4 | €75 | cc76 | cc77 | cc78 | ec79 | €80 | ccBl | cc82
| cc83 | ccB4 | ccB5 | ccB6 | ceB7 | cc88 | ccB9 | cc90 | ce91 | cc92 | ce93 | cc94 | cc95 | cc96
| cc97 | cc98 | cc99) # IMPLIED
caveat (cv0l | ev02 | cv03 | cv04 | cv05 | cv06 | cv07 | cv08 | cv09 | cvl0 | cvll | cvi2 -

| ev13 | evld | cv15 | evl6 | cvl7 | cvi8 | cvl9 | cv20 | cv2l | cv22 | ev23 | ev24 | cv25 | cv2é
} ev27 | cv28 | cv29 | ev30 | cv31l | cv32 | cv33 | cv34 | cv35 | cv36 | cv37 | cv38 | cv39 | cvdo
| cval | cva2 | cva3 | cvad | cvd5 | cvd6 | cvd7 | cvaB | cvd9 | cvS0 | cvSl | cv52 | cv53 | cv54
| cv55 | cv56 | cv57 | cv58 | cv59 | cv60 | cv6l | cv62 | cvé3 | cvéd | cv6S | cv66 | cv6? | cves
| cv69 | cv70 | cv7l | cv72 | ev73 | cv74 | cv75 | cv76 | ev77 | cv78 | ev79 | cvBo | cvBl | cvB2
| cv83 | cvB4 | cvB5 | cvB6 | cvB7 | cvB8 | cvBI | cv90 | cv9l | cv92 | cvi3 | cv94 | cv95 | cv96
| cv97 | cv98 | cv99)  # IMPLIED

)
(! ELEMENT seqlist (applic?,title?,item+))
(! ATTLIST seqlist

refapplic IDREF # IMPLIED

id ID # IMPLIED

level  NMTOKEN # IMPLIED

mark NMTOKEN #f IMPLIED

change (add | delete | modify) # IMPLIED

rfc CDATA # IMPLIED

class (01 | 02 | 03 |04 | 05|06 ) 07| 08|09 ] 10| 11| 12| 13| 14| 15| 16 | 17
|18 | 19 | 20 | 21 | 22 | 23| 24 | 25| 26 | 27 | 28 | 290 | 30 | 31 | 32 | 33 | 34 | 35 | 36 |
37 |38 | 39 | 40 | 41 | 42 | 43 | 44 | 45 | 46 | 47 | 48 | 49 [ 50 | 51 | 52 | 53 | 54 | 55 | 56
| 57 | 58 | 59| 60 | 61| 62| 63| 64| 65|66 | 67| 68|69 | 70|71 ]|72]73]|74] 75|
76 | 77 | 78 | 79 | 80 | 81 | 82 | 83 | 84 | 85 | 86 | 87 | 88 | 89 | 90 | 91 | 92 | 93 | 94 | 95
| 96 | 97 | 98 | 99) # IMPLIED

commcls (cc01 | cc02 | cc03 | cc04 | ce05 | cc06 | cc07 | cc08 | cc09 | ccl0 | ccll | ccl2
| ec13 | ccld | ccl5 | ccl6 | ccl? | cc18 | ccl9 | cc20 | cc2l | cc22 | ce23 | cc24 | cc25 | cc26
| cc27 | cc28 | cc29 | ec30 | ec31 | ce32 | ce33 | cc34 | cc35 | cc36 | cc37 | cc38 | cc39 | ccd0
| cc4l | ccd42 | ccd3 | ccdd | ccd5 | ccd6 | ccd7? | ccdB | ccd9 | cc50 | cc51 | cc52 | cc53 | cc54
| cc55 | cc56 | €57 | cc58 | cc59 | cc60 | cc6l | cc62 | cc63 | cc64 | cc65 | cc66 | cc67 | cc68
| cc69 | cc70 | cc71 | cc72 | cc73 | cc74 | cc?5 | cc76 | cc77 | cc78 | cc79 | ccB0 | ccBl | ccB2
| cc83 | ccB4 | ccB85 | ccB6 | ccB7 | ccB88 | ccB89 | cc90 | cc9l | cc92 | cc93 | cc94 | cc95 | cc96
| cc97 | cc98 | cc99) # IMPLIED

caveat (cv0l | cv02 | ev03 | cv0d4 | cv05 | cv06 | cv07 | ev08 | cv09 | cvl0 | cvll | evi2
| evi3 | cvld | cvl5 | cvl6 | cvl? | cvl8 | cvl9 | cv20 | cv2l | cv22 | cv23 | cv24 | cv25 | cv26
| ev27 | cv28 | cv29 | cv30 | cv3l | cv32 | cv33 | cv34 | cv35 | cv36 | cv37 | cv38 | cv39 | cvdo
| cvdl | cvd2 | cvd3 | cvdd | cvd5 | cvd6 | cvd7 | cvd8 | cva9 | cv50 | cvSl | cv52 | cv53 | cv54
| ev55 | cv56 | cv57 | cvS8 | cv59 | cv60 | cv6l | cv62 | cv63 | cv64 | cvé5 | cv66 | cv67 | cves
| cv69 | cv70 | ev71 | ev72 | cv?3 | cv74 | cv75 | cv76 | cv?7 | cv78 | cv79 | cvB0 | cvBl | cvB2
| cv83 | cvBd | cv85 | cv86 | cv87 | cvBB | cvB9 | cv90 | evdl | cv92 | cv93 | cvod | cvo5 | cv96
| cv97 | cvo8 | cv99) # IMPLIED

)
(| ELEMENT title (#PCDATA | ein | cb | parasigdata | quantity | xref | indxflag | change | emphasis
| symbol | subscrpt | supscrpt | refdm | reftp | ftnote | ftnref | acronym | acroterm) % )
(! ATTLIST title .

class (01|02[03l04|05|06|07|08|09l10|11|12|13|14l15|16|17
| 18 | 19 | 20 | 21 | 22 | 23 | 24 | 25 | 26 | 27 | 28 | 29 | 30 | 31 | 32 | 33 | 34 | 35 | 36 |
37 | 38| 39 | 40 | 41 | 42 | 43 | 44 | 45 | 46 | 47 | 48 | 49 | 50 | 51 | 52 | 53 | 54 | 55 | 56
| 57 | 58 | 59 | 60 | 61 | 62 | 63 | 64 | 65 | 66 | 67 | 68 | 69 | 70 | 71 | 72 | 73 | 74 | 75 |
76 | 77 |78 | 79 | 80 | 81 | 82 | 83 | 84 | 85 | 86 | 87 | 88 | 89 | 90 | 91 | 92 | 93 | 94 | 95
| 96 | 97 | 98 | 99)  # IMPLIED

comncls (cc0l | cc02 | cc03 | cc04d | | | cc07 | cc08 | cc09 | ccl0 | ccll | cel2
| ec13 | ccl4 | ccl5 | ccl6 | ccl? | cc18 | | | ec21 | ec22 | ce23 | | ce25 | cc26
| ec27 | cc28 | €c29 | cc30 | ec31 | cc32 | ce33 | ce34 | cc35 | cc36 | cc37 | ec38 | ec39 | ccd0
| ecdl | ccd2 | ccd3 | ccdd | ccd5 | ccd6 | | | ccd9 | ce50 | ce51 | | cc53 | ce54
| cc55 | cc56 | cc57 | ccS8 | cc59 | cc60 | | | cc63 | cc64 | cc65 | | cc67 | cc68
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| cc69 | cc70 | cc71 | cc72 | cc73 | cc74 | cc75 | cc76 | cc77 | cc78 | cc79 | cc80 | cc81 | ccB2
ccB3 | ccB4 | ccB5 | ccB6 | ccB7 | ccB8 | ccB9 | cc90 | cc91 | cc92 | cc93 | cc94 | cc95 | cc96
| cc97 | cc98 | cc99) # IMPLIED

caveat (cv0l | cv02 | cv03 | cv04 | cv05 | cv06 | cv07 | cv08 | cv09 | cvl0 | cvll | cvi2
| evi3 | cvid | cvl5 | cvl6 | cvl? | cvi8 | cvl9 | cv20 | cv2l | cv22 | cv23 | cv24 | cv25 | cv26
| ev27 | cv28 | cv29 | cv30 | cv3l | cv32 | cv33 | cv34 | cv35 | cv36 | cv37 | cv38 | cv39 | cvdD
| cval | cv42 | cva3 | cvd4d | cvd5 | cvd6 | cvda7 | cvaB | cvd9 | cv50 | cv51 | cv52 | cv53 | cv54
| cv55 | cv56 | cvS7 | cv58 | cv59 | cv60 | cv6l | cv62 | cv63 | cv6d | cv65 | cv66 | cv6T | cv68
| cv69 | cv70 | cv7l | cv72 | cv73 | cv74 | cv?5 | cv16 | cv77 | cvI8 | cv79 | cvB0 | cvBl | cvB2
| cv83 | cvB4 | cvB5 | cvB6 | cvB7 | cvB8 | cvB89 | cv90 | cv9l | cv92 | cv93 | cv94 | cvd5 | cvI6
| ev97 | cv98 | cv99) # IMPLIED

)
¢! ELEMENT item (it PCDATA | applic | note | para | ein | cb | parasigdata | quantity | xref |
indxflag | change | emphasis | symbol | subscrpt | supscrpt | refdm | reftp | ftnote | ftnref |
acronym | acroterm | seqlist | randlist | deflist) »)
(! ATTLIST item
refapplic IDREF # IMPLIED
id ID # IMPLIED
level  NMTOKEN # IMPLIED
mark NMTOKEN # IMPLIED
change (add | delete | modify) # IMPLIED
rfc CDATA # IMPLIED
)
(! ELEMENT note (applic?,((symbol | para | (seqlist | randlist | deflist)) +)))
{1 ATTLIST note
type CDATA $# IMPLIED
refapplic IDREF # IMPLIED
xrefid IDREF # IMPLIED
id ID # IMPLIED
level  NMTOKEN # IMPLIED
mark NMTOKEN # IMPLIED
change (add | delete | modify) # IMPLIED
rfc CDATA # IMPLIED
)
(! ELEMENT randlist (applic?,title?,item+))
(! ATTLIST randlist

prefix (pfol | pf02 | pfo3 | pfo4 | pfo5 | pfo6 | pfo7 |.pf08 | pf09 | pfl0 | pfll | pfl2
| pf13 | pfl4a | pf15 | pfl6 | pfl7 | pfl8 | pfl9 | pf20 | pf2l | pf22 | pf23 | pf24 | pf25 | pf26
| pf27 | pf28 | pf29 | pf30 | pf3l | pf32 | pf33 | pf34 | pf3s5 | pf36 | pf37 | pf3s | pf39 | pfdo
| pfal | pfd42 | pf4a3 | pfad4 | pfd5 | pfa6 | pfa7 | pf48 | pfa9 | pf50 | pf51 | pf52 | pf53 | pf54
| pf55 | pfs6 | pfs7 | pfs8 | pf59 | pf60 | pf6l | pf62 | pf63 | pf6d | pf65 | pf66 | pf67 | pfes
| pf69 | pf70 | pf71 | pf72 | pf13 | pf14 | pf75 | pf16 | pEIT | pfI8 | pf79 | pfBO | pfBl | pfd2
| pf83 | pf8a | pf85 | pf86 | pf87 | pfe8 | pfsY | pf90 | pfol | pf92 | pf93 | pE94 | pf9S | pf9e
| p£97 | pf98 | pf99)  “pfo2”

refapplic IDREF # IMPLIED

id ID $# IMPLIED

level NMTOKEN $# IMPLIED

mark NMTOKEN {# IMPLIED

change (add | delete | modify) # IMPLIED

rfc CDATA # IMPLIED

class (01 ] 02 103 | 0405} 06|07 | 0809|1011 12| 13| 14| 15| 16 | 17
| 18 | 19 | 20 | 21 | 22 | 23 | 24 | 25 | 26 | 27 | 28 | 29 | 30 | 31 | 32 | 33 | 34 | 35 | 36 |
37 |38 | 39 | 40 | 41 | 42 | 43 | 44 | 45 | 46 | 47 | 48 | 49 | 50 | 51 | 52 | 53 | 54 | 55 | 56
| 57 | 58 | 59 | 60 | 61 | 62 | 63 | 64 | 65 | 66 | 67 | 68 | 69 | 70 | 71 | 72 | 713 | 74 | 75 |
76 | 77| 78 | 79 | 80 | 81 | 82 | 83 | 84 | 85 | 86 | 87 | 88 | 89 | 90 | 91 | 92 | 93 | 94 | 95
| 96 | 97 | 98 | 99) # IMPLIED

commcls (cc01 | ec02 | ¢c03 | cc04 | cc05 | cc06 | cc07 | cc08 | cc09 | ccl0 | ccll | ccl2
| cc13 | ccl4 | cc15 | ccl6 | cel7 | cc18 | ccl9 | cc20 | cc2l | cc22 | cc23 | cc24 | cc25 | cc26

cc27 | cc28 | cc29 | cc30 | cc31 | cc32 | cc33 | cc34 | cc35 | cc36 | cc37 | cec38 | cc39 | ccao

| ccd4l | ccd42 | ccd43 | ccdd | ccd5 | ccd6 | ccd7 | ccdB | ccd9 | ec50 | ec51 | cc52 | cc53 | cc54
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| ec55 | cc56 | ce57 | cc58 | cc59 | cc60 | cc6l | cc62 | cc63 | cc64 | cc65 | cc66 | cc67 |
| cc69 | cc70 | cc71 | cc72 | cc73 | cc74 | cc75 | cc76 | cc77 | cc78 | cc79? | cc80 | cc8l |
| cc83 | cc84 | |

| |

ccB5 | cc86 | cc87 | ccB8 | cc89 | €c90 | cc91 | cc92 | cc93 | cc94 | cc95 |
cc97 | cc98 | cc99) # IMPLIED
caveat (cv0l | cv02 | ev03 | cv04 | cv05 | cv06 | cv07 | cv08 | cv09 | cvl0 | cvll |
| evi3 | cvld | cvl5 | cvl6 | cvl7 | cvl8 | cvl9 | cv20 | cv2l | cv22 | cv23 | cv24 | cv25 |
| cv27 | cv28 | ev29 | cv30 | cv3l | cv32 | cv33 | cv34 | cv35 | cv36 | cv37 | cv38 | cv39 |
| cval | cvd2 | cvd3 | cvdd | cvd5 | cvd6 | cvd7 | cvd8 | cvd49 | cv50 | cvSl | cv52 | cv53 |
| cv55 | cv56 | cv57 | cv58 | cv59 | cv60 | cvbl | cv62 | cv63 | cv6d | cv65 | cv66 | cvE7 |
| cv69 | cv70 | ev71 | cv72 | ¢cv73 | cv74 | cv75 | cv76 | cv?7 | cv78 | cv79 | cvB0 | cvBl |
| cv83 | cvB4 | cvB5 | cvB6 | cvB7 | cv88 | cvB9 | cvo0 | cv9l | cv92 | cv93 | cvsd | cvos |
| ev97 | cv98 | cv99) # IMPLIED

)
(| ELEMENT deflist (applic?,title?,((term,def) +)))
(1 ATTLIST deflist

refapplic IDREF # IMPLIED

id ID # IMPLIED

level NMTOKEN it IMPLIED

mark NMTOKEN # IMPLIED

change (add | delete | modify) # IMPLIED

rfc CDATA # IMPLIED

class (01 | 02 |03 |04 ]05] 06|07 (08]09 |10 11|12 |13 14| 15] 16
| 18 | 19 | 20 | 21 | 22 | 23 | 24 | 25 | 26 | 27 | 28 | 29 | 30 | 31 | 32 | 33 | 34 | 35 |
37 38 | 39 | 40 | 41 | 42 | 43 | 44 | 45 | 46 | 47 | 48 | 49 | 50 | 51 | 52 | 53 | 54 | 55
| 57 | 58 | 59 | 60 | 61 | 62 | 63 | 64 | 65 | 66 | 67 | 68 | 69 | 70 | 71 | 72 | 73 | 74 |
76 | 77 | 78 | 79 | 80 | 81 | 82 | 83 | 84 | 85 | 86 | 87 | 88 | 89 | 90 | 91 | 92 | 93 | 94
| 96 | 97 | 98 | 99) {# IMPLIED

commcls (cc01 | cc02 | cc03 | cc04 | cc05 | cc06 | cc07 | cc08 | cc09 | ccl0 | ececll |
| cc13 | cc14 | ccl5 | ccl6 | ccl7 | ccl8 | ccl9 | cc20 | cc2l | oc22 | cc23 | cc24 | ce25 |
| cc27 | cc28 | cc29 | cc30 | ce31 | cc32 | ce33 | cc34 | cc35 | cc36 | cc37 | cc38 | ce39 |
| cc4l | cc42 | ccd3 | ccd4d | ccd5 | ccd6 | ccd7 | ccdB | ccd9 | ccS0 | cc51 | cc52 | oc53 |
| cc55 | cc56 | cc57 | cc58 | cc59 | cc60 | cc6l | cc62 | cc63 | cc6d | cc65 | cc66 | cc67 |
| cc69 | cc70 | cc71 | cc72 | cc73 | cc74 | cc75 | cc76 | €77 | cc78 | cc79 | ccB80 | cc8l |
| cc83 | cc84 | ccB5 | ccB6 | cc87 | ccB8 | ccB9 | cc90 | cc91 | cc92 | cc93 | cc94 | cc95 |
| cc97 | cc98 | cc99)  f IMPLIED

caveat (cv0l | cv02 | cv03 | cv04 | cv05 | cv06 | cv07 | cv08 | cv09 | cvl0 | cvil |
| cvl3 | evld | cvl5 | cvlé | cvl? | cvi8 | cvi9 | cv20 | cv2l | cv22 | cv23 | cv24 | cv25 |
| cv27 | cv28 | cv29 | cv30 | cv3l | cv32 | cv33 | cv34 | cv35 | cv36 | cv37 | cv38 | cv39 |
| eval | cvd2 | cvd43 | cvd4 | cvd5 | cvd6 | cvd7 | cvd8 | cva? | cv50 | cvS51 | cv52 | cv53 |
| cvS5 | cv56 | cv57 | cv58 | cv59 | cv60 | cv6l | cv62 | cv63 | cved | cv65 | cv66 | cv6T |
| cv69 | ev70 | cv7l | cv72 | cv73 | cv74 | cv?5 | cv76 | cv77 | cv78 | cv79 | cvBO | cvBl |
| cv83 | cvB4 | ¢vB5 | cvB6 | cvB7 | cvB8 | cvB9 | cv90 | cv9l | cv92 | cvi3 | cved | cva5 |
| ev97 | cv98 | cv99) # IMPLIED

)

cc68
cc82
cc96

cvl2
cv26
cv40
cv54
cves

cv96

| 17
36 |
| 56
75 |
| 95

ccl2
cc26
ccdl
cc54
cc68
cc82
cc96

(| ELEMENT term (4 PCDATA | applic | ein | cb | parasigdata | quantity | xref | indxflag | change |
emphasis | symbol | subscrpt | supscrpt | refdm | reftp | ftnote | ftnref | acronym | acroterm) *)

(1 ATTLIST term
refapplic IDREF # IMPLIED
id ID # IMPLIED
level  NMTOKEN # IMPLIED
mark NMTOKEN # IMPLIED
change (add | delete | modify) # IMPLIED
rfc CDATA # IMPLIED
)

¢! ELEMENT def ( #t PCDATA | applic | para | ein | cb | parasigdata | quantity | xref | indxflag |
change | emphasis | symbol | subscrpt | supscrpt | refdm | reftp | ftnote | ftnref | acronym |

acroterm | seqlist | randlist | deflist) # )
(! ATTLIST def

refapplic - IDREF # IMPLIED

id 1 # IMPLIED
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)
1
!

!
!

g
!
g
!

!
!
!

!
1

!
1

!
1§

!
!

g
4§

$
1
!

level  NMTOKEN # IMPLIED

mark NMTOKEN # IMPLIED

change (add | delete | modify) # IMPLIED
rfc CDATA # IMPLIED

ELEMENT rpc ( $# PCDATA))
ATTLIST rpc
rpcname CDATA # IMPLIED
id 1D # IMPLIED

ELEMENT orig ( {#f PCDATA))
ATTLIST orig
origname CDATA # IMPLIED
id ID # IMPLIED

ELEMENT inlineapplics (applic+))
ELEMENT brexref (refdm))
ELEMENT qa (applic?,(unverif | (firstver,secver?))))
ATTLIST ga
refapplic IDREF # IMPLIED

ELEMENT unverif EMPTY)

ELEMENT firstver EMPTY)

ATTLIST firstver

type (tabtop | onobject | ttandoo) # REQUIRED

ELEMENT secver EMPTY)
ATTLIST secver
type (tabtop | onobject | ttandoo) # REQUIRED

ELEMENT rfu (# PCDATA | applic | p) %)
ATTLIST rfu
refapplic IDREF # IMPLIED

ELEMENT p ({t PCDATA | subscrpt | supscrpt) » )
ATTLIST p
id ID # IMPLIED
level  NMTOKEN # IMPLIED
mark NMTOKEN 4 IMPLIED :
change (add | delete | modify) # IMPLIED
rfc CDATA # IMPLIED

ELEMENT remarks ( # PCDATR | applic | p) *)
ATTLIST remarks
refapplic IDREF # IMPLIED

ELEMENT content (refs?,(afr | afi)))
ATTLIST content
id ID # IMPLIED

ELEMENT afr (ifault+ | dfault+ | ofault+ | cfault+))
ELEMENT ifault (applic?,describe,detect?,locandrep,remarks?))
ATTLIST ifault

id ID # REQUIRED

fcode CDATA # REQUIRED

refapplic IDREF # IMPLIED

level NMTOKEN # IMPLIED

mark NMTOKEN 4 IMPLIED

change (add | delete | modify) # IMPLIED

rfc  CDATA # IMPLIED
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b
{1 ELEMENT describe (fdesc?,detail-fdesc?,refs?))
(! ATTLIST describe
id ID # IMPLIED
level  NMTOKEN # IMPLIED
mark NMTOREN # IMPLIED
change (add | delete | modify) # IMPLIED
rfc CDATA # IMPLIED
)
() ELEMENT fdesc (4} PCDATA))
(1 ELEMENT detail-fdesc (page-loc?, sys-loc?, sys-name, subsys-name?, sys-ident?, sys-pos?, fequipment?,
findication?,fbasicdesc,fcondition?))
(1 ATTLIST detail-fdesc
id ID # IMPLIED
level  NMTOKEN # IMPLIED
mark NMTOKEN # IMPLIED
change (add | delete | modify) # IMPLIED
rfc CDATA # IMPLIED

(| ELEMENT page-loc ( # PCDATA))
(1 ATTLIST page-loc
id 1D # IMPLIED
level NMTOKEN 4 IMPLIED
mark  NMTOREN  # IMPLIED .
change (add | delete | modify) # IMPLIED
rfc CDATA # IMPLIED

(! ELEMENT sys-loc ( #PCDATA))
{1 ATTLIST sys-loc
id ID # IMPLIED
level  NMTOKEN # IMPLIED
mark NMTOREN # IMPLIED
change (add | delete | modify) # IMPLIED
rfc CDATA # IMPLIED

(1 ELEMENT sys-name ( #f PCDATR))
(! ATTLIST sys-name
id ID # IMPLIED
level  NMTOKEN # IMPLIED
mark NMTOKEN # IMPLIED
change (add | delete | modify) # IMPLIED
rfc CDATA # IMPLIED

¢! ELEMENT subsys-name ( # PCDATA))
(! ATILIST subsys-name
id ID # IMPLIED
level NMTOKEN # IMPLIED
mark NMTOKEN # IMPLIED
change (add | delete | modify) # IMPLIED
rfc CDATA # IMPLIED

(1 ELEMENT sys-ident (#f PCDATA))
{1 ATTLIST sys-ident
id 1 # IMPLIED
level  NMTOREN # IMPLIED
mark NMTOKEN # IMPLIED
change (add | delete | modify) # IMPLIED
rfc CDATA # IMPLIED
)
(! ELEMENT sys-pos ($ PCDATA))
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!
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1

ATTLIST sys-pos
id ID # IMPLIED
level  NMTOKEN # IMPLIED
mark NMTOKEN $# IMPLIED
change (add | delete | modify) # IMPLIED
rfc CDATA $# IMPLIED

ELEMENT fequipment (i PCDATA))
ATTLIST fequipment
id ID # IMPLIED
level  NMTOKEN # IMPLIED
mark NMTOKEN # IMPLIED
change (add | delete | modify) # IMPLIED
rfc CDATA # IMPLIED

ELEMENT findication ( # PCDATA))
ATTLIST findication
id ID $# IMPLIED
level  NMTOKEN $# IMPLIED
mark NMTOKEN # IMPLIED
change (add ™| delete | modify) # IMPLIED
rfc CDATA # IMPLIED

ELEMENT fbasicdesc (#f PCDATA | ein) )
ATTLIST fbasicdesc
id ID # IMPLIED
level NMTOKEN # IMPLIED
mark NMTOKEN # IMPLIED
change (add | delete | modify) # IMPLIED
rfc CDATA # IMPLIED

ELEMENT fcondition ( i PCDATA))
ATTLIST fcondition
id ID # IMPLIED
level NMTOKEN $# IMPLIED
mark NMTOKEN # IMPLIED
change (add | delete | modify) # IMPLIED
rfc CDATA # IMPLIED

ELEMENT detect (delruitem))
ATTLIST detect
type  CDATA # IMPLIED
level  NMTOKEN # IMPLIED
mark NMTOKEN $# IMPLIED
change (add | delete | modify) # IMPLIED
rfc CDATA $# IMPLIED

ELEMENT delruitem (lru,remarks?,desruitem?))
ATTLIST delruitem

probfac CDATA # IMPLIED

id ID # IMPLIED

level  NMTOKEN $# IMPLIED

mark NMTOKEN # IMPLIED

change (add | delete | modify) # IMPLIED

rfc CDATA # IMPLIED

ELEMENT lru (nomen?, ((identno | csnref | ein) # ),abbrev?))

ATTLIST lru
id ID # IMPLIED
level  NMTOKEN # IMPLIED
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(1
1

¢
(1

4
¢

¢!
(1

(1
(1
!

4
(1
!

!
(1

mark  NMTOKEN $# IMPLIED
change (add | delete | modify) # IMPLIED
rfc CDATA # IMPLIED

ELEMENT identno (mfc,((pnr,serialno* ) *)))
ATTLIST identno
level  NMTOKEN # IMPLIED
mark  NMTOKEN # IMPLIED
change (add | delete | modify) # IMPLIED
rfc CDATA # IMPLIED

ELEMENT abbrev ( i PCDATA))
ATTLIST abbrev
id ID # IMPLIED
level  NMTOKEN # IMPLIFD
mark  NMTOKEN {# IMPLIED
change (add | delete | modify) # IMPLIED
rfc CDATA # IMPLIED

ELEMENT desruitem (sru,remarks?))
ATTLIST desruitem
probfac CDATA # IMPLIED
id ID # IMPLIED
level NMTOKEN # IMPLIED
mark NMTOKEN # IMPLIED
change (add | delete | modify) # IMPLIED
rfc CDATA # IMPLIED

ELEMENT sru (nomen?,((identno | csnref | ein) »),abbrev?))
ATTLIST sru

id ID # IMPLIED

level NMTOKEN # IMPLIED

mark NMTOKEN # IMPLIED

change (add | delete | modify) # IMPLIED

rfe CDATA # IMPLIED

ELEMENT locandrep (lrlruitem))
ELEMENT lrlruitem (lru,repair?,remarks?,lrsruitem?))
ATTLIST 1lrlruitem
probfac CDATA # IMPLIED
id ID # IMPLIED
level NMTOKEN # IMPLIED
mark NMTOKEN # IMPLIED
change (add | delete | modify) # IMPLIED
rfc CDATA # IMPLIED

ELEMENT repair (refs))
ELEMENT lrsruitem (sru,repair?,remarks?))
ATTLIST lrsruitem
probfac CDATA # IMPLIED
id 1D # IMPLIED
level  NMTOKEN # IMPLIED
mark NMTOKEN # IMPLIED
change (add | delete | modify) # IMPLIED
rfc CDATA # IMPLIED

ELEMENT dfault (applic?,describe,detect?,disolate?,remarks?))
ATTLIST dfault

id ID # REQUIRED

fcode CDATA # REQUIRED
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level  NMTOKEN # IMPLIED
mark NMTOKEN # IMPLIED
change (add | delete | modify)
rfc CDATA # IMPLIED
refapplic IDREF # IMPLIED

)

{1 ELEMENT disolate (afiref | lruitem+))

(! ELEMENT afiref (refs))

# IMPLIED

(! ELEMENT lruitem (lru,test * ,repair?,remarks?,sruitem?))

(1 ATTLIST lruitem
probfac CDATA # IMPLIED
id ID # IMPLIED
level  NMTOKEN # IMPLIED
mark NMTOKEN # IMPLIED
change (add | delete | modify)
rfc CDATA # IMPLIFD

)

# IMPLIED

(! ELEMENT test (testdesc?,data x ,testproc?))

(! ATTLIST test
type CDATA # REQUIRED
code CDATA {#t REQUIRED
id ID {# IMPLIED
level  NMTOKEN $ IMPLIED
mark NMTOKEN {# IMPLIED
change (add | delete | modify)
rfc CDATA # IMPLIED
>
(! ELEMENT testdesc (testnomen,refs?))
(! ELEMENT testnomen ( # PCDATA))
(! ELEMENT data EMPTY)
(! ATTLIST data
from CDATA # IMPLIED

to CDATA # IMPLIED
uom CDATA $# IMPLIED

level NMTOKEN # IMPLIED
mark NMTOKEN { IMPLIED
change (add | delete | modify)
rfc CDATA # IMPLIED

)

(! ELEMENT testproc (refs))

# IMPLIED

# IMPLIED

(! ELEMENT sruitem ((sru,test # ,repair?,remarks?) +))

{1 ATTLIST sruitem
probfac CDATA # IMPLIED
id ID # IMPLIED
level NMTOKEN # IMPLIED
mark NMTOKEN $# IMPLIED
change (add | delete | modify)
rfc CDATA # IMPLIED

)

# IMPLIED

(1 ELEMENT ofault (applic?,describe,((fcontext?,isolate) +),remarks?))

(! ATTLIST ofault
id ID # REQUIRED
fcode  CDATA # IMPLIED
ftype CDATA # IMPLIED
refapplic IDREF # IMPLIED
level  NMTOKEN # IMPLIED
mark NMTOKEN # IMPLIED
change (add | delete | modify)
rfc CDATA # IMPLIED

# IMPLIED

GB/T 24463.3—2009

91



GB/T 24463.3—2009

(! ELEMENT fcontext (i PCDATA))
(| ELEMENT isolate (afiref | diagnost | lruitem+))
(! ELEMENT diagnost ((reason,repair) | lrlruitem))
(! ELEMENT reason (i PCDATA))
(! ELEMENT cfault (applic?,msg-wmlf-desc,disolate,remarks?))
(! ATTLIST cfault

refapplic IDREF # IMPLIED

id ID # IMPLIED

level  NMTOKEN # IMPLIED

mark NMTOKEN # IMPLIED

change (add | delete | modify) # IMPLIED

rfc CDATA # IMPLIED

(] ELEMENT msg-wmlf-desc (((wmlfdesc * ,wmlf2desc» ) # ),msgdesc » ))
(! ATTLIST msg-wmlf-desc

id IDp # IMPLIED

level NMTOKEN # IMPLIED

mark NMTOKEN # IMPLIED

change (add | delete | modify) # IMPLIED

rfc CDATA # IMPLIED

(! ELEMENT wmlfdesc (applic?,fault,((refdm?,describe?,detect?)?)))
(! ATTLIST wmlfdesc

categ CDATA # IMPLIED

subcategCDATA # IMPLIED

refapplic IDREF # IMPLIED

id 1 $# IMPLIED

level  NMTOKEN # IMPLIED

mark NMTOREN # IMPLIED

change (add | delete | modify) # IMPLIED

rfc CDATA # IMPLIED

(! ELEMENT fault EMPTY)
(! ATTLIST fault
fcode CDATA # REQUIRED

(| ELEMENT wmlf2desc (applic?,fault,((refdm?,describe?,detect?)?))}
(! ATTLIST wmlf2desc
categ  CDATA # IMPLIED
subcategCDATA # IMPLIED
refapplic IDREF # IMPLIED
id 1 # IMPLIFD
level  NMTOKEN # IMPLIED
mark NMTOKEN # IMPLIED
change (add | delete | modify) # IMPLIED
rfc CDATA  IMPLIED
)
(! ELEMENT msgdesc (applic?,fault,((refdmn?,describe?,detect?)?)))
(! ATTLIST msgdesc
categ  CDATA # IMPLIED
subcategCDATA # IMPLIED
refapplic IDREF # IMPLIED
id pis] # IMPLIED
level  NMTOKEN # IMPLIED
mark NMTOKEN # IMPLIED
change (add | delete | modify) # IMPLIED
rfc CDATA # IMPLIED
)
(! ELEMENT afi ((afi-proc) +))
(! ATILIST afi
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id 1D {#t IMPLIED
level  NMTOKEN # IMPLIED
mark NMTOREN # IMPLIED
change (add | delete | modify) # IMPLIED
rfc CDATA {#t IMPLIED
)
(1 ELEMENT afi-proc (applic?,((fault,describe)?),isoproc))
(! ATTLIST afi-proc
refapplic IDREF # IMPLIED
id ID # IMPLIED
level  NMTOKEN {#t IMPLIED
mark NMTOKEN {# IMPLIED
change (add | delete | modify) # IMPLIED
rfc CDATA # IMPLIED
)
(! ELEMENT isoproc (prelregs,isolatep,closetxt?))
(! ATTLIST isoproc
id ID {#t IMPLIED
level  NMTOKEN # IMPLIED
mark NMTOKEN # IMPLIED
change (add | delete | modify) # IMPLIED
rfc CDATA # IMPLIED
check CDATA # IMPLIED

skill (sk01 | sk02 | sk03 | sk04 | sk05 | sk06 | sk07 | sk08 |
| sk13 | sk1l4 | sk15 | sk16 | sk17 | sk18 | sk19 | sk20 | sk21 | sk22 |
| sk27 | sk28 | sk29 | sk30 | sk31 | sk32 | sk33 | sk34 | sk35 | sk36 |
| sk4l | skd42 | skd43 | skd44 | skd45 | skd46 | sk47 | sk48 | sk49 | sk50 |
| sk55 | sk56 | sk57 | sk58 | sk59 | sk60 | sk61 | sk62 | sk63 | sk64 |
| sk69 | sk70 | sk71 | sk72 | sk73 | sk74 | sk75 | sk76 | sk77 | sk78 |
| sk83 | sk84 | skB5 | skB6 | sk87 | sk88 | skB9 | sk90 | sko9l | sk92 |
| sk97 | sk98 | sk99) 4 IMPLIED

)

sk09
sk23
sk37
sk51
sk65
sk79
sk93

(1 ELEMENT prelregs (pmd » ,regconds,regpers » ,supequip,supplies, spares,safety))

(! ELEMENT pmd (applic?,thi » ,zone» ,accpnl » ,avehcfg?,opndurn?))
(! ATTLIST pmd
refapplic IDREF # IMPLIED
)
() ELEMENT thi (4 PCDATA))
(! ATTLIST thi

uom (thO1 | th02 | th03 | th04 | th05 | th06 | thO7 | thOB | th09 | thiO |

| thi4 | thi5 | thi6 | thi7 | thi8 | thi9 | th20 | th2l | th22 | th23 |
| th28 | th29 | th30 | th31 | th32 | th33 | th34 | th35 | th36 | th37 |
| th42 | th43 | th44 | thd5 | th46 | thd47 | th48 | th49 | th50 | th51 |
| th56 | th57 | th58 | th59 | th60 | th6l | th62 | th63 | th64 | th65 |
| th70 | th71 | th72 | th73 | th74 | th75 | th76 | th77 | th78 | th79 |
| th84 | th85 | th86 | th87 | th88 | th89 | th90 | th91 | th92 | tho3 |
| thos | ths9) # REQUIRED

)
(] ELEMENT zone (nomen?,refs?))
¢! ATTLIST zone
zonenbr CDATA {# IMPLIED
id 1D # IMPLIED
level NMTOKEN # IMPLIED
mark NMTOKEN # IMPLIED
change (add | delete | modify) # IMPLIED
rfc CDATA # IMPLIED
)
(! ELEMENT accpnl (nomen?,refs?))
¢! ATTLIST accpnl
accpnlnbr CDATA # IMPLIED

th24
th3s
th52
thé6
th80
tho4
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sk10 | sk11 | ski2
sk24 | sk25 | sk26
sk38 | sk39 | sk40
sk52 | sk53 | sk54
sk66 | sk67 | sk68
sk80 | sk81 | sk82
sk94 | sk95 | sk96

thil | thi2 | thi3

th25 | th26 | th27
th39 | th40 | th4l
th53 | th54 | thsS5
th67 | th68 | th69
th8l | thB2 | ths3
tho5 | th96 | the7
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| accpnl23
| acepnl32
| accpnldl
| accpnl50
| accpnl59
| accpnlés
| acepnl?7
| accpnl8é
| accpnl95

notapplic)
notapplic)
notapplic)
notapplic)
notapplic)
notapplic)
notapplic)

notapplic)

accpnl24
accpnl33
accpnl42
accpnl51
accpnl60
accpnl69
accpnl78
accpnl8?
accpnl96

(acepnlOl | acepnlO2 | acepnl03 | accpnlO4 | accpnl05 | acepnl06 | accpnl0?7 |

accpnl25
accpnl34
accpnld3
accpnl52
accpnlél
accpnl70
accpnl79
accpnl8s
accpnl97

# REQUIRED

# REQUIRED

# REQUIRED

# REQUIRED

# REQUIRED

# REQUIRED

# REQUIRED

# REQUIRED

accpnltype
accpnl08 | accpnlO9 | accpnllO | acepnlll | accpnll2 | accpnll3 | accpnll4 | accpnll5 | accpnllé
| accpnll? | acepnll8 | acepnll9 | accpnl20 | accpnl2l | accpnl22
| accpnl26 | accpnl27 | accpnl28 | accpnl29 | accpnl30 | accpnl3l
| accpnl35 | accpnl36 | accpnl37 | accpnl38 | accpnl39 | accpnld0
| accpnld4 | accpnld5 | accpnld6é | accpnld7 | accpnld8 | accpnldd
| acgpnl53 | accpnl54 | acepnl55 | accpnl56 | acepnl57 | accpnl58
| accpnlé2 | accpnl6é3 | accpnlé4 | accpnl6é5 | accpnl66 | accpnlé?
| accpnl7l | accpnl?2 | accpnl?3 | accpnl?74 | accpnl?5 | accpnl76
| accpnlB0 | accpnl8l | accpnl82 | accpnl83 | accpnl84 | accpnl8s
| accpnl89 | accpnl90 | accpnl9l | accpnl92 | accpnl93 | accpnl94
| accpnl98 | accpnl99) # IMPLIED

id ID  # IMPLIED

level  NMTOKEN # IMPLIED

mark NMTOKEN # IMPLIED

change (add | delete | modify) # IMPLIED

rfc CDATA # IMPLIED
)
(1 ELEMENT avehcfg (jacked,safedev,elecpwr, hydpwr,airpwr,fuel,water,fcposn))
(| ELEMENT jacked EMPTY)
(1 RTTLIST jacked

status (yes | no | indiffer | na) # REQUIRED

power (engine | apu | external | internal | indifferent |
)
(! ELEMENT safedev EMPTY)
(! ATTLIST safedev

status (yes | no | indiffer | na) # REQUIRED

power (engine | apu | external | internal | indifferent |
>
¢! ELEMENT elecpwr EMPTY)
{1 ATTLIST elecpwr

status (yes | no | indiffer | na) # REQUIRED

power (engine | apu | external | intermal | indifferent |
)
{1 ELEMENT hydpwr EMPTY)
¢! ATTLIST hydpwr

status (yes | no | indiffer | na) # REQUIRED

power (engine | apu | external | internal | indifferent |
)
(1 ELEMENT airpwr EMPTY)
<1 ATTLIST airpwr

status (yes | no | indiffer | na) 4 REQUIRED

power (enging | apu | external | intermal | indifferent |
>
(! ELEMENT fuel EMPTY)
{1 ATTLIST fuel

status (yes | no | indiffer | na) # REQUIRED

power (engine | apu | external | internal | indifferent |
)
(! ELEMENT water EMPTY)
(1" ATTLIST water

status (yes | no | indiffer | na) # REQUIRED

power (engine | apu | external | internal | indifferent |
>
(1 ELEMENT fcposn EMPTY)
(1 ATTLIST fcposn .

status (yes | no | indiffer | ma) # REQUIRED

power (engine | apu | external | internal | indifferent |
>
(! ELEMENT opndurn EMPTY)



(! ATTLIST opndurn

prelreqs CDATA # REQUIRED
proced CDATA $ REQUIRED
closeup  CDATA $ REQUIRED

id ID # IMPLIED
)

{1 ELEMENT reqconds (noconds | ((regcond | reqcondm | reqcblst | reqcontp) +)))

() ELEMENT noconds EMPTY)
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(| ELEMENT reqcond ( #PCDATA | applic | xref | indxflag | symbol | subscrpt | supscrpt | ftnref |

acronym | acroterm) * )
(1 ATTLIST reqcond
refapplic IDREF # IMPLIED
)
() ELEMENT reqgcondm (applic?,((regcond,refdm) +)))
(1 ATTLIST reqcondm
refapplic IDREF # IMPLIED
)
(1 ELEMENT reqcblst (applic?,(reqcond,cblst)))
(1 ATTLIST reqcblst ‘
refapplic IDREF # IMPLIED
id ID # IMPLIED
level  NMTOKEN # IMPLIED
mark NMTOKEN # IMPLIED
change (add | delete | modify) # IMPLIED
rfc CDATA {# IMPLIED
)
(! ELEMENT cblst (applic?,((cbsublst+) +)))
(1 ATTLIST cblst
refapplic IDREF # IMPLIED
cbaction (open | close | verif-open | verif-close)
checksum CDATA # IMPLIED
id ID # IMPLIED
level  NMTOKEN # IMPLIED
mark NMTOKEN # IMPLIED
change (add | delete | modify) # IMPLIED
rfc CDATA # IMPLIED
)
(! ELEMENT cbsublst (applic?,ein# ,(cbdata+)))
(! ATTLIST cbsublst
cbaction (open | close | verif-open | verif-close)
checksum CDATA # IMPLIED
refapplic IDREF # IMPLIED
id ID # IMPLIED
level NMTOKEN # IMPLIED
mark NMTOKEN $# IMPLIED
change (add | delete | modify) # IMPLIED
rfc CDATA # IMPLIED
)

# IMPLIED

# IMPLIED

(] ELEMENT cbdata (applic?,cb,nomen,((xref | accpnl)?),cbloc?))

(1 ATTLIST cbdata
refapplic IDREF # IMPLIED
id ID # IMPLIED
level  NMTOKEN $# IMPLIED
mark NMTOKEN $# IMPLIED
change (add | delete | modify) # IMPLIED
rfc CDATA # IMPLIED

)

(1 ELEMENT cbloc (i} PCDATA))

(! ATTLIST cbloc
id ID # IMPLIED
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level NMTOKEN # IMPLIED
mark NMTOKEN #t IMPLIED
change (add | delete | modify) # IMPLIED
rfc CDATA # IMPLIED
>
(! ELEMENT reqcontp (applic?,((reqcond,reftp) +)))
(! ATILIST reqcontp
refapplic IDREF # IMPLIED
>
(! ELEMENT regpers (applic?,(((asrequir | person),((perscat,perskill?,trade?,esttime?)?)) +)))
{1 ATTLIST reqpers
refapplic IDREF # IMPLIED
id D #t IMPLIED
level  NMTOKEN # IMPLIED
mark NMTOKEN # IMPLIED
change (add | delete | modify) # IMPLIED
rfc CDATA 4 IMPLIED

(! ELEMENT asrequir EMPTY)
{1 ELEMENT person EMPTY)
(! ATTLIST person
man NMTOKEN 4 REQUIRED
id ID # IMPLIED
level  NMTOKEN # IMPLIED
mark NMTOKEN # IMPLIED
change (add | delete | modify) # IMPLIED
rfc CDATA # IMPLIED

(! ELEMENT perscat EMPTY)

{1 ATILIST perscat
category CDATA $ REQUIRED
id Ip # IMPLIED
level NMTOKEN # IMPLIED
park  NMTOKEN # IMPLIED
change (add | delete | modify) # IMPLIED
rfc CDATA $ IMPLIED

)

(! ELEMENT perskill EMPTY)

(! ATTLIST perskill

skill (sk01 | sk02 | sk03 | sk04 | sk05 | sk06 | sk07 | sko08 | sk09 | ski0 | skll | ski2
| sk13 | sk14 | sk15 | sk16 | sk17 | ski8 | skl19 | sk20 | sk21 | sk22 | sk23 | sk24 | sk25 | sk26
| sk27 | sk28 | sk29 | sk30 | sk31 | sk32 | sk33 | sk34 | sk35 | sk36 | sk37 | sk38 | sk39 | skd0
| skd4l | skd42 | skd43 | skd4d4 | sk453 | skd6 | skd7 | skd8 | sk49 | sk50 | sk51 | sk52 | sk53 | sk54
| sk55 | sk56 | sk57 | sk58 | sk59 | sk60 | skél | sk62 | sk63 | sk64 | sk65 | sk66 | sk67 | sk68
| sk69 | sk70 | sk71 | sk72 | sk73 | sk74 | sk75 | sk76 | sk77 | sk78 | sk79 | skBO | sk81 | sk82
| sk83 | skB4 | skB5 | sk86 | sk87 | sk88 | skB9 | sk90 | sk91 | sk92 | sk93 | sk94 | sk95 | sk96
| sk97 | sk98 | sk99) # REQUIRED

id ID $ IMPLIED
level NMTOKEN # IMPLIED
mark NMTOKEN $ IMPLIED
change (add | delete | modify) # IMPLIED
rfc CDATA # IMPLIED
>
{1 ELEMENT trade ({ PCDATR))
(! ATTLIST trade
id I 4 IMPLIED
level NMTOKEN $ IMPLIED
mark NMTOKEN # IMPLIED
change (add | delete | modify) 4 IMPLIED
rfc CDATA $ IMPLIED ,
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>
{1 ELEMENT esttime (4 PCDATR))
(1 ATTLIST esttime
id ID # IMPLIED
level  NMTOKEN # IMPLIED
mark NMTOKEN # IMPLIED
change (add | delete | modify) # IMPLIED
rfc CDATA {#t IMPLIED

{1 ELEMENT supequip (nosupeq | supeqli)}
(! ELEMENT nosupeq EMPTY)
{1 ELEMENT supeqli (supequi+))
(| ELEMENT supequi (applic?,nomen?,(((csnref | identno | tool),refs?) +),qty,remarks?))
(! ATTLIST supequi
refapplic IDREF # IMPLIED
id ID # IMPLIED
level  NMTOKEN # IMPLIED
mark NMTOKEN # IMPLIED
change (add | delete | modify) # IMPLIED
rfc CDATA {#t IMPLIED
i
(1 ELEMENT tool (refs?))
(! ATTLIST tool
toolnbr CDATA # REQUIRED
nfc CDATA # IMPLIED
specific NMTOKEN "1"
alternate NMTOKEN "o"
id ID # IMPLIED
level  NMTOKEN # IMPLIED
mark NMTOKEN #t IMPLIED
change (add | delete | modify) # IMPLIED
rfc CDATA # IMPLIED

(1 ELEMENT gty (# PCDATA))
(1 RTTLIST gty
uom CDATA # IMPLIED
level  NMTOKEN # IMPLIED
mark NMTOKEN # IMPLIED
change (add | delete | modify) # IMPLIED
rfc CDATA # IMPLIED

(! ELEMENT supplies (nosupply | supplyli))
(! ELEMENT nosupply EMPTY)
(! ELEMENT supplyli (supply+))
{1 ELEMENT supply (applic?,nomen?,(((csnref | identno | con),refs?) +),qty,remarks?))
(1 ATTLIST supply
refapplic IDREF # IMPLIED
id ID # IMPLIED
level  NMTOKEN # IMPLIED
mark NMTOKEN # IMPLIED
change (add | delete | modify) # IMPLIED
rfc CDATA # IMPLIED
>
(! ELEMENT con (refs?))
(! ATTLIST con
connbr CDATA # REQUIRED
id ID # IMPLIED
level  NMTOKEN # IMPLIED
mark NMTOKEN # IMPLIED
change (add | delete | modify) # IMPLIED
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rfc CDATA $ IMPLIED
)
(] ELEMENT spares (nospares | sparesli))
(1 ELEMENT nospares EMPTY)
(] ELEMENT sparesli (spare+))
(1 ELEMENT spare (applic?,nomen?,(((csnref | identno | ein),refs?) +),qty,remarks?))
(1 ATTLIST spare
refapplic IDREF # IMPLIED
id ID $ IMPLIED
level NMTOKEN $# IMPLIED
mark NMTOKEN # IMPLIED
change (add | delete | modify) # IMPLIED
rfc CDATA # IMPLIED
)
(] ELEMENT safety (nosafety | safecond))
(| ELEMENT nosafety EMPTY)
(1 ELEMENT safecond ((warning# ,caution *),notex ))
(1 ATTLIST safecond
id ID # IMPLIED
) -
(! ELEMENT warning (applic?,((symbol | para | (seqlist | randlist | deflist)) +)))
()} ATTLIST warning
type CDATA # IMPLIED
xrefid IDREF # IMPLIED
vital NMTOKEN # IMPLIED
refapplic IDREF # IMPLIED
id ID # IMPLIED
level NMTOKEN # IMPLIED
mark NMTOREN $ IMPLIED
change (add | delete | modify) # IMPLIED
rfc CDATA $# IMPLIED
)
(] ELEMENT caution (applic?,((symbol | para | (seqlist | randlist | deflist)) +)))
{1 ATTLIST caution
type CDATA # IMPLIED
xrefid IDREF # IMPLIED
refapplic IDREF # IMPLIED
id ID # IMPLIED
level  NMTOKEN # IMPLIED
mark NMTOKER 4 IMPLIED
change (add | delete | modify) # IMPLIED
rfe CDATA $ IMPLIED
)
(1 ELEMENT isolatep (((isostep | isocend | (figure | multimedia | foldout | table)) +)))
(| ELEMENT isostep (((applic?, title?), (warning * , caution # )), ((((note | action | (figure |
multimedia | foldout | table)) * ),question,answer)?)))
(] ATTLIST isostep A
refapplic IDREF # IMPLIED
id ID # REQUIRED
check CDATA # IMPLIED

skill (skO1 | sk02 | sk03 | sk04 | sk05 | sk06 | sk07 | =k08 | sk09 | sk10 | skill | skl2
| ski3 | skid4 | sk15 | ski16 | sk17 | sk18 | sk19 | sk20 | sk21 | sk22 | sk23 | sk24 | sk25 | sk26
| sk27 | sk28 | sk29 | sk30 |.sk31 | sk32 | sk33 | sk34 | sk35 | sk36 | sk37 | sk38 | sk39 | skd40
| skd4l | skd2 | skd43 | skd44 | skd45 | skd46 | skd47 | skd8 | sk49 | sk50 | sk51 | sk52 | sk53 | sk54
| sk55 | sk56 | sk57 | sk58 | sk59 | sk60 | sk6é1 | sk62 | sk63 | sk64 | sk65 | sk66 | sk67 | skéB
| sk69 | sk70 | sk71 | sk72 | sk73 | sk74 | sk75 | sk76 | sk77 | sk78 | ek79 | sk80 | sk81 | sk82
| sk83 | skB84 | sk85 | sk86 | sk87 | sk88 | skB9 | sk90 | sk91 | sk92 | sk93 | sk94 | sk95 | sk96
| sk97 | sk98 | sk99) # IMPLIED
)
(! ELEMENT action (#PCORIA | ein | cb | parasigdata | quantity | xref | indxflag | change | emphasis |
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symbol | subscrpt | supscrpt | refdm | reftp | ftnote | ftnref | acronym | acroterm) =)
{1 ATTLIST action

id D # IMPLIED

level  NMTOKEN # IMPLIED

mark NMTOKEN # IMPLIED

change (add { delete | modify) # IMPLIED

rfc CDATA # IMPLIED
>
() ELEMENT figure ((applic?,title),((graphic,rfa*) | ((applic?,sheet,graphic,rfa*) +)),legend?))
{1 ATTLIST figure

refapplic IDREF # IMPLIED

id 1D # IMPLIED

level  NMTOKEN # IMPLIED

mark NMTOKEN # IMPLIED

change (add | delete | modify) # IMPLIED

rfe CDATA # IMPLIED

class (01 |02 ) 03|04 |05]06| 07|08 09| 10| 11| 12| 13| 14| 15| 16 | 17
| 18 | 19 | 20 | 21 | 22 | 23 | 24 | 25 | 26 | 27 | 28 | 29 | 30 | 31 | 32 1 33 | 34 | 35 | 36 |
37 | 38 | 39 | 40 | 41 | 42 | 43 | 44 | 45 | 46 | 47 | 48 | 49 | 50 | 51 | 52 | 53 | 54 | 55 | 56
| 57 | 58 | 59 | 60 | 61 | 62 | 63 | 64 | 65 | 66 | 67 | 68 | 69 | 70 | 71 | 72 | 73 | 74 | 75 |
76 | 77 | 78 | 79 | 80 | 81 | 82 | 83 | B84 | 85 | 86 | 87 | 88 | 89 | 90 | 91 | 92 | 93 | 94 | 95
| 96 | 97 | 98 | 99) # IMPLIED

commcls (cc01 | cc02 | cc03 | cc04 | cc05 | cc06 | cc07 | cc08 | cc09 | ccl0 | ccll | ccl2
| cc13 | ccld | ccl5 | ccl6 | ccl17 | cclB | ccl9 | cc20 | cc2l | cc22 | cec23 | cc24 | cc25 | cc26
| cc27 | cc28 | cc29 | cc30 | cc31 | cc32 | ce33 | cc34 | ¢e35 | cc36 | cc37 | cc38 | cc39 | ccdo
| cc41 | ccd42 | ccd3 | ccdd | ccd5 | ccd6 | cca? | ccd8 | ccd49 |} ccS0 | ce51 | cc52 | ceS3 | cc54
| cc55 | cc56 | cc57 | cc58 | cc59 | cc60 | cc6l | cc62 | cc63 | cc64 | cc65 | cc66 | cc67 | cc68
| cc69 | cc70 | cc71 | cc72 | ec73 | cc74 | cc75 | cc76 | ¢cc?77 | ec78 | cc79 | cc80 | cc8l | ccB82
| cc83 | cc84 | ccB85 | ccB86 | ccB7 | ccB8 | ccB89 | cc90 | cc91 | cc92 | cc93 | cc94 | cc95 | cc96
| cc97 | cc98 | cc99) # IMPLIED .

caveat (cv0l | cv02 | cv03 | cv04 | cv05 | cv06 | cv07 | cv08 | cv09 | cvl0 | cvll | cvi2
| cvli3 | cvld | cvl5 | cvl6 | cvl? | cvi8 | cvl9 | cv20 | cv2l | ev22 | cv23 | cv24 | cv25 | cv26
| cv27 | cv28 | cv29 | cv30 | cv3l | cv32 | cv33 | cv34 | ¢v35 | cv36 | cv37 | cv38 | cv39 | cv4d
| cvdl | cvd2 | cvd3 | cvdd | cvdS | cvd6 | cvd7 | cvdB | cv49 | cv50 | cv5l | cv52 | cv53 | cv54
| cvs55 | cv56 | cv57 | cv58 | cv39 | cv60 | cv6l | cv62 | cv63 | cv6d | cv65 | cv66 | cv67 | cv6s
| cv69 | cv70 | cv7l | cv72 | ev13 | cv?4 | cv?5 | cv16 | ¢cv77 | cv78 | cv79 | cvB0 | cvBl | cvB2
| cvB3 | cvB4 | cvB5 | cvB6 | cvB7 | cvB8 | cvB9 | ¢v90 | cvol | cv92 | cv93 | cv94 | cv85 | cv96
| ev97 | cv98 | cv99) # IMPLIED

>

(! ELEMENT graphic (hotspot *))

{1 ATTLIST graphic
boardno ENTITY $ REQUIRED
id ID # IMPLIED
reprowid CDATA # IMPLIED
reprohgt CDATA # IMPLIED
reproscl CDATA # IMPLIED
% XLINKATTO,

>

(] ELEMENT hotspot (applic?,((hotspot | xref | refdm | csnref) =)))

(! ATTLIST hotspot
id ID $ IMPLIED
apsid CDATA #t IMPLIED
apsname  CDATA $ IMPLIED
type CDATA $ IMPLIED
title CDATA # IMPLIED
descript CDATA $ IMPLIED
coords CDATA # IMPLIED
visibility (visible | hidden) "vigible"
refapplic IDREF # IMPLIED
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() ELEMENT rfa ($fPCDATA | applic | ein | cb | parasigdata | quantity | xref | indxflag | change |
emphasis | symbol | subscrpt | supscrpt | refdm | reftp | ftnote | ftnref | acronym | acroterm) # )

{1} ATTLIST rfa
refapplic IDREF # IMPLIED
)
(| ELEMENT sheet EMPTY)
(! ATTLIST sheet
" gheetno NMTOKEN # REQUIRED
total NMTOKEN # REQUIRED
id D $# IMPLIED
level NMTOKEN # IMPLIED
mark NMTOKEN # IMPLIED

change (add | delete | modify)
rfc CDATA # IMPLIED
refapplic IDREF # IMPLIED

)

(1 ELEMENT legend (deflist))

(! ATTLIST legend
id ID
level  NWMTOREN
mark NMTOKEN
change
rfc CDATA

# IMPLIED
# IMPLIFD
# IMPLIED

# IMPLIED
)

(add | delete | modify)

# IMPLIED

# IMPLIED

(] ELEMENT multimedia (((applic?,title)?),rfa# ,multimediacbject +))

(] ATTLIST multimedia

refapplic IDREF # IMPLIED
id Ip # IMPLIED

level  NMTOKEN # IMPLIED

mark NMTOKEN # IMPLIED
change (add | delete | modify)
rfc CDATA # IMPLIED

class

# IMPLIED

(01 1 02 | 03 | 04 | 05|06 )07 | 08|09 ) 10|11 |12 |13 | 14| 15| 16| 17

|18 1 19 ] 20 | 21 | 22 | 23 | 24 | 25 | 26 | 27 | 28 | 29 | 30 } 31 | 32 | 33 | 34 | 35 | 36 |

37 |38 | 39| 40 | 41 | 42 | 43 |

44 | 45 | 46 | 47 | 48 | 49 | 50 | 51 | 52 | 53 | 54 | 55

| 57158459 )60|61}62)63)64|65]|66|67}68|69)|70]71172)73]|74)

76 | 77 | 718 | 79 | 80 | 81 | 82 |

| 96 | 97 | 98 | 99)  # IMPLIED
commcls (cc0l | ec02 | cc03
| cc13 | ccl4 | ccl5 | ccl6 | ccl?
| cc27 | ¢cc28 | cc29 | cc30 | cc31
| ccdl | cc42 | ccd3 | ccdd | ccds
| ce55 | cc56 | cc57 | cc58 | cc59
| cc69 | cc70 | cc7l | cc72 | cc73
| cc83 | ccB4 | ccB5 | cc86 | cc87
| cc97 | cc98 | cc99) # IMPLIED
caveat (cv0l | cv02 | cv03
| evi3 | evid | cvl5 | cvlé | cvl?
| cv27 | ov28 | ev29 | cv30 | cval
| cval | cva2 | cv43 | cvdd | cvas
} cv55 | ev56 | cv57 | cv58 | cv59
| cv69 | cv10 | ev?l | cv72 | cvi3
| cv83 | cvB4 | cv85 | cvB6 | cvB7
| cv97 | cvo8 | cv99) $# IMPLIED

)

83 | 84|85 |8 | 87|88 |89 | 90| 91| 92| 93|94

cvdb
cv60
cv74
cv8s

<1 ELEMENT multimediaobject ((param) #))

{1 ATTILIST multimediaobject

id 1D # IMPLIED
autoplay NMTOKEN # IMPLIED
fullscrn NMTOKEN # IMPLIED

100

cc05
ccl9
cc33
ccd7
ccbl
cc75
cc89

cv05
cvl9
cv33
cvd?
cvbl
cv75
cv89

cc06
cc20
cc34
cc4s
cc62
cc76
cc90

cc07
cc2l
cc35
ccd9
cc63
cc77
cc9l

cv07
cv2l
cv35
cvd9
cvé3
cv77
cvol

cc08 | cc09
cc22 | cc23
cc36 | cc37
cc50 | cc51
cc6d | cc65
cc78 | cc79
cc92 | cc93
cv08 | cv09
cv22 | cv23
cvi6 | cv3d?
cvS0 | cv5l
cvéd | cv65
cv78 | cv79
cv92 | cvel

cclo
cc24
cc38
cc52
cc66
cc80
cc94

cvl0
cv24
cv38
cv52
cv66
cv80
cvd4d

| 56
75 |
| 95

ccl2
cc26
ccdo
cc54
cc68
cc82
cc96

cvl2
cv26
cval
cv54
cv68
cv82
cvo6
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boardno ENTITY 4 REQUIRED

multimediaclass (3D | audio | video | other) # REQUIRED

controls (hide | show) # IMPLIED

duration NMTOKEN $ IMPLIED

width CDRTA # IMPLIED

height  CDATA # IMPLIED

% XLINKATTO;
)
(! ELEMENT param EMPTY)
(! ATTLIST param

id 1D #t REQUIRED

paramid CDATA 4 IMPLIED

paramvalue CDATA 4 IMPLIED

paramname  CDATA 4 IMPLIED
)
(1 ELEMENT foldout (figure | table))
{1 ELEMENT table (applic?,title?,(tgroup+ | graphic+)))
(! ATTLIST table

tabstyle NMTOKEN # IMPLIED

tocentry NMTOKEN "

frame (top | bottom | topbot | all | sides | none) # IMPLIED

colsep NMTOKEN # IMPLIED

rowsep NMTOKEN 4 IMPLIED

orient (port | land) # IMPLIED

pgwide NMTOKEN 4 IMPLIED

refapplic IDREF 4 IMPLIED

id ID $# IMPLIED

level  NMTOKEN $# IMPLIED

mark NMTOKEN # IMPLIED

change (add | delete | modify) # IMPLIED

rfc CDATA # IMPLIED

class (01 | 02 ] 03 | 04| 05| 06| 07| 08]09 )10 (11 |12 | 13| 14| 15| 16 | 17
| 18 | 19 | 20 | 21 | 22 | 23 | 24 | 25 | 26 | 27 | 28 | 29 | 30 | 31 | 32 | 33 | 34 | 35 | 36 |
37 | 38 | 39 | 40 | 41 | 42 | 43 | 44 | 45 | 46 | 47 | 48 | 49 | 50 | 51 | 52 | 53 | 54 | 55 | 56
| 57 | 58 | 59 | 60 | 61 | 62 | 63 | 64 | 65 | 66 | 67 | 68 | 69 | 70 | 71 | 72 | 73 | 74 | 75 |
76 | 77 | 78 | 79 | 80 | 81 | 82 | 83 | 84 | 85 | 86 | 87 | 88 | 89 | 90 | 91 | 92 | 93 | 94 | 95
| 96 | 97 | 98 | 99)  # IMPLIED

commcls (cc0l1 | cc02 | cc03 | cc04 | cc05 | cc06 | cc07 | cc08 | cc09 | ccl0 | ccll | ccl2
| cc13 | ccl4 | cc15 | cc16 | ccl7 | ccl8 | ccl9 | cc20 | cc21l | cc22 | cc23 | cc24 | ¢cc25 | cc26
| cc27 | cc28 | cc29 | cc30 | cc31 | cc32 | cc33 | cc34 | cc35 | cc36 | cc37 | cc38 | cc39 | cc40
| ccd4l | cc42 | cc43 | cc4d | ccd5 | ccd6 | ccd7 | ccd8 | ccd9 | ce50 | cc51 | ce52 | ce53 | cc54
| cc55 | cc56 | cc57 | cc58 | cc59 | cc60 | cc6l | cc62 | cc63 | cc64 | cc65 | cc66 | cc67 | cc68
| cc69 | cc70 | cc71 | cc72 | ¢c73 | ec74 | 75 | 76 | cc77 | cc78 | cc79 | cc80 | ccBl | ccB2
| ccB3 | ccB4 | cc85 | ccB6 | cc87 | ccB8 | ccBI | cc90 | cc91 | cc92 | cc93 | cc94 | cc95 | cc96
| cc97 | cc98 | cc99) # IMPLIED

caveat (cv0l | cv02 | cv03 | cv04 | cv05 | cv06 | cv07 | cv08 | cv09 | cvl0 | cvll | cvi2
| ev13 | cvld | cvl5 | cvl6é | cvl7 | cvl8 | cvl9 | cv20 | cv2l | cv22 | cv23 | cv24 | cv25 | cv26
| ev27 | cv28 | cv29 | cv30 | cv31l | cv32 | ¢cv33 | cv34 | cv35 | cv36 | cv37 | cv38 | cv39 | cv40
| cval | cvd42 | cv43 | cv4d4 | cvd5 | cva6 | cva7 | cvd8 | cv49 | cv50 | cv51 | cv52 | cv53 | cv54
| cv55 | cv56 | cv57 | cv58 | cv59 | cv60 | cv6l | cv62 | cv63 | cv6d | cv65 | cv66 | cv67 | cv6s
| cv69 | cv70 | cv7l | cv72 | ¢cv73 | cv74 | cv?5 | ¢cv76 | cv77 | cv78 | cv79 | cvB80 | cvBl | cvB2
| cvB3 | cvB4 | cvB5 | cvB6 | cvB7 | cvB8 | cvB9 | cv90 | cv9l | cv92 | cv93 | cv94 | cva5 | cv86
| cv97 | cv98 | cve9) # IMPLIED

)
(! ELEMENT tgroup (applic?,colspec * ,spanspec * ,thead?,tfoot?,tbody))
(! ATTLIST tgroup

refapplic IDREF # IMPLIED

cols NMTOKEN # REQUIRED
tgstyle  NMTOKEN # IMPLIED
colsep NMTOKEN # IMPLIED
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rowsep RMTOKEN # IMPLIED
align (left | right | center | justify | char) "left"

charoff CDATA # IMPLIED
char CDATA # IMPLIED

)
(! ELEMENT colspec EMPTY)
(1 ATTLIST colspec

colnum NMTOKEN # IMPLIED

colname NMTOKEN # IMPLIED

align (left | right | center | justify | char) # IMPLIED
charoff CDATA # IMPLIED

char CDATA # IMPLIED

colwidth CDATA # IMPLIED

colsep NMTOKEN # IMPLIED

rowsep NMTOKEN # IMPLIED

>
(! ELEMENT spanspec EMPTY)
(! ATTLIST spanspec

namest NMTOKEN {t REQUIRED

nameend NMTOKEN 1 REQUIRED

spanname NMTOKEN # REQUIRED

align (left | right | center | justify | char) “center"”
charoff CDATA # IMPLIED

char CDATA {# IMPLIED

colsep NMTOKEN $# IMPLIED

rowsep NMTOKEN $# IMPLIED

)
(! ELEMENT thead (colspec # ,row+))
(1 ATTLIST thead
valign (top | bottom | middle) "bottom"
)
(1 ELEMENT row (applic?,((entry) +)))
(! ATTLIST row
refapplic IDREF # IMPLIED

rowsep NMTOREN # IMPLIED

id ID # IMPLIED

level NMTOKEN $# IMPLIED

mark NMTOKEN $# IMPLIED

change (add | delete | modify) # IMPLIED
rfc CDATA $# IMPLIED

)

(! ELEMENT entry (#tPCDATA | applic | para | warning | caution | note | legend | ein | cb | parasig-
data | quantity | xref | indxflag | change | emphasis | symbol | subscrpt | supscrpt | refdm | reftp
| ftnote | ftnref | acronym | acroterm | seqlist | randlist | deflist) #)

(1 ATTLIST entry

refapplic  IDREF # IMPLIED
colname NMTOREN $# IMPLIED
namest NMTOKEN # IMPLIED
nameend NMTOKEN $# IMPLIED
spanname NMTOKEN # IMPLIED
morerows NMTOKEN 0"

colsep NMTOREN $# IMPLIED
rowsep NMTOREN ‘# IMPLIED
rotate NMTOKEN "o"

valign (top | bottom | middle) "top"
align (left | right | center | justify | char) # IMPLIED

charoff CDATA { IMPLIED
char CDATA # IMPLIED

id ID # IMPLIED
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!

ELEMENT tfoot (colspec* ,row+))
ATTLIST tfoot

valign (top | bottom | middle)
(!
1

ELEMENT tbody (row+))
ATTLIST tbody
valign (top | bottom | middle)

!
!
¢!

ELEMENT question (i PCDATA))

ATTLIST answer
id ID
level
mark
change
rfc

# IMPLIED
NMTOKEN # IMPLIED
NMTOKEN # IMPLIED
(add | delete | modify)
CDATA #f IMPLIED
;
Q
Q
Q

ELEMENT

ELEMENT

ATTLIST
refid

yesno (yes,no))
yes EMPTY)
yes

IDREF # REQUIRED
i
¢!
¢!

no EMPTY)
no
IDREF

ATTLIST
refid $ REQUIRED
)
!
(!
(!

sel-list (choice+))

choice (3 PCDATA))

choice
IDREF

ATTLIST
refid $# REQUIRED

)

(!

1

ELEMENT
ATTLIST
refid

entfield EMPTY)
entfield
IDREF #f REQUIRED

)

n top

"top

ELEMENT answer (yesno | sel-list | entfield))

# IMPLIED

GB/T 24463.3—2009

(! ELEMENT isoend (((applic?,title?),(warning#* ,caution»)),((note | action | (figure | multimedia

| foldout | table)) #)))
(! ATTLIST isoend

sk07
sk21
sk35
sk49
sk63
sk77
sk91l

sk08
sk22

sk50
sk64
sk78
sk92

skl10
sk24
sk38
sk52
sk66
sk80
sk94

| skil | ski2
| sk25 | sk26
| sk39 | sk40
| sk53 | sk54
| sk67 | sk68
| sk8l | sk82
| sk95 | sk96

| ELEMENT closetxt (#PCDAIA | ein | cb | parasigdata | quantity | xref | indxflag | change | emphasis
symbol | subscrpt | supscrpt | refdm | reftp | ftnote | finref | acronym | acroterm | para) * )

refapplic IDREF # IMPLIED

id ID # REQUIRED

check CDATA # IMPLIED

skill (sk01 | sk02 | sk03 | sk04
| sk13 | skl4 | sk15 | sk16 | skl17 | skl8
| sk27 | sk28 | sk29 | sk30 | sk31 | sk32
| skal | skd2 | ska3 | skd44 | ska5 | skd6
| sk55 | sk56 | sk57 | sk58 | sk59 | sk60
| sk69 | sk70 | sk71 | sk72 | sk73 | sk74
| sk83 | sk84 | sk85 | sk86 | sk87 | sk88
| sk97 | sk98 | sk99) # IMPLIED
)
(
|

B.4 FTHHEE DID

AXHAETFERGAE DID. ERRTHASERHEXHTENENZEHXE.

(? xml version="1.0" encoding= "UTF-8"%)

() ELEMENT dmodule (rdf:Description?,idstatus,content))

(1 ATTLIST dmodule
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id ID # IMPLIED
% RDFDCATT;
)
(1 ELEMENT idstatus (dmaddres,srcdmaddres?,status))
(] ELEMENT dmaddres (dmcextension?,dmc,dmtitle,issno,issdate))
(] ELEMENT dmcextension (dmeproducer,dmecode))
(! ELEMENT dmeproducer ( {#f PCDATA))
(! ELEMENT dmecode (#f PCDATA))
(| ELEMENT dmc (age | avee))
(| ELEMENT age (modelic,supeqgvc,ecscs,eidc,cide,discode,discodev, incode, incodev, itemloc))
{1 ELEMENT modelic ( # PCDATA))
(| ELEMENT supequc ( $ PCDATA))
(1 ELEMENT ecscs (# PCDATA))
(| ELEMENT eidc (# PCDATA))
(! ELEMENT cidc (# PCDATA))
(] ELEMENT discode (# PCDATA))
(] ELEMENT discodev ({t PCDATR))
(| ELEMENT incode (# PCDATA))
(] BLEMENT incodev (3 PCDATA))
(1 ELEMENT itemloc (# PCDATR))
(! ELEMENT avee (modelic, sdc, chapnum, section, subsect, subject, discode, discodev, incode, incodev,
itemloc))
(| ELEMENT sdc ( #f PCDATR))
(1 ELEMENT chapnum ( # PCDATR))
(! ELEMENT section ( # PCDATR))
{1 ELEMENT subsect (# PCDATA))
{1 ELEMENT subject (# PCDATA))
(1 ELEMENT dmtitle (techname, infoname?))
({ ELEMENT techname (# PCDATA))
(! ELEMENT infoname ( #f PCDATA))
(1 ELEMENT issno EMPTY)
(! ATTLIST issno
issno NMTOREN $# REQUIRED
inwork NMTOREN # IMPLIED
type (new | changed | deleted | revised | status | rinstate-changed | rinstate-revised |
rinstate-status) "new"
>
(1 ELEMENT issdate EMPTY)
{1 ATTLIST issdate
year NMTOKEN # REQUIRED
month NMTOKEN # REQUIRED
day NMTOKEN # REQUIRED
>
{| ELEMENT srcdmaddres (dmcextension?,dmc,dmtitle,issno,issdate))
(] ELEMENT status (security,datarest # ,rpc,orig,applic,inlineapplics?, brexref,qa+ ,(( ein) »),
rfu# ,remarks « ))
(! ATTLIST status
id ID # IMPLIED
>
(1 ELEMENT security EMPTY)
(! ATTLIST security
class 01 ] 02 ] 03] 048 |065]06]07 |08 |09 1011 |22 (13| 14 ] 15| 16 | 17
] 18 | 19 ] 20 | 21 | 22 | 23 | 24 | 25 | 26 | 27 | 28 | 29 | 30 | 31 | 32 | 33 | 34 | 35 | 36 |
37 | 38 | 39 | 40 | 41 | 42 | 43 | 44 | 45 | 46 | 47 | 48 | 49 | 50 | 51 | 52 | 53 | 54 | 55 | 56
| 571 58|59 |60 ] 61|62 63|64 |65 ]|66]| 67| 68|69 | 70|71 |72]|73]74]75 |
76 | 77 | 78 | 79 | 80 | 81 | 82 | 83 | 84 | 85 | 686 | 87 | 88 | 89 | 90 | 91 | 92 | 93 | 94 | 95
| 96 | 97 | 98 | 99) 4 REQUIRED ’

comnecls (cc0l | cc02 | cc03 | cc04 | cc05 | cc06 | ccO07 | cc08 | cc09 | ccl0 | ccll | ccl2
| cc13 | cc14 | cc15 | ccl6 | cc17 | ccl8 | ccl9 | cc20 | cc2l | cc22 | cc23 | cc24 | cc25 | cc26
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| cc27 | cc28 | cc29 | cc30 | cc31 | cc32 | cc33 | cc34 | cc35 | ec36 | cc37 | cc38 | cc39 | ccdo
| cc4l | cc42 | ccd3 | ccdd | ccd5 | ccd6 | cc47 | ccd8 | ccd9 | ce50 | ce51 | cc52 | ce53 | cc54
| cc55 | cc56 | cc57 | cc58 | cc59 | cc60 | cc6l | cc62 | cc63 | cc64 | cc65 | cc66 | cc67 | cc68
| cc69 | cc70 | cc71 | cc72 | cc73 | cc74 | cc75 | cc76 | cc77 | cc78 | cc79 | cc80 | cc81 | ccB2
| cc83 | cc84 | cc85 | cc86 | cc87 | cc88 | cc89 | cc90 | cc91 | cc92 | cc93 | cc94 | cc95 | cc96
| cc97 | cc98 | cc99) # IMPLIED

caveat (cv0l | cv02 | cv03 | cv04 | cv05 | cv06 | cv07 | cv08 | cv09 | cvl0 | cvll | cvl2
| cvi3 | cvid | cvl5 | cvl6 | ¢cvl7 | cvli8 | cvl9 | cv20 | cv2l | cv22 | cv23 | cv24 | cv25 | cv26
| cv27 | cv28 | cv29 | cv30 | cv3l | cv32 | cv33 | cv34 | cv35 | cv36 | cv37 | cv38 | cv39 | cva0
| cvdl | cvd42 | cva3 | cv4d | cva5 | cvd6 | cv4a7 | cvd8 | cvd9 | cv50 | cv51 | cv52 | cv53 | cv54
| cv55 | cv56 | cvS7 | cv58 | cv59 | cv60 | cv6l | cv62 | cv63 | cv6d | cv65 | cv66 | cv67 | cvé8
| cv69 | cv70 | cv7l | cv72 | cv73 | cv74 | cv75 | cv76 | cv77 | cv78 | cv79 | cvBO | cvBl | cvB2
| cvB3 | cvB4 | cvB5 | cvB6 | cvB7 | cvB8 | cv89 | cv90 | cv9l | cv92 | cv93 | cv94 | cv95 | cv96
| cv97 | cv98 | cve9)  # IMPLIED

i
(! ELEMENT datarest (applic?,instruct,inform?))
(! ATTLIST datarest
refapplic IDREF # IMPLIED
id ID 4 IMPLIED
level NMTOKEN # IMPLIED
mark NMTOKEN # IMPLIED
change (add | delete | modify) # IMPLIED
rfc CDATA # IMPLIED
i
(! ELEMENT applic (type?,model %))
(! ATTLIST applic
applicconf (allowed | built | designed | installed | manufactured | supported) # IMPLIED
id D # IMPLIED
level NMTOKEN # IMPLIED
mark NMTOKEN # IMPLIED
change (add | delete | modify) # IMPLIED
rfc CDATA # IMPLIED

(! ELEMENT type (it PCDATA))
¢! ELEMENT model (version# ,((csnref | (mfc)) *),maintlevel?,techconds * ,opconds = ))
{! ATTLIST model

model CDATA # REQUIRED

{1 ELEMENT version (versrank %))
(1 ATTLIST version
version CDATA # REQUIRED
id D # IMPLIED

(! ELEMENT versrank ((single | range) +))
(1 ATTLIST versrank
verstatus CDATA # IMPLIED
id ID # IMPLIED
level NMTOKEN # IMPLIED
mark NMTOKEN # IMPLIED
change (add | delete | modify) # IMPLIED
rfc CDATA {#t IMPLIED

(| ELEMENT single (3 PCDATA))

(! ELEMENT range EMPTY)

(! ATTLIST range
from CDATA # REQUIRED
to CDATA # REQUIRED

(! ELEMENT csnref EMPTY)
(! ATTLIST csnref
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refcsn  CDATA # REQUIRED
refisn  CDATA $ IMPLIED
refipp CDATA {t IMPLIED
refrpc  CDATA # IMPLIED

id ID i IMPLIED

level NMTOKEN $ IMPLIED
mark NMTOREN # IMPLIED
change (add | delete | modify)
rfc CDATA $ IMPLIED

% XLINKATT2;

)

{1 ELEMENT mfc (i PCDATR))
¢} ATTLIST mfc

id
level
mark

ID

change

rfc

)

# IMPLIED
NMTOKEN # IMPLIED
MMTOKEN # IMPLIED

(add | delete | modify)
CDATA # IMPLIED

(! ELEMENT maintlevel (mntlvl+))
(] ELEMENT mntlvl EMPTY)
(! ATTLIST mntlvl

mntlvl (0101 | ml02 | ml03 | =104
| m113 | ml14 | ®115 | ml16 | ml17 | =118
| 127 | 128 | ml29 | ml30 | ml31 | =132
| ml41 [ ml42 | mld3 | mld44 | mld5 | ml46
| ml155 | m156 | ml37 | ml58 | ml59 | =160
| 169 | m170 | 171 | ml72 | m173 | m174
| m183 | m184 | ml85 | mlB6 | ml87 | m188
| m197 | ml98 | ml99) 1t REQUIRED

)

# IMPLIED

# IMPLIED

| .2105 | ml06 | ml07
| 119 | m120 | ml21
| m133 | =134 | ml35
| 147 | =148 | m149
| ml61 | ml62 | mi63
| 2175 | m176 | nl77
| m189 | ml90 | ml91

(| ELEMENT techconds (textual-desc?,techcond# ))
(! ATTLIST techconds

id
level
mark

Ip

change

7 rfc
)

4 IMPLIED
NMTOKEN # IMPLIED
NMTOKEN # IMPLIED

(add | delete | modify)
CDATA $# IMPLIED

(] ELEMENT textual-desc ($ PCDATA))
{\ ATTLIST textual-desc

id
level
mark
chang
rfc

)

D

e

1 IMPLIED
NMTOKEN # IMPLIED
NMTOKEN # IMPLIED

(add | delete | modify)
CDATA # IMPLIED

# IMPLIED

# IMPLIED

EEEEREE

ml10
ml24
ml38
ml52
ml66
ml80

nl67
mlg8l
ml95

mll2
nl26
ml40
ml54
nl68
mlB2
ml96

(! ELEMENT techcond (((((age | avee), issno?,dmtitle?) | (pubcode, pubtitle?, pubdate?) | condtitle)?),
scheduled?, embodied?))
(! ATTLIST techcond

tccode
| tc13 | tcl4
| tc27 | tc28
| tcdl | tcd2
| te55 | tc56
| tc69 | tc70
| tc83 | tcB4
| tc87 | tc98

tcno

tctype
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(tc01 | tc02 | tc03 | tc04
| tc15 | tel6 | tel7? | tcl8
| tc29 | tc30 | tec3l | tc32
| ted3 | tcdd | tcd5 | tcd6
| tc57 | tc58 | tc59 | tc60
| 71 | tc72 | tc?3 | tc74
| tc85 | tc86 | tc87 | tc88
|

tc99) # REQUIRED
CDATA # IMPLIED
(pre | post | preandpo)

| £c05 | tc06 | tc07
| tc19 | tc20 | tec21
| te33 | te34 | te35
| tcd7 | tcd8 | tcd9
| tc61 | tc62 | tc63
[ tc?5 | tc76 | teT7
| tcB89 | tc90 | tedl
1 REQUIRED

!
I
|
|
I
I
I

tciZ
tc26
tcd0
tc54
tc68
tc82
tc96



)
g
3§

§
!
(1
!
3!
!
!

!
!

!
!

!
!

!
q

4
¢!

mfc CDATA # IMPLIED

id ID # IMPLIED

level NMTOKEN $t IMPLIED

mark NMTOKEN $ IMPLIED

change (add | delete | modify) # IMPLIED
rfc CDATA # IMPLIED

ELEMENT pubcode (1 PCDATA | pmc) * )
ATTLIST pubcode
pubcodsy CDATA {t IMPLIED

ELEMENT pmc (modelic,pmissuer,pmnumber, pmvolume) )
ELEMENT pmissuer ({f PCDATA))
ELEMENT pmnumber ( $f PCDATA))
ELEMENT pmvolume ( {f PCDATA))
ELEMENT pubtitle (i PCDATR))
ELEMENT pubdate EMPTY)
ATTLIST pubdate
year NMTOKEN 4 REQUIRED
month NMTOKEN 4 REQUIRED
day NMTOKEN # REQUIRED

ELEMENT condtitle (4} PCDATA))
ATTLIST condtitle
id ID { IMPLIED
level NMTOKEN 4 IMPLIED
mark NMTOKEN # IMPLIED
change (add | delete | modify) # IMPLIED
rfc CDATA # IMPLIED

ELEMENT scheduled ((single | range) +))
ATTLIST scheduled
id ID # IMPLIED
level NMTOKEN {t IMPLIED
mark NMTOKEN # IMPLIED
change (add | delete | modify) # IMPLIED
rfc CDATA # IMPLIED

ELEMENT embodied ((single | range) +))
ATTLIST embodied

id 1D {t IMPLIED

level NMTOKEN $ IMPLIED -

mark NMTOKEN {t IMPLIED
change (add | delete | modify) # IMPLIED
rfc CDATA # IMPLIED

ELEMENT opconds (textual-desc?,opcond % ))
ATTLIST opconds
id ID {t IMPLIED
level NMTOKEN { IMPLIED
mark NMTOKEN 4 IMPLIED
change (add | delete | modify) # IMPL.IED
rfc CDATA {t IMPLIED

ELEMENT opcond ( # PCDATA))
ATTLIST opcond
opcno NMTOKEN # IMPLIED
opccode CDATA # IMPLIED
confirmed NMTOKEN $t IMPLIED
id ID {t IMPLIED

GB/T 24463.3—200Y

107



GB/T 24463.3—2009

level  NMTOKEN # IMPLIED
mark NMTOKEN $ IMPLIED
change (add | delete | modify) $# IMPLIED
rfe CDATA $# IMPLIED
)}
(! ELEMENT instruct (distrib, handling?))
(! ATTLIST instruct
id 1D # IMPLIED
level  NMTOKEN # IMPLIED
mark NMTOKEN # IMPLIED
change (add |.delete | modify) # IMPLIED
rfc CDATA # IMPLIED

(! ELEMENT distrib (# PCDATA))
(! ATTLIST distrib
id ID # IMPLIED
level  NMTOREN # IMPLIED
mark NMTOKEN # IMPLIED
change (add | delete | modify) # IMPLIED
rfc CDATA # IMPLIED

(! ELEMENT handling ( # PCDATA))
(! ATTLIST handling
id ID $# IMPLIED
level NMTOKEN # IMPLIED
mark NMTOKEN $# IMPLIED
change (add | delete | modify) # IMPLIED
rfc CDATA #t IMPLIED

(! ELEMENT inform (copyright))
(! ATTLIST inform
id Ip # IMPLIED
level NMTOKEN $# IMPLIED
mark NMTOKEN $# IMPLIED
change (add | delete | modify) # IMPLIED
rfc CDATA # IMPLIED

(! ELEMENT copyright (para+))
(1 ATTLIST copyright

id D $# IMPLIED

level NMTOKEN # IMPLIED

mark NMTOREN $ IMPLIED

change (add | delete | modify) $# IMPLIED

rfc CDATA # IMPLIED
;
(| ELEMENT para ($# PCDATA | applic | ein | cb | parasigdata | quantity | xref | indxflag | change |
emphasis | symbol | subscrpt | supscrpt | refdm | reftp | ftnote | ftnref | acronym | acroterm |
seqlist | randlist | deflist) )
(! ATILIST para

refapplic IDREF # IMPLIED

id ID $# IMPLIED

level NMTOKEN # IMPLIED

mark NMTOKEN # IMPLIED

change (add | delete | modify) # IMPLIED

rfc CDATA # IMPLIED

class 01 | 02| 03| 0a|05|06)07 | 08|09 ]| 10|11{12(13| 14| 15| 16| 17
] 18 ) 18 ) 20 ) 21 | 22 | 23 | 24 | 25 | 26 | 27 | 28 ) 29 | 30 | 31 | 32| 33| 34 ] 35| 36 |
37 | 38 | 39| 40 | 41 | 42 | 43 | 44 | 45 | 46 | 47 | 48 | 49 | 50 | 51 | 52 | 53 | 54 | 55 | 56
| 57|58 |59 |60 |61 | 62| 63|64 |65)| 66| 67|68 |69 |70 |70 |72|73|]784]|75].
76 | 77 | 78| 79 | 80 | 81 | 82 | 83 | 84 | 85 | 86 | 87 | 88 | 89 | 90 | 91 | 92 | 93 | 94 | 95
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| 96 | 97 | 98 | 99)  $t IMPLIED

commcls (cc01 | cc02 | ¢c03 | cc04 | cc05 | cc06 | cc07 | cc08 | cc09 | ccl10 | ccll | ccl2
| cc13 | ccl4 | cc15 | ccl6 | ccl7 | cc18 | cc19 | cc20 | cc21 | cc22 | cc23 | cc24 | cc25 | cc26
| cc27 | cc28 | cc29 | cc30 | ce31 | ¢c32 | ce33 | ce34 | ce35 | cc36 | cc37 | cc38 | cc39 | ccd0
| cc41 | cc42 | cca3 | ccd44 | ccd5 | ccd6 | ccd47 | ccd8 | cc49 | cc50 | ce51 | cc52 | cc53 | cc54
| cc55 | cc56 | cc57 | cc58 | cc59 | ¢c60 | cc6l | cc62 | cc63 | cc64 | cc65 | cc66 | cc67 | cc68
| cc69 | cc70 | cc71 | cc72 | cc73 | cc74 | cc75 | cc76 | ¢c77 | cc78 | cc79 | cc80 | cc81 | ccB2
| ccB3 | ccB4 | ccB5 | ccB6 | ccB7 | ccBB8 | ccB89 | cc90 | cc91 | cc92 | ¢g93 | cc94 | cc95 | cc96
| cc97 | cc98 | cc99) # IMPLIED

caveat (cv0l | cv02 | cv03 | cv04 | cv05 | cv06 | cv07 | cv08 | cv09 | cvl0 | cvll | cvl2
| cvi3 | cvid | cvi5 | cvi6 | cvl7 | cvi8 | cvl9 | cv20 | cv21 | cv22 | cv23 | cv24 | cv25 | cv26
| cv27 | cv28 | cv29 | cv30 | cv31 | cv32 | ¢cv33 | cv34 | cv35 | cv36 | cv37 | cv38 | cv39 | cvd0
| cval | cv42 | cva3 | cvdd | cva5 | cvd6 | cvd7 | cv48 | cvd9 | cv50 | cv5l | cv52 | cv53 | cv54
| cv55 | cv56 | cv57 | cv58 | cv59 | cv60 | cv6l | cv62 | cv63 | cv6d | cv65 | cv66 | cv67 | cv68
| cv69 | cv?0 |- cv7l | cv72 | cv73 | cv74 | cv75 | cv76 | cv?7 | cv78 | cv79 | cvB0 | cv8l | cv82
| cv83 | cvB4 | cvB5 | cvB6 | cvB7 | cvBB | cvB9 | cv90 | cvil | cv92 | cv93 | cv94 | cv95 | ov96
| cv97 | cv98 | cvo9)  # IMPLIED
)
(! ELEMENT ein (nomen?,refs?))
(! ATTLIST ein

einnbr  CDATA # REQUIRED

eintype (exact | family) # IMPLIED

mfc CDATA $ IMPLIED

id iD # IMPLIED

level NMTOKEN # IMPLIED

mark NMTOKEN # IMPLIED

change (add | delete | modify) # IMPLIED

rfc CDATA # IMPLIED
)
(! ELEMENT nomen { # PCDATA))
(! ATTLIST nomen

level NMTOKEN # IMPLIED

mark NMTOKEN $t IMPLIED

change (add | delete | modify) # IMPLIED

rfc CDATA $t IMPLIED

(1 ELEMENT refs ((refdm+ ,reftp*) | reftp+))
(1 ELEMENT refdm ((applic?,dmcextension?,(age | avee),issno?,dmtitle?) | (( % XLINKEXT;) *)))
(! ATTLIST refdm
target CDATA # IMPLIED
refapplic IDREF # IMPLIED
id 1D 4 IMPLIED
level  NMTOKEN # IMPLIED
mark NMTOKEN $ IMPLIED
change (add | delete | modify) # IMPLIED
rfc CDATA $t IMPLIED
% XLINKATT;
)
(| ELEMENT reftp (4 PCDATA | applic | xref | indxflag | symbol | subscrpt | supscrpt | ftnref |
acronym | acroterm' | capgrp | caption | pubcode | pubtitle | pubdate | % XLINKEXT;) * )
(1 ATTLIST reftp
refapplic IDREF # IMPLIED
id ID $t IMPLIED
level NMTOKEN $ IMPLIED

mark NMTOKEN $t IMPLIED

change (add | delete | modify) # IMPLIED
rfc CDATA $ IMPLIED

% XLINKATTY,;

)
(1 ELEMENT xref (#PCDATA | applic | subscrpt | supscrpt) % )
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